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BEFORE THE FLORIDA 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 980001-EI 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

JANUARY 12, 1998 

IN RE: LEVELIZED COST RECOVERY 

AND CAPACJTY COST RECOVERY 

APRIL 1998 THROUGH DECEPIBER 1998 

TESTIMONY & EXHIBITS OF: 

R. SILVA 
R. L WADE 

K. DUBIN 

0'" ' r 

u U5 79 J,\H 12~. 
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BEFORE T HE f"LORJDA PllJLIC SER\"ICE CUM~tiSSIO:'\ 

Fl.ORII>A I'OWEH & U GIIT CO:\lJ>A:'\Y 

TE~TIMOSY OF REJI>E SU. \"A 

OOCK.IT ~0. 980001-EJ 

JAI'i t:ARY 12. 1998 

Pleast- sta I.e ) our l1lli1X add re>S. 

My name·~ Rene.- Stl.:~ ~ly addrc" 1< 700 UmHr-c Hoolc,.ud. Juno 

Bcoch. Flondu. 3:1401:1 

By whom ur~ )'OU emplo)ed und "hntl~ )our po!>ilion"! 

I nm employed by Floridn Power & Lrght Compnny IFPI. I "' Mnnu~tcr 

0 1 Plt111nrng. l"orccUJ>ung and kcgulal<ll) kc,pon...: rn the PmHr 

Gcncro~tton Bu>tnC\\ Umt 

Havr) ou prt•'iously testifitd in thb docket? 

Whlilt ls Lhr purpoM or your t~limon)? 

' fllc ~of m) IOIII11<l'IY 1\ 10 prc...,nl and cxpl.un fl'L' pn>j<XII00' 

for ( I ) dtsp:~tch co-l\ of hc3') luel otl. hght fuel o r I '".tl .tnd n.uurJI 
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Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

gM. (2) :1\'ailability of nat urn! ga' to FPL. O l generating unu hc.ll r.uc, 

and avai labiliues. Md (•IJ qua.nuuc; and COM> of .ntc~Th:lllg<' :uuJ othl'r 

power tr.lllsactions. Th= projec:ted ''alUc> \\ere u>ed a' tnt•ut \'aluc' to 

the PROSYM model in the calculauon of the propo,cd fuel ""t 

recovery foc1or for Lhe penod AprillhrOUJlh De-cember. 199~ 

Why does your testimony co,·er the period April thmugh 

December, 1998? 

p._, s'•lrrl in the te..\tirnony of Ms. Korcl Duhin, FPL 'UJlf'<>rh Fuel Co\1 

Recovery fihngs that cover a twel' c-month penod .Uld that "all 

com:spond to the calendar year. As pan of the tran,tuon 10 • .nnual 

filings. FPL has filed a fuel Co\1 R«O\'el)' F.actnr 1h:u cover- the 

prOJCCted pc:nod from Apnl 1hrough December. l'J<Jl! Con.cqucmly. 

my teMimony addres~ the April through December. 199X pcnod The 

six montlt calculation of fuel CO\h .tnt! rc,ulung fuel f~tot '' ahu 

shown in Appc:nda:. I[J. 

llo,·c you prepared or caused to be prepared under ~our 

supervl$lon. clirectlon ond cont rol a n E~hlbil In thl< p ro<<'<.-dln..:? 

Yes. I have. It consr>ts of page' I through 13 ol Appc:ndrx I of tht' 

filing. 
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In uddlllon to tlu- ··n nw Cn.o;c'' furl rri"' fort~-u.~L hu,·r ~IIU 

pn!pan.-d oltemutllt furl price roreca~L'~ 

Ye' In u.kl!IIIKl 1<1 the • tl.t-..: Ca-..:" fuel pncc tnrn:a.\1. "" hJ\C 

p~p;I!Cd il1r fuel 1111 .111tl n.llurJI gil.\ \Uppl\' llo\ll .ilrrm~rr h>rc-ca'" ,1 

"Low" and n "H igh" p11cr tnrc~.L'' 

Why did )OO prrpurT thCoe' "Lo"" und "lli~th" rorrcaq.~ fo r fuel oil 

llJ'Id RIA.~ suppl) 'I 

Our \hon·teml fuel pncc f>urcn" "Bn-r Ca...-·· 1> prrp.ucd m O.:rol:>c:r. 

lr 1\ J'()~rbJe that the tOndltiOO\ thnt Wfecl the Jlrll(' Of thc-\t' fUel\ 

could chnngc Slgn1f1cantl) b) the dJre or rhc fihnt m c.ul> l.ltlUM)' 

For eJmmple. fuel '"' 11nd jill\ pnec• have ~cntl) been ' '""> vnbr tlr 

and rn fact tiiCbe pncc\ hA\C dropped from 111c lc•cl' .1"umcd 111 rhc 

October fo~<J\1 Wh1lc "" clo rcv1-c our 1hon-tum fuel pncc fure.:.L•t 

each month nnd more often 1f needed m order to >Uppon tud 

purcha!>e decl1ion•. 11 " nor po,\lhlc tn ~~o·nlr unul "c h~''C mrr <'ail) 

Janunry fuel pnce upJorc ro rerun our f>ROSYM '"rrn1 '"nul.tt1on 111 

order to rene<~ recent d1angc' .uu.l '"II n~«r nur hnu.lt) I~ fihng dare 

Funhcrnlon:. while FPL h!l\, rn the Jlll-"· rerun II\ pruJn:rmn, .uul rclikd 

its fuel cosr rccovcry tu~rC'I niter 111 111111-tl I IIIII): to oo.Jrc" ch.tngcs w 

rhc foncca.''· thl\ appro.~eh doc' not prov1dc rhc ';uno: nc~1h1ln) '" rc"'-1 
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10 clulngmg condtllon' thai u-.c of ~ h.mckd lurc<:.l'l '"•uld pro,·tck 

Trymg to mcorpor.llc .. la.s1 mmutc .. change' ,,,n run' 1hc n'k of nc>l 

h:lving :Kiequalc: lime 10 prc:>du.:c nc" computer 'unul.,ttt>rh ..nd all u l 

lhc u.~tated documcntauon rcqutred fo r film~;. 

Thcrcfvre. m addiuon 10 I he .. BU5C Cn.-c·· fun.•.:a,ltu dc~nhr fu1urc fud 

prices. FPL prepared in Oc1ober. 1997 ··Lo"··· and .. lltgh" lucl pncc 

forecasls 1o dcfmc a rclll.On:lblc range of fuel oil ami ga.' rncc' We 

lbcn used thc~c nltcmalc forecast> a_, inpuh 101hr I'ROSY~I mudcl11• 

d·•cnrunc whal the Fuel Fac1or would be tf 11 were blhed on fuel pncc> 

a1 either end of tht5 range. Thi' give~ us !he Ocxtbilny lo .1dop1 1hc Furl 

F.:\c-lor th;n mo:.t nppropnnrcJ)' n:flccl' o ur \'i<"""' u f future fuc:l o1 l .tnd 

gas pncc~ u· the umc of 1hc proJCCllOn liltng. 

Why did you prepare allt'mlllc f•Jrt'C'.&.\L~ for fuel oil und ~lL' >uppl~ 

onJy? 

Bce<~u.\C coni pnco have been. and ;uc cxpe;:1cd 111 conunuc 111 t>c. 

steady. and gas cranspon~uon com arc ""II dclinc..t 

How is your le:;llmouy organiud'! 

My 1c.uimony lirsl dc:scnbes lltc ba.<ts for I he .. !.Ia.-.: C .1..-c" lucl pnce 
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Q. 

A. 

fo=t for oll. coni and ~:a.'. a.' "dl ~' the pu•r<• llon lor f ·L' 

ll\' :Uiabihty. Then 11 de~nbcs the "'Lo"' " and "I hgh" ptKr [un:c:bt> for 

fuel ot l and gas ~upply Then my le\IHnony addre'"'' plan! heat rltc'. 

outage fucto~. planned outage> .. md c hlllgc' m j:cncrouon c•pacuy 

La~tly. my tcstrmony adurc\><"'> pn>Jcctco mtcrchmgc JIIJ purch.L\Cd 

power lr.lllsuctiom. 

BASE CASE FUEl. PRJCE FORECAST 

Wha t a re the key farlonl lhlll could affect fl'J.', prlct· for heu•·~ 

IUel oiJ during lht' April through D«cm~r. 1!198 J)Criod? 

The key foctor> are ( I) demand for crude ml ;md petroleum product' 

(Including heuvy ruel ml). C~ ) nun·<H'EC ""'lc "'' pr"'.luwun. d I the 

c~tcnt tu which OPEC productro n rnntchc\ actual dr~111d for OPI::C 

crude or I. (4) the pncc rclauon,hrp bct\\CCII hc;n')' fuel or! .ulll .-rude uri. 

nnd (5) the tcrrtl> of FPL'~ hCJ\')' fuel <lil 'uppl) and tl1111\)'0ilatlvn 

contracts, 

ln genera.!. world demand for crude tnl .uul pt:trnleu rn pt<Klu,·t, '' 

proJeCted to be htgher 111 1991! due to conunued " orld ct:onomrc 

growth. Ho\\cver. c:nrde oi l supply. augmcntc<l h~ lr.I<JI '" ' nr<'" ' .10d 

shghtl y htghcr OI'EC producuon quotll.\ . " proJected to m~ct thr' 
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mere:~><: m dcm:md. 1h :1 rcsuh. crude 011 p~~t·c, :IIKI comcqucntly hc.l\) 

fuel oct pncc~. for the Apnl through lxccmtx·r. 1 1i9~ pcnod wel l 1><­

:-omc"'hllt lo" cr than m l\1'17 

Wha t l~ the projl"Cil-d reblionsblp bet"een hw•·) fuel oil and cncdr 

oll prictS durin~ t he April through J)cccmbcr. 1991! period? 

1l1<: price of hea,·~ fuel ocl on the l' S Gull Co.c.'l 11 ()<'( 'ulfurl i­

proJeclcd 10 be appro~mulldy 75•:;. of the pnce of Wr'' Tex.<• 

Intermediate ( \\'11) crude c>ll 

Please pro,•ide fPL's project ion for the di.o.pa lr h cos1 of he•n 'Y fud 

oil for lhe April through O<'<:embcr. 1998 period . 

FPL'~ flasc c~ proJCXtion fnr the 'Y'ICIII .<vcr .tg~ <li'Jl.tldl '"'t <'I 

heavy fuel 011 . by ~ul fur grJdc. b) month. '' pro\ldcd on J)Jj!c ' ol 

Appcndi~ l1n dOilllf' per bllrrcl 

What uno the key factors lhul <"ould nfft'<'l lh r prkl" <Jf II Rill fuel ull? 

ll1e key f.ICtOI~ thUt uffcct rhc pncc uf Jrghl fuel C>ll .ue "llliJ.tJ tc> lhll"' 

dcscnbcd alxm: for hcaV)· fuel ocl 
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A. 
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A. 

Pie~ v ro•·ide FPI ."~ proje<:tion for thf d isp:atch c~t nf light fm·l 

oil for the period from Aprilth roUJ!h IJecl"mbn. I 9<)!!. 

FPL'~ Base Cn.-.c prOJCCllon for the avcr.ogc dt,pJtc h co'l of loght oil. h) 

~ulfur grn£k. by mo nth. '' ~ho"-n on p~gc ·I of Appcmll\ I 

Whnt is the basis for f"PL's p rojrcllon.\ or lh<" dl~putch cosl of coal? 

FPL's projected dt~p:uch coM of cool ~~ b.L...:d o n FPL ' pncc proJCCUon 

of spot coal dchvrrcd " ' 11~ coal pl:onh. 

For St. John> Rt,•cr Power Pari. (SJRI'P; . .;nnual coal \'Oiurnc' 

dcl1vcrcd under long·tcnn conuact> nrc fixed on O<:tohcr bt of the 

previous year. ror Scherer Plnrll, the .Ulnu •• l \UIUIIIC \JI U1o1l Ucll\crnJ 

under long·tcnn comr:.ch" ..:t t>~· the tcnn' of the <'nntrM.;:; Tbcrc turc. 

the pncc of coal dd1\'crcd under long·tcm• conu .lCh doc<. not aJrcct the 

dnily d•~patch deCI>~un . ·n ,c dl\p:otch pntc of coal lor c • .._:. ~u:ol plant " 

bascd on lhe varinblc component of rhc coal Co\l. the proJeCted ~pnt 

coal pnce . 

In the c-asc of SJRPP. FPL wrli conlon uc to blend pcu .. kurut·o kc ""h 

the coal in order to reduce fuel cost11 It •~ anucopatcd thot petroleum 

coke will rcpl'l!!>enl 15'k o f the fuel hlc nd nl SJRI'I' •lunn~ 1991! Titc 

, 



I 
I lower price of petroleum coke '' renected m the \\ctghtnl ~vcrJge pnt"<' " 

I 2 of fuel delivered to SJRPP 

I 3 

' Q. Please provide FPL'~ pn1jectJon for tlte dl!>patch cost 01 coal for the 

I s April Utrough ~mbcr. 1998 period. 

I 6 A FPL's projected system average dt~patch CO>I of coal. ,ho"n on page 5 

1 of Appendilt l. is about S l.60 per million BTli. dch,.,rcd to plant 

I 8 

I ~ Q. What are U1e facton; that C'.lfl aJT~:ct 1-1'1.'" natur.1l J!BS pri re« 

I 
10 during the April through December. 1998 pt"riod? 

In gencrnl. the key f~tor~ :t.rc (I J dorne>ttt ll3twal gru. dcm:md :md ll A. 

I 12 supply. (2) n:>tur..J gas amport.\, (3) l>eO'')' fuel 011 pra<c' and H I the 

I 13 tcnn.~ of FPL's g:t..\ ~upply am! tran~ponatton cvntrach For the Apnl 

l4 through December. 1998 penod. the domm:mt factor mrluencing the 

I !S projCCICd price: of naturnl ga> " our perccpuon that growth an natu r.ll 

I 16 ga5 dchvcrnbilit)' from the U.S Gulf Coa.\1 to the market wtll m:uth the 

17 inci'CllSC in dcrn:md M a rc,uh. 1998 !,'d.'> pnce' arc proJeCted h> t'C vel') 

I 18 close to those in 1997. 

I 19 

I 
20 Q. What are the factors tltal afTtoct the ll\ nilabiiit) of natur.tl ,::a.' 111 

2l FPL during the April through December, 1998 period? 

• 8 

I 

Ll 
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18 Q. 

1'1 

10 

n A. 

J11e key factors arc ( I) lhe c:xiMmg c~pnciay of n31umJ g:c. tr.ut,ponauoo 

fliCIIillc' 11110 Flonda. {21 1he pomon of that capacny lhat r< 

comracluaJiy nllocated 10 FPL on a firm, "guar:mtcxd" b:t.\1~ c.JCh mon1h 

nnd (3) the nnlurnl gas demand in the: Stale of R onda 

111c currenl c:upucny of nntur.tl ga.' tr:lllsponnwm faclloflc:' m:n the: Same 

or Florida I> 1.455.000 million BTU per d:!y (oncluding FPL's fim1 

nJioc,nion or 455.000 10 630.000 mtlhon BTl" per dny d~.o.::~g thi' 

period, depending on the: month). Tot.nl demand fu1 n:uuml ga.' m the 

S1n1c during the period (including FPL's fim1 allucalion) " projcc1c:d 10 

be belwcxn 90,000 nnd 245.000 ITilll1on BTU per day below 1l1c 

popcllnc's Iota! car..aciay. Thss proJected avwlable pipe line cap:.c11~· could 

cnublc FPL to acquire and tkhvcr nddslltlOal naauml ga,,, beyond FPL\ 

455.000 to 630.000 milhon BTU per day of firm. "gunranac:ed" 

ullocauon. should ia be: cconornicully artracu,·c. rclo~fl\ c: au mhcr energy 

chot-es. 

Plea.~ p ro•·ide fPL's projec:tioM for lht- dispa tch cost und 

avllilabllll) (to FPL) of natu ral RIL~ for the A11ril throu~th 

~>«ember, 1998 period. 

FPL'> Base Ca.<oe projection> of the ')'MCITI average dl\pJlCh cos1 :tlld 
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Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

av3iltlbility of n31urul g:u :IJ'C prov1ded on page 6 of Append I\ I 

··LOW" and ··JUG H' ' I'RJCE FORECASTS FO R FUEl .• OIL ANU 

GAS SUPPLY 

Whut b the b!ISis fo r the " Low" forecast for fur l oil uno ~:as 

supply? 

The "Low" foreeu;l pncc> lor fuel 011 und ga.' ,upply were :>c:t >Udl thm 

based on the ronscn'U-' ll111(1ng 1-l'L's fuel bu)cr' Wld an3IY'''· there " 

less than a 10% h~ehhood that the actual pncc ol each fuel lor cxh 

munlh in the Apnl lhrough December. 1998 pcmld will be Jx: ,,w the 

"Low" pnce foreea.'t. 

Please po-ovide the "Low'' prkt' forecast' for fuel oil a nd ga..' 

supply. 

FPL's projection f<or the averat:e dl\p:llch co't ul hc:J' ')' ruc:l <lll. h)' 

sulfur grode. by month. based on the " Low" pnce foreea.\t 1; pro\ldcd 

on page 7 of Appendix I. 10 dol lar' per barrel Fl'L's pro;ce! ivn for the 

avemgc d1spatch cost of light fuel 011 ba.'Cd un the "Low" pncc fort-c:~>t. 

by Mllfur grnde, hy month. is , 110wn <•n pJgc R of Append" I I~'L·, 

pro;ce1ions of the s~tem avemgc d1sp:11ch co>t of natur.il 1!-L' h.,\Cd on 

the "Low" price forecast :IJ'C prov1dc:d on page 9 of t\ppcnd l\ I 

!0 
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18 
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20 Q. 

• ! 

W hut b Lhr ba.sl- for th~ ··J!igh" forcru.' t fur fu1•l oil and !!'"' 

supply? 

The "Htgh" forecast pnce' for tucl o tl and 1!·" "'flfll) "~rc -ct ,uch th.u 

ba...cd on the con~n~u.' among A'L'~ fuel buyer' and anal~'''· there '' 

!e.'s than a 10% hkehh<xxl thai the w..'lu•l prKc of c • ..:h hod for c.~<.h 

month m the Apnl through Dc~cmher. 19'1K pcrrud wtll he .lh<>•c the 

''H1gh" price forecast 

pt~ provide the "lli~th" priet' forKa.\L~ fur fu~t oil and J;:U.\ 

SlJpply. 

A'L's prOJeCtion for the avcr.Jgc dl\patch W>l of hca•·) fuel 011 . hy 

sulfur grade, by mom h. based on the ··t hgh" prrcc tt>rc.:v." " prm·lltcd 

on page 10 of Appendix I. m dolllll1\ per h:md FPL'' prnr~cunn tnr th<' 

a•·er.1gc dt~patch co:.t of hght fuel uol h"-'Cd un the " lt rgh" pnc.­

forcca.st. by sulfur grode. by month. •~ ~ho""" on page I I ul AppcndrA I 

A'L' > PfOJ«'Iron' of the s~tctu •"cragc tl"ratch «>--I ol n:uur.tl !;.<' 

b:ucd on the "lltgh" pncc force~! arc prm td<'d on P31!<' I 2 of 

Appendtx I 

BllS«< on FPL'~ current (Janual'). 1991!) ''~" or llw fu..t uil 11nti II'L' 

marllrts. a t .-hat lcn'l do you now p roject prl«., "Ill he during lhc 

Aprlllhrough Oeeemb<'r. 1998 period 1 

I l 
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2 1 

Based on cum:nl markel condruom. and cOO!>I'Icnt '"'" 1hc rrend " ' 

decreasing oil tllld &:L' marl..cl pnCe> \lncc 1be end of No, ember. 1'.197, 

FPL now projects 1ha1 ac1unl fuel orl and ~a' pncc' dunn); II~<" Apnl 

through December. 1998 pcnod .,.,,11 be "gnrfrcan1ly lnv. cr lh.m 11"'"' 

projected tn !he 8:~-...: ca-... fmc<:"-" In llllter \HIId\, lucl Uti .Ultl ~"'' 

prices are now projected 10 be ciO!.Cr to on nvnage. 10 tho-.c tn 1he 

"'Low"' forec.u1 lltan the Ba;c Ca."' dunn& 11)9!1 Tlterdurc, lite 

projected fuel co\ts cnlcul~led by PROSYM u'rng !he '"I.J>"' .. otl anJ 

gas forecn~t an: the most appropna~< projected cosb for 1hc ;\pnl 

through December. 1998 pcnod. A., ~tilled 10 the lc>llnlClll) of Kortl 

Dub111. UlC "'lo"' ·· or I o.nd ll" forec3..\l was U><:d w cakul.ttc rhc propoS<"d 

fuel fnclo~ for the pcnod Apnl 1998 1hroogh l)cccmber I ''1')tl L: -.c .,r 

UlC "'Low· forec.L' I produce' rewiL' lhlll should be reaM>nJhly cit~ tu 

I'C$UIIlo hal would be produced b) u~ of a ncv. . ~·, t'<'d "'l.l,t.c C.L-c·· 

forccn.' 

PLANT ltEAT RATF.<;. OL'TAGE FA<..TORS. PLA"l"EU 

OUT AGES, and CHANGES 1:-l GE.,..E RA TING C.\J>,\ Cil'Y 

Plea.w d escribe how you lm•·r devt'loped lh~ pn>jt·rtrd unil A •·ero~o,'t' 

Net O perating Heat H-ates sho-.n on Schedule •:.a of ,\ pp<·ndh II . 
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The projected Average Net Opcraung Heal Rate'"~'" <-•kuiJtcd hy the 

PROSYM model. The current heat rate cqu.llwm an I .: flic1cnc~ fxtol\ 

for FPL'b generaung unn~. "'h1ch pre scm heat ra.tc a' .. lunc11on or unn 

power level. were u~ a.~ anpub 10 PROSYM lllr th 'C:.Jkul•tl~>l• T'tc 

heat r.ll t equatiOns and eflk1cncy (...:tor- are updated "-' appropn~.c. 

b:t.'iCd on hi"oncal unit perfo/1Tllll1cc nnd proJ~ctcd ch.UlfC' due to plunl 

upgrades. fuel grndc chang~. or rnull~ of pcrfonn.uacc IC\b 

A n> you providing the ouiJIJ(e facto I'll projt'i:t~'<l for the Jleriod April 

through D«ember. 1998? 

Yes. Titi.s d.au! i• shown on page 13 of Appc:ndrA I 

How wert the oulllgt faclon; fur thi.~ period de•·~lopt'<l? 

TI1e unplnnned outage factor; were developed usmJ! the .~etual ht>toncal 

full and paninl outage event d•ta for each of the unoL,. The ht,tonc.tl 

unplanned outage fxtor of each gcncr:lllnt: umt "' ... , .ldJU'Ied. :c' 

necessruy. to ehmmatc non-recumng event$ 'llld rcco~nm: the e l feet ol 

planned outage~ 10 arrive al the llrOJCCtcd factor fm the 1\pnl through 

December. 1998 period. 
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Plea.-~e describe signlncant plannl'<l oulllges for the April through 

Dettmber , 1998 period. 

Planned outages at our nuclear units are the most s•gmficant 10 rclatmn 

10 Fuel Cost Recovery. Turlo:cy Potnt Untt l"o 3 ts -chcJuled to he out 

of service fot refueling beginnmg on September 28, !998 .md uuul 

November 7. 1998. or fony·one day~ dunng the prOJeCted pcnod St 

Lucie Unit No.2 will be out of -.c:rvicc for refuclmg bcgmnmg on 

November 9, 1998 and until 0..-ccmbcr 19. 199S. or f<my-one da}' 

JuHHi the projected period. There nrc no other 'tgmficant piMncd 

outage:~ during the projected period 

Are any C'luinges 10 FPL's "continuous" gener:~tion caplldty 

planned during the Ap ril through Dcttmber, l 1198 period? 

Yes . Net Wmter Continuou~ Capabthty rNWCCl at Pon Evc rglaJc> 

Unit No.4 will increase by 19 M W. from 387 MW to 406 MW . ..,. a 

result of rcfurbishmg the untt' ~ bolle• and ~team turbmc In adchttou. 

NWCC :u Mnntn Unit No.2 w1ll mcrca;c b) 25 ~IW . Iron• 805 MW 

to 830 MW. :15 a result o f replacing the un11 's gcner:Hor rotor 
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INTERCHANGE and PURCHASED POWER TRANSACTIONS 

Are you providing tJae projee1<.'d interchan~:e and purcha.'>Cd power 

transac-Lions forecasted for April through lkcemlwr. 1998? 

Yes Thi~ data is shown on Schedule' E6. E7. ES . .111d E9 of Appendix 

nor thi~ fil:ng. 

Wbat fucl price forecas1 for fuel oil and gas supply \I'lL~ IJS('<f to 

project Interchange and purchuscd power trnn...actlons? 

"The interchange and purchased !'Ower tnllls.~Ctron.<. prc-.cntcd be: low and 

on Schedules E6. E7. E8 and E9 of Appcndax II of thi; fihng '"'re 

developed using the ""Low·· fuel pncc: forec:r.\1 for fuel orl nnd ga> 

supply. 

In what types or lntut:bange transactions dl>6 FPL t'OI!DJtc? 

f'PL pun:hases rnterchange pow~r from othe~ under -.cvernl I)"JlC~ or 

interchnnge r.ransnction> which h3\'C hc:en previou,ly dc.crrbcd an th" 

docket: Emergency· Schedule A: Shon Term Fama - Scheduac 8: 

Economy - Schedule C: Extended Economy - Schedule X. Opponunny 

Snlcs - Schedule OS. UPS Replaccrncnl Energ) - ScheduleR .tnd 

Economac Energy P:utictpJUOn - Schedule EP 
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Q. 

A. 

Q. 

For service$ prov1ded lly FPL to other uuhue~. t'PL h:t' de,doped 

amended Interchange Se.--ice Schedules. mcludmg AF tEmer!Zencyl. 

BF (Scheduled Mwntcnance). CF (Economy). OF !Out;1gct. and XF 

(E~ttcndcd Economy). The.c amended ~hedule> replace and 'upe=dc 

c~tisting Interchange Scrv1cc Schedules A. B. C. D. and X for ;cr.·iccs 

provided by FPL 

Does FPL havr a!Tilngemtnls other than lnterch;mge ag~nt~ 

for the purchase of electric po,.cr and energy which arl' Included in 

your projections? 

Yes. FPL purchases co31-by·Wtre clecmcnJ energy under the 198ll Unu 

Power Sole> A gn:cmcnl (lJJ'S) wolh 1hc Southcm Comp:u11c' f'PI . hu-

comrncts to purchase nuclear energy under the S1. UICic Plant t\uclc:u­

Relinbility Exchange Agreement~ With Orlando l 'uht •c' Comnm,lon 

(OUC) and Aonda Mumcipal Power Agency (FMI'A I FPI. aho 

purchases energy from JEA's ponion d the SJRPP l lml\ Addllonnall) . 

FPL purclulscs energy and capacuy lrom Quahf)1ng f';ICihucs under 

existing tariffs :md conLTact~. 

Please provide the projetled encrJ:Y t'osts 10 be reco,·ercd thn1ugh 

the Fuel Cost RPCOvery Clause for the power purrha<;e.\ refcrnd lo 

nbove durlng the April through December. I 998 pc-riod. 
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A. Under !he UPS agn:cn~ent FPL'~ cap:~Caly enllllrnl<'nl dunnj! Ill<' 

I ~ 
~ projccled period as 914 ~ from Apnl lluough lkcernlx-r. 1998. 

I 3 Based upon !he aherruuc and supplemental energ)' rro"O>aon' or l lPS. 

4 an avai lnbilny faccor of I~ " applied 10 chc,.; cara~ny cnuclcmcnc-

I 5 10 proj«1 energy purch35C~. The proJccled UPS cncr~y I unill cu'l for 

I 6 chis pcnod, used n.s nn anpu110 PROSYM, "ba;.cd ontl:.c:a provadcd hy 

7 

I 8 

!he Southern Comp~ni~. For the period. FPL prOJccl~ chc purclu.\C of 

1.953.510 MWH of UPS Encrjty 111 a co~l of 536.797.%0 In mhlnaun, 

I 9 "'~ OCOJCCI 1he purchliSC of 1.280.450 MWH of UPS kcplaccrtl<'nl 

I 
10 

II 

energy (Schedule R) 111 a cost of S20.65S. t70. The 101ul UPS l:ncrgy 

plus Schedule R pro)CCtion5 are pre.\Cntcd on Schedule F.7 of App<"ndJA 

I 12 n. 

I !3 

14 Energy purchase~ from the JEA-tlwncd p(lnmn of ahc St John' Ra\'cr 

I 15 Power Pari; gcoeruuon arc prOJected to he 2.413,610 MWH lor lhc 

I 16 period a1 an energy cost of S38, 15X.570. FPL'' C()\1 fur energy 

17 

I 18 

purch35Cs under the St. Lum: PI ani Rehabalaty Exchn.nge Agreemcnb I } 

a function of the opernuon of St Lucae Unat :! and the fuel co't' to the 

I 19 owners. For lhe penod. we pr(ajeCI purclllbe' of 336. 162 M'-.\'11 ~~ a 

I 
20 

.l 

COS I of S 1.203.200. TIICSC projeccions arc ~hown on Sclxdule E7 of 

AppcndtA II 

I :7 

I 
I 



I 
I In nddition. a.~ shown on Schedule E8 of 1\ pocndl\ 11 . v.c proJect th.u 

I . - purchases from Qualifytng Fac111l1c~ for the pcncKI "111 prO\'Ide 

I 3 4.191.~0 MWH at a cOM to Ff'L of S76.27K.M3. 

' 
I ~ Q. How wert enrrgy r~L~ rdutl'<l to pu rrht~"(-:> fmm Quullfylnjl 

I 6 Facllit.les developed? 

7 A. 

I a 

For ~ conti".IC'IS that enutle Ff'L to purcha.'c ··l''"' :u lnbk" cnctjZ)" 

we used FPL's fuel price forcca.t' w. input~ to the PROSYM model tn 

I 9 project FPL'~ avo1dcd energy cost that I' u..ed 1<> 'e: the pncc of tbr>C" 

I 
: \1 

: 1 

energy purchnse~ ~meh month For tho.c contra<:t> that enable FPI. to 

purchnse firm capacit)' and energy. the apphcabk Unn Energy Co't 

I 1 ~ rnechtumm prescribed tn th~: contr:u:r 1\ uo,ed 111 pmject t:'IUOthly energ) 

I 13 costs 

:' 

I :s Q. Have you projected Schl'<lule AJAF • Emer~tent) lnt.~bnnJ!c 

I :6 Transactions? 

!7 A. 

I 18 

No purchaJ;es or sale.> under Schedule NAF h.IVc hccn pmJC'Ctcd "n<e 

ir is not p111Cticalto e,t tmate emergency transactiOn> 

I !9 

I 
10 Q. 

21 

Have you projected Schl'<l1ulc BIBF · Shor1-Tcrm Flrm JnterchllnJ!e 

Transactions? 

I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

A. 

) 

5 Q. 
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1 A. 
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ll A. 

15 

17 
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19 Q . 

20 

21 

No comnutme nt for such trn.n,,1c11on> hnd fx<,n m:.dc "'hen pwJcctaorh 

were developed. Therefore. we hnvc e~t11na1cd tl1a1 no Schedule DF 

~ale~ or Schedule B purcha.-cs \\tJU id he made rn the pmJcc tcd pcnod 

PI~ describe the method used to fore~st the &onom~ 

T r.m.'lllctions. 

The quanuty of cconOm) -aJe, :u1d purcha.-c tr.m,ad rnn' .u'C proJected 

based upon histone trnn\octiun lc\ch. ndJU~tcd 111 rcnKJ\'C non recumnjl 

fnctors. 

W hat nre th e foreca.sttd umounb and t'ool\ of E.."'n omy <•nc~· 

sales? 

We have proJected 408.73~ :'.1\\'11 of E..:onnm) energy ...,Jc , lor the 

period. The projected fucJ co>t related to the"' sale>" $9,634.997. The 

projected transoctron rc,enue from the >ale, r> Sl ~.439.'J69 Er1!hly 

percent of the gain for Schedulr C b 52.243.97!1 and ' ' c rcd11cd to our 

customers. 

ln what document are the fuel costs of L'C'Onom) l'nrl'l:.)' ~~..., 

transaction.~ ~portrd? 

19 
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5 Q. 
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7 A 
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!0 
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!l Q. 

:5 A 

18 

:• Q. 

Schedule E6 of Appcndt~ II prt" od~' the 1\\t.tl ~1\\'lf ul cncrj:} .ond tot.;l 

dollm for fuel OOJU\lmCnt The SO<:; of gltn '' .11'" rrc" u.lcd nn 

Schedule E6 of Append" II 

What art lhc forroasted amount.s and cost.s of ts onom, t•nc~ 

purchases for tht' April to Dettmbt'r , 1998 perind? 

~cost.\ of these porch~L<.c' arc 'ho" non Schedule E'> of Append I\ II 

For the pcnod FPL project.\ 11 wtll purclusc: a tOI.l.l of !.1!31.600 :-tWH 

a1 a cost of 553.106.000. If ~cocrated. " " e~llmJtc that tht' cnNg) 

would c~t S6 1.431.023. ~n:fmc. thc:.c purch.o.-c~ arr prnJc<:tcd w 

rc~ull m savtng~ of S8,32S.02J 

What ure tht' forecasted amount.o. and cost of t' Otl')t) twin~: :-ulrl 

undrr the St. l.ude Plant Rellllbllit) ExchanJ:t ,\~erecment ? 

We pro)CCt the ~ale of 3~.036 l\fWH of cnerll} at ,, co'l ol S I ~<n nu 

~'IC prOJeciiOn\ are \hown on Schcdu,c E6 of AppcnJt\ II 

SUMMARY 

Would )OU ple:ut SUIT\ITUlriu )OUr tc:stimon) ? 

Yc~ In m) tcsumony I ha\c presented FPL'> fuelpnce priiJccllt>r~' tor 

the fuel cost recover) pcnod of Apnl through f.lc..:cmhcr. I'I'IS. 

tncludtng FPL\ "Low" and " llrj:h" pncc forcco~\1' f« lucl •••I .mtl I'·'' 

.c 
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10 

ll Q. 

12 A 

supply I h:l\'c M3tcd \\O)' I bc:hcve that the proJeCted fuel co't' 

de' eloped usmg the "Lo"" fortta>l arc the nlO'I ~ppwpliJte for the 

Apnl throueh Dcccmbc:r. 1998 pcnod. In adtlnoon. I h l\C poe-cnted 

FPL\ proJection~ for j:Cn<:r.llonj: unn bc:~t r:ote~ .md a\;u!Jholotoe' and 

the qlWliiU~ and cO> I> of mtcrclwl~,:c and 01hcr po" cr tr.111....,.;111lfl' t'" 

lhc ~ pcnod Tilc\C prOJCCitOO\ \\crt ba.\Cd on the llC\t mlllfiiiJtttiO 

3\llllnble 10 f-t>L and \\crt ~d .o..' tnpuiS 10 tile PROSY~! tn{>dd on 

dc\elopmg lbc: PfOJCCied Fuel LO>I Rcco\C~f) Fxtor for tile t\pnl 

through December. I 998 txnod 

Does this concludr your ltstimon) ? 

Y~< I ' doc~. 
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BEFORE T ilE FLORIDA PUB LI C' SERVI\f: COMMISSION 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGtiT CO:IIPA!W 

TESTII\101'<1' OF R. L WADE 

DOCKET NO. 98000l·El 

January 12. 1998 

Please s111t" your name and addreu. 

My name: is Robert L. \\'adc. My hu.~mcss addres.~ rs 700 Umvc:rsc Uoulcvard. 

JW\0 Beach. Florida 33408. 

By whom an you employed and" bat b your position? 

I nm employed by Florida Po " cr lk. Liglu Corupurr) (FrL) a.:. Ouc.:urr . 

Business Services in the Nuclear Busmc:ss Urut 

Have you prn·iou.Uy tcsllfied in thi.• docktt? 

Yes, I have. 

What i.s the pu~ of your tcstimon~? 

The purpo:~e 01 my testrmony is to prcscnl nnd aplam 1·1'1 '• projccrror1.> of 

nuclear fuel costs for the lhc:rmal encrg) (MMll n J) tn be rruducc\1 b~ our 

nuclear units and costS of drSJlO~>al elf srcnr nucl~ar fuel llorh ut rhc::~e costs 



I 
I "~ inpU1 \11lU<:S to PROSYM for the calculation of the proposed tucl CO>t 

I 2 recovery factor for the period April 1998 through December 199& 

I 
3 

Q. • Wby does your testimony ro,·~r the jXriod Aprillbrough IJC<"cmlwr. 1998? 

I s A As stntcd in the testimony of Ms. Korcl Dubm. FPL suppo:ts l·ucl Cost 

I 6 Recovery filing; that COV<'l' a twelvc·month period and thm "ill com-;pond to 

1 the cnlcndar yc:nr. As pan of the t:rMSition to W111Wll fil ing.:.. FI'L has fik'tl 11 

I 8 Fuel Cost Recovery Factor that covers the projected period from April throuj;h 

I 9 December, 1998. Consequently, mv tcsumony nddrcsscs the Apnl throuj;h 

I 
10 Dcccmt><·r. 1998 period. The six month calculation of fuel cosL' w1d reoulllug 

fuel factor is also shown in Appendix Il l. 11 

I 12 

I 13 Q. \\'bat is tb~ In •is for FPL's projretions of nuclear fuel costs? 

14 A. FPL's nuclear fuel cost rrojcctions an: developed using encr~t~ rmduct1on at 

I 15 our nuclear units a11d their operating schcdulc.-s. consi:nent with those ~~sumcd 

I 16 in PROSYM. for the period Apni199K throu&h December 199M 

I 
11 

Q. PJH&c, provid~ FPL'• project.ion for nurlear fut l unit casu ~nd ene~ for 18 

I 19 tbt jXriod April 1998 through D«emtxr I 998. 

i 20 A. FPL projeets the nuclear uniL• will produce 188,46-l.23() MMBT\ I of cn<.'ll:Y !II 

21 a cost of$0.322 per MMBllJ. occludtng spent fuel disposal cost> for lhe f'l'nud 

I 
I 

2 

I 
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' Q. 
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6 

' A . 
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10 

11 

1 2 

13 Q. 

15 

16 t\ . 

18 

19 Q. 

20 

21 A . 

April 1998 through Decc.mber 1998. Projections by nuclear ,mit and b~ month 

nn: provided on Schedul~ E-4 of Appendix II 

Please provide FPL'J proje<"lionJ for nudear spent fuel disposal roJts for 

the period April 1998 through O~mlxr 1998 1nd "bwt u tbc buis for 

FPL's projections. 

FPL's projccuon., for nuclear ~pent fuel disposnl coru = pro,,ded on 

Schedule E-2 of Appendix II. These projections nn: ~on FPI.'s oontruct 

with the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE), which sets the SJX"fll (ucl disposal 

fee at I mill per net K "h gcncmtcd minu.\ lr.UISmiss1on and dtslrihution line 

losses. 

Please pro,•idc Fl'L's projrdion for Dffontamination and 

Deromml.uloning (I)& D) COJI.s to lx paid In the period April 1998 II:!'Ou j!h 

l>e«mbcr 1998 and what is tbc basis for FI'L'• projection. 

FPL's projection ofS5.6M for D&:O ooru 10 be paid dunng the pt.-nod Apri l 

1998 through Docc:mber 1998 is inc lod~-d l>n Schedule E-2 or Appc:mJi' II 

An tbci'T currmlly any unraoh·ed dbputa undu FPI.'s nutlrar fur l 

contracts? 

Y c:s. As reponed in poor tesumorucs. th~lt' arc: two un~lh cd disputcs 

3 
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"llle first dispute is Wider FPL's con!J'aCt "ith DOE for final disp<>sal of spent 

nuclear fuel . FPL, along with a number of electric utilities. ha.~ filed su1t 

against DOE over DCE's denial of its obligntion to llCCcpt spcrU nuclear fuel 

lx:ginningin 1998. A July 23, 1996. rultng by the U.S. Court ofArpeals for the 

District of Colwnbia Circuit (D.C. Circuit) said thai DOE is required b) the 

Nuclear Waste Policy Act (NWPA) to take tit.Jc and dispose of spent nuclellr 

fuel from nuclear power plants beginning on JanWll) 31. 1998. f)OE declined 

to =k funhc:r review of uoe decision. which was rctnrulded to DOl: for funhc:r 

proceeding.~. On December 17. 1996. DOE advised the: electric utthtics thal it 

would not begin to dispose of spent nuclear fuel by the WICOnditionnl d~linc 

In response to DOE's lcttCT, FPL. other electric utilities. and Strite utilit> 

commissions filed suit on Jnnu.:uy 31, 1997 m the: D.C. Circui t (Northern States 

Power Co. Y DOE) requesting umt the court authorize the: utilities to suspend 

payments into the Nuclear Waste Fund (N\1/F) until DOE performs on its 

unconditional obliglltion to take utlc to and dispose of spent nuclear fiJ("I 

On May 7. 1997. the utihties supplemented thal filing by pctitiunins for a writ 

of mandamus thal ( I) DOE comply with 1ts SUUUIOIJ nblig:.tiun nnd bet; In 

disposing of spent nuclear fuel by JunWll)· 31. 1998 or in the: altrnuu ,.e. direct 
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DOE to deve.lop a program that v.ill cnabk the agrnc) to brgut disposing of 

spent nuclear fuel by January 31. 1998: (2) dcclnnng that thc utilities nrc 

relieved of the obligation to pay into the 1\'V.'F and an: 1111thonll:d to place N\\'F 

collections into escrow Wltil DOE disposes of the spent nudcnr fuel : (3) 

prohibiting DOE from su.~ing the comrnci.S \\lth the utilitics or from tak1ng 

any other adverse nction wider the contrncts: wad ( 4) declaring that the 

suspension of fee payments will not ad'·crscly nO"ect the utthues ns to tinung. 

manner. or further cost disposal entitlements by reason of such suspcns1on of 

fee payments. 

While the petition was pending. nnd brforc ornl argument. DOE tssuw n letter 

on June 3. 1997 to nil cl~-ctric utilities \lith nudcur plwus tlwt have contrncts 

>lith DOE for spent fuel disposal asscning 1ts preliminary position that the 

delay in disposal of spent nuclear fuel wus "urw,'tlidablc ·· Dased on th1s 

conclusion, DOE nssened that it was no1 responsible for delays m dasposal of 

spent nuclear fuel. DOE inVJtod its contr<:t holden to comment on its 

preliminary finding. On AugUS1 4. 1997. FPL and other contr.u:t holders 

requested DOE to refmin from issuing n final dctcmtiruuion on the issue of 

nvoidability of delay in disposing of spent fuel pending the outcome of the 

lawsuit against DOE. and in the alternative. allo" time for the contr.IC1 holder.~ 

to submit a.rgwnents addressing whcther DOE lw j unsdtcuon to hold a 

5 



I 
I l 

I ? 

I 
) 

' 
I 5 

I 6 

7 

I 6 
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procc:cding on the avoioobiliry issue. On Septcmba 18. 1997. DOE dechncd to 

rcf'ain from issuing a filllll decision on the unavoidnbihty issue:. but allo"cd the 

controct holders to submit "Tittcn lll'Swnent concerning oot:·~ Jtuisdictoon to 

commence an urovoioobility proceeding 

On Novc:mber 3, 1997. FPL and other contrnct holders filed 1u1 objection to 

DOE's assertion that it could unilatera.Jiy commc:ncc a proceeding to determine 

whether its delay was urovoidablc. and provided lcsaJ arguments wh) DOE 

lrled jurisdiction to C'OOlmc:ncc s001 a "'IO:Cding. DOE has not ret ~nded 

to the ob;cctions filed by controct holders on November 3. 1997 

On November 14, 1997, n panel of the D.C. Circuit gr:uncd the mandam~ 

petition in pan. fU'Iding that DOE did 001 nbidc by the Coun · s earlier ruling that 

the NWI'A imposes w1 unconditional obligation em DOE to lx:gin disposnlur 

spent fuel by January 31. 1998. 11lc wnt of mnnd:unus precludes DOE from 

excusing itS own delay on the grounds that i. has not yet Pl'l"P'Iml :1 pcnnnncltl 

repository or interim storage facility 11lc Coun dtd not grant the other rcqucsu 

for relief. On December 29. 1997. DOE requested rchearing of the panel' s 

decision. 
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On December II. 1997. F!'L and 26 other utihuc:s filed a p.'lition "ith DOE .. ~ 

Contruetin& Officer requesting DOE to authorlzr suspension of funm: p.t~mcnt' 

to the: Nuclear WllSlC FWld until DOE begins mo'ement of spent tud The: 

utilities hnvc requested a response: from DOE b} Jan~ ?. J 991( 

FPL is currently exploring options to s.:ck money dasnl!gcs from IX)E for 

failure to comply with its statutory obligation to take title to und dt>f'OSC of 

spent nuclear fuel by January 31. !998. 

Secondly, FPL is cum:ntly scelong to resol\'c a pncc dtsp<IIC for ur.ulJUm 

cruichment SCtVices pwcllascd front the United States (U.S.) Gowmmcnt. priur 

to Jui) I. 1993. FPL's contr.lct for cruicluncnt SCtVi<:<."S "ith tltc U.S. 

Government call) for pricing to be calculutcd in accordAnce with "Estnblishul 

DOE Pricing Policy". Such policy hnd always been one of CO>'t n.'CO\'L'I) . whtch 

included costs rclll!".d to the Decontamination ond Decommissioning (D&D) of 

the: DOE's cnrichmet1t facilities. llowc\'er. the Energy Policy Act of I W2 ( Ilk' 

Act) requires utilities to make sep:tr.11e p:lymc:JIL~ to the U.S. T rciL'W)' for D& D. 

starting in Fiscnl Year 1993. FPL hns been making such p:t}ments n1ercforc. 

D&D should not bavc been included in the price chnrged by DOE for dcli\'cries 

during Fiscnl Year 1993. nnd the: priC<" should lu"e been rcduct'd xcurdin~:l~ 

FPL filed a clAim with the DOE Contmcting Officer on Jul) 1-1. 1995. for a 

refund for such deJi,·eries. On October 13. 1995. thc: 00!' Contr.u:tinl! Oniccr 
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officially rcjcc!cd FPL's claim. On Octobc:r I I , 1996. Fl'l . nlong \\llh tiw 

olhcr U.S. uti lilies nnd one foreign cn1i1y. nppc:nlcd the DOE's rcJ<:Ctllm of the 

Fiscal Year 1993 ovcn:hargcclaim " ilh lhc U.S CoW1 ofFcJc.-rnl n~tnl$ 

On December 12, 19<)6, the CoW1 of Fcdeml Claims gr.uucd the unoppos.zd 

motion of all pamcs to suspend lhc ovcrcllJlllc pnxccding p<:ndmg lhc <>utcomc 

of an appeal 10 lhc U.S CoW1 of Appeals for lhc Fedaal Carcuum llnrscbi!d. 

Kmfl AB \', \Jnilcd S!l!tcs. when: lhe nppc:ll:uus rue S<."Cking tu r.'CO\'CI 

overcharges for W'Wlium eruichmcm servaccs under adcnucal cuntmt l 

provtstons .o those nt issue in FPL's O\'crchargc claim 

On July 31, 1997, lhc Federal Circuli issued 11 decision in the !lnr:.cNc!, ca>c 

The Col01 held ir. favor of lhe govemmcnl in rcjecung clwm' h~ foreign 

entities !hal !hey were o,·crchnrged for urnmwn elllichrn<-nt M"f" a ex~ h~ !he 

United S!l!tes Enrichment Corpor.uion (USEC). DOE's succcs.o;or to the 

govanment's urnnium clllichmcnt bu.~i11C:$S FPL belicveli thna the Federal 

Circuit's decision is not dispositi,·c of its claim agwnst 001:. nnd 111 fnc1 mn~ 

help FPL's claim. The Court distinguished USEC's pricing p.)hc). concluding 

thnt USEC is not clwging customers to finance D&D cfloru.. from DOE's 

pricing policy, which IICCOrt!ing 10 lhe Coun "included n D&D component " 

lnas may SUPilOM FPI. '~ drum thnt DOE "~ cluuxmg o111 arnoWlt lor D&D 
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Q. 

A. 

COStS in it5 rnrichmcru charges nfl.er tlx- D&D clwgelo required h~ the Ac-t we~ 

being collected. 

Follo"'ing ISSI.lllllCX of the Oruxbi!ck dcctsion. Fl'l and tlx- othe-r cl:umam~ 

infom1cd DOE that they were ready to pmcccd in the case On October 20. 

1997. DOE llllswcrc:d the complaint by dcn)ing liability. On December I. 1997. 

DOE filed a motion to dismiss the ca5c with the CCJW1 ofCI:ums 

MCIUlwtulc. in a rchllcd case. Yomkee Atomtc Elcctnc Comp:u1~ hod bern 

challengine the legality of the United Sllltc:s to impoli<' the D&D fees On Ma] 

6. 1997. a panel of llx- U.S. Court of Appe:tls for the Fcd.:ral Cucuot hdd th:u 

lhe D&D •·pccial nssc:ssmcnt was lawful under the: l:ncJtj l'olicy 1\ct. ~ 

Stites ,., Ynnktt Atomjc Flc:ctric Co. A lo\\CT coW1 hOO ruled that the: D&D 

special as5CSSmrnt was Wllawful. On August 15. 1997. lhc ful l panel of d~e 

Fedr:ral CU'CIIit dcnied Ynnkee's n:qucst for rclx:aring On November 12. 19'17. 

Yankee filed a petition for o "Tit of ccniornn seekms rc' tew of the: ca..o;c by tl)c 

U.S. Supreme Court. FI'L will continue to folio" this case and will tal.~ 

actions. as appropn01e, consistent " 1lh the outcome of the nppc:al 

OOC$ tbb roncludc your tcstlmooy? 

Yes, it does. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY 

TESnMONY OF KOREL M. DUBIN 

DOCKET NO. 980001-EI 

January 12, 1998 

Please state your name and address. 

My name IS Korol M Dub1n and my bus•ness address IS 9250 

West Flagler Street. '.1 tam•. Flonda 3317 <~ 

By whom are you employed and In what capacity? 

I am employed by Flonda Power & L•ght Company (FPL) as 

Principal Rate Analyslln the Rates and Tanffs Depanmenl 

Have you previously testlned In this docket? 

Yes. I have 

What Is the purpose of your testimony? 

The purpose of my tesbmony IS to present lor Comm1ss•on rev• w 

and approval the fuel factors tor the Comp81l) s rate scttedutes 

beg1nn1ng Apnl 1998 The calculation of the luo !actors 1S oaHd 

on prOJOCIOd fuel cost and operabonal dat:; os set forth on 

Comm1sslon Scttedules E 1 through E 10. H 1 r no olher exh1blls 
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filed in this proceeding and data previously approved by the 

Commission. 

My testimony atso addresses the change from a serru-annuat to an 

annual Fuel Cost Recovery penod 

My testimony presents the schedules necessary to suppon the 

calculation or the Estimated/Actual True-up amounts lor the Fuel 

Cost Recovery Clause (FCR) for the penod October 1997 through 

"'~ 'lr<::h 1998. 

In addition. my testimony includes a request for a m1dcourse 

correction to the currently approved Capac1ty Cost Recovery 

Clause factors for the period or Apnl through September 1998 and 

to keep these factors in place through December 1998 

Have you prepared or caused to be prepared under your 

direction, supervision or control &;; exhibit In this 

proceeding? 

Yes. I have. It cons1sts of vanous schedules 1ncluded 1n Append1x 

II, Ill and IV. Appendix II prov1des the Fuel Cost Recovery E· 

Schedules refiectmg the change to an annual filing FPL has al~o 

prepared these E-Schedules based on the s1x month Fuel Cost 

Recovery method. These schedules are provided 1n AppendiX Ill 
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a. 

A. 

Appendtx IV prov1des the Capaoty Cost Recovery Sc.r.adules 

(Please note that FPL Witness Rene S1lva Is sponsonng AppendiX 

1 which prov1des forecast assumptions) FCR Schedules A-1 

through A-13 for October 1997 and November 1997 have been 

flied monthly with the CommiSSIOn and have been served on all 

parties. These schedules are tncorporated here1n by reference 

What Is the source of tho data which you will present by way 

of testimony or exhibits in this proceeding? 

Unless otherwise lndtcated. the actual data IS taken from the 

books and records of FPL. The books and records are keptrn the 

regular course of our bus111ess tn accordance With generally 

accepted accounting pnnciples and practices and prov1stons of 

the Unrfom1 System of Accounts as prescr1bed by thiS 

Commission. 

The projected data Is the output of our PROSYM slmulauon 

computer model. As de~cnbed tn the tesumony of FPL Witness 

Rene Silva. in addttion 10 the base case forecast. FPL has 

developed high and low band 011 and gas pnce forecasts to 

establish a range or possrble future fuel pnces FPL has 

perlom1ed PROSYM simulahons us1ng all three fort:~sts 1r order 

to detem1lne the impact on the fuel factor of fuel pnces at the hrgh 

and the low end or the forecast range The low band 011 and gas 
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Q. 

A. 

forecast was used 10 calculate tne proposed fuel factors inCluded 

:n my testimony for tne penod Apnl 1998 through December 1998 

The low band forecast results 1n a proposed levehzed fuel factor of 

1.972 ¢ pe• kWh for the penod Apnl 1998 through December 

1998. 

FUEL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE 

Does FPL agree that the Fuel Cost Recovery period should be 

c l o:~nged from a semi-annual to an annual recovery period? 

Yes FPL believes that the Fuel Cost Recovery penod should be 

changed from a serru-annual to an annual recovery penod 

consistef'l with the calendar year (January through December) In 

support of this. FPL requests that the annual recovery penod 

begin with customer billings for January 1999 FPL agrees that 

interim petitions. like those used In the Enwonmental clause. be 

permitted In the Fuel Clause for specoal or unanticipated Issues 

FPL supports a change to January through December recovery 

periods effectwe January 1999 lor the other Clauses (GPIF. 

Capacity and Enwonmental) ail of whtch are already annual 

filings Additionally. FPL would support a change to a Januar, 

through December recovery penod lor the Conservation Clause 

(which is already an annual ftling. Apnlthrough March) as stated on 



II 
I 

the ConJervation Cost Recovery testimony o f FPL \'illness L 

I 2 Busto. 

I 3 

~ a. Please explain the benefits of this change. 

I s A FPL beheves that th•s change 10 an annual recover( penod wtll 

I 6 

7 

mtnimaze the changes tn customers· balls from one penoo to lhe 

next because It eliminates seasonality an the fuel cnarge II also 

I 8 prov1des customers with greater certatnty. Customers have 

I 9 expressed an Interest 1n thiS type or change For example a 

10 customer prepanng an annual budget wall know an November what 

I II their fuel charge will be for the next year Currently FPL could 

I 12 only prov1de customers wath charges for the ftrst three months of 

IJ the year, and there are three different changes 1n a year Also. 

I u since the luel data w111 be an calendar form. at wall be easter to use 

I IS because 1\ wall be comparable to the way other Information as kept 

If· Addaltonally. there wall be a S•gnrficant wor1doad reduction There 

I 17 will only need to be one heanng scheduled each year. And, rahng 

I 18 fuel cost recovery on an annual basrs wall greatly reduce the 

19 amount of paperwork prOduced. filed and processed by FPL. the 

I 1() Commlss1on. and other part1es 

I ll 

22 

I 2) 

I H 

I 



I 
I a. Does FPL propose a schedule for this change? 

I 2 A Yes FPL proposes the lollo•Mng schedule lor all dauses 

I 
) True-up filing Mtd September 1998 

~ PrOjeciJOn F11Jng Begtnntng of October 1 998 

I s Discovery Penod Mtd September - MtCl November 

I 
6 Heanng M1d November 1998 

7 Effective dote of factors - W1th customer btOtngs from January 

I 8 1999 through December 1999 

I 9 

10 a. How does FPL propose to handle the t ran;;ltlon period? 

I II A "he annual recovery period would beg tn January 1999. thorofare 

I 11 for transition. adJuStment factors for all dauses would need to be 

13 in place through December 1998 For th•s trans•t•on. FPL has filed 

I I~ proJec'ed fuel factors lor the penod Apnl 1998 through December 

I u 1998 The Conservatlo'l Tesumony to be fileo on January 13. 

I~ 1998 :~!ready prowdes factors lor the penod Apnl 1998 tnrough 

I 17 December 1998 stnce 111s an annual f•hng that covers the twelle 

I IS month penod from Apnl 1951d through March 1999 For GPIF. 

19 Capaaty and Enwonmental factors. FPL proposes to leave the 

I 20 current factors •n place throus;h December 1998 Another optton 

I 21 would be to have an addtbanal ftltng thts summer to cover the 

22 transrtlon penod from October 1 998 through Decemb<lr 1998 for 

I 2) the GPIF. CapaCity and Envtronmental Clauses 

I 2• 

I (, 
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12 A. 

I) 

14 

IS 

t6 a. 

17 

IL A 

19 

20 a. 

2 1 

22 

23 A. 

What Is the proposed levellzed fuel factor tor the period April 

1998 through December 1998 which the Company requests 

approval? 

1.972¢ per kWh. Schedule El. Page 3 of Appendix II shows the 

calculation of the nme-month levehzed fuel factor Schedule E.2. 

Page 10 of AppendiX II 1nd1cates the monthly fuel factors for Apnl 

1998 through December 1998 and also lhe mne-month levehzed 

fuel factor for the transition penod 

11 ~ s the Company developed nine-month levellzed fuel 

factors for its Time of Use rates? 

Yes Schedule E 1-D . Page 8 of Appendix II prov1des a nme­

month te• e!ized fuel fac:lor of 2 099¢ per kVVh on-peak and 1 912¢ 

per kWh off.peak tor our T1me of Use rate schedules 

Were these calculations made In accordance with the 

procedures previously approved in this Docket? 

Yes. With the excepuon of extendtng the penod of recovery 

What adjustments are included in the calculation of the nine­

month leveflzed fuel factor shown on Schedule E1, Pago 3 of 

Appendix II? 

As shown on line 29 of Schedule E 1. Page 3. of AppendiX II the 

estimated/actual fuel cost unoerrecovery for the October 1997 

1 
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10 

II 

11 

13 

14 

15 

16 
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18 

19 

20 
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22 

2) 

2~ 

a. 

A 

through March 1998 penod amounts to $71.127.379 This 

estimated/actual underrecovery plus the final underrecovery of 

S64.381.785 for tne April 1997 tnrougn Septemoer 1997 penoo 

results in a total underrecovery of S1 35.509.164 Th1s amount. 

d1v1ded by the proJected retail sales of 63.556.052 MWH for Aptll 

1998 through December 1998 results in an increase of 2132~ per 

kWh before applicable revenue taxes 

Please explain tho calculat ion of tho Fuel Cost Recovery 

Estimated/Actual True-up amount you arc requesting this 

Commission to approve. 

Schedule E 1 -B. Page 5 of AppendiX II shows tne calculation of the 

Fuel Cost Recovery Estimated/Actual True-up amount The 

calculatlo~o of the estimated/actual true-up amount for the period 

October 1997 through March 1998 is an underrecovery. lncJudtng 

interest. of S71, 127,379 (Column 7. hnes C7 plus C8) Thts 

amount, when combtned With lhe Ftnal True-up underrecovery of 

$64.38 1,785 (Column 7. hne C9a) deferred from the penOd Apnl 

1997 through September 1997. presenled 1n my Fmal True-up 

lestimony filed on November 20. 1997. results •n the End or J.>enod 

underrecovery of S1 35.509.164 (Column 7. hne C 11) 

This schedule also provides a summary of the Fuel and Nel 

Power Transactions (lines A 1 through A 7). kWh Sales (hnes B 1 



I 
I 

through 83). JunsdictJonal Fuel Revenues (hne C1 through C3). 

I l the True-up and Interest calculation (hnes C4 through C10) for th1s 

I 
) period, and the End of Period True·up amount (hne C 11 ) 

~ 

I 5 The data for October and November 1997. columns (1 ) and (2) 

I 
6 reflects the actual results of operations and the data for December 

7 1997 through March 1998. columns (3) through (6). are based on 

I R updated estimates. 

I 
9 

10 The variance calculation of the Esumated/Actual do:a compared to 

I I I ttre original projections for the Oclober 1997 through March 1998 

I 12 period is provided in Schedule E 1-8-1. Page 6 o f Appendix :: 

13 

I 14 As sho-.:n on hne AS. the variance in Total Fuel Costs and Nel 

I 15 Power Transactions is S99.4 m1lhon a 15.4% rncrease from the 

16 forecast. This vanance Is pnmanly due lo a S70 4 m,ll,on 1ncrease 

I 17 1n Fuel Cost of System Net Genera~on. aS 14 5 m11110n 1ncrease 1n 

I t8 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power. a S4 5 m11llon increase 1n Energy 

19 Payments to Qualifying Facilities and a sa 0 m1111on decrease 1n 

I 20 Energy Cost of Economy Purchases offset by a S 18 0 m1lhon 

I 21 variance in Fuel Cost of Power Sold 

22 

I 2l The Increase In the Fuel Cosl of System Nel Generauon was 

I H pnmanly due 10 h1gher than proJeCled 011 and gas costs ,\n 8% 

I 'I 

I 
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16 

I 17 
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a. 

A 

•ncrease m the untl cost of 011 and a 29% tncrease tn the pnce of 

gas resulted In the variance of approx•mately S70 mtlhon The 

increase in Fuel Cost or Purchased Power was pnmanty due to 

higher than ongtnally proJected UPS purchases from Southern 

Companies as a result ol the limited avatlabtllty of lower cost 

ecoiY'my energy. In additton. purchases from SJRPP are 

expected to be higher than ongtnally proJected due to a change tn 

maintenance outage dates The increase In Energy Payments to 

Qualifying Facilities (QF) was pnmanly due to QF fuel costs betng 

sbghUy higher than onginally projected The decrease tn Energy 

Cost of Economy Purchases was pnmanly due to the hmtted 

availability of low cost economy energy. The decrease tn Fuel 

Cost of Power Sold was pnmanly due to less than expected 

Opportunity Sales due to mild weather tn the Southeast 

The true-up calculations follow the procedures established by this 

Commission as set fOr1h .Jn CommtSSton Schedule A2 

·calculatton of True-Up and Interest Provts•on· ftleo monthly wttn 

the Commission 

Plene explain Appendix Ill. 

Appendix Ill provides the Fuel Cost Recovery E Schedules 

prepared on a six month basts covering the penod Apnl 1998 

through September 1998 Should the transttton to a 111ne month 

IU 
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factor not occur. the fuel lactor would lncredse s1nce tne true up 

2 amount would be spread over less months Schedule E 1. page 3 

3 of Appendix Ill shows the calculabon of th1s ~-month levehzed 

J fuel fac•or o f 2 1 12¢ per kWh Schedule E 1·0. Page 6 of 

s Appendix Ill provides a ~-month levelized fuel factor o f 2 250¢ 

6 per kWh on-peak and 2.043¢ per kWh off-peak for our T1me of 

1 Use rate schedules. 

8 

9 CAPACITY PAYMENT RECOVERY CLAUSE 

10 

I t Q . Is FPL proposing any changes to the Capacity Cost Recovery 

12 Clause? 

t3 A FPL 1s requesung that the Comm1ss•on approve a m•dcourse 

tJ correctJon to decrease 1ts currenlly authonzed Capaoty Cost 

ts Recovery Factors. effect1ve W1th customer billings for Apnl 1998 

16 and to conbnue these factors through December 1998 

t7 

tH Q. Please explain why FPL Is proposing this change. 

t9 A In Order No PSC • 97 · 1045 • FOF ·EI. the CommiSSIOn approved 

20 FPL's currenUy authorized Capac•ty Cost Recovery Factors (CCR) 

21 for the period October 1997 through September 1998 FPL now 

22 anticipates a S63 ..s milhon var•ance for tho penod through 

23 September 1998 FPL' s ong1na1 proJecuons 1ncluded proJecteCJ 

H capacity payments for Osceola and Okeelama Qualify•n\l Faoliues 

I I 
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8 

9 

10 

II 

12 

13 

IS 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

2J 

24 

(OF's) for the period June 1997 through September 1998 FPL 

has not made these capactty payments to Osceola and Okeelanta 

OF's Rather than conunue to collect and refund these capa~ty 

paymGnts from customers. FPL has trued up the capac•ty costs to 

date and removed the costs for Osceola and Okeelanta from the 

remainder of the project1ons through September 1998 There IS 

litigalion pending If any resolution takes place. FPL Will advise 

the Commtsslon and tncorporate any resolutton 1n the aopropnate 

Capacity Cost Recovery Fthng The S63 4 mdhon vanance 

indudes an Estimated/Actual ovcrrecovery of S45 4 mtll1on for tho 

period Apnl 1997 through March 1 998 and ap~; ~x1rr.ately S 18 0 

million for costs assoc1ated With capa~ty payments lor Osceola 

and flkeelanta OF's that were Included In the orig1nal projections 

for Apnl 1998 through September 1998 Tl11s m1dcourse 

correcbon results tn revtsed CCR factors beg1nrung Apnl 1998 

FPL proposes. as a transtuon 10 calendar year factors. to extend 

these fa.::tors through December 1996 

FPL believes that the Capaoty Cost Recovery Clause should 

rematn on an annual bas1s but that Infrequently a mtdcourse 

correcuon may be appropnate FPL beheves thai the magnttude 

of this overrecovery warrants this change 

ll 
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$ A. 
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II 

12 
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14 
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19 
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2J A 

24 

Have you prepared any exhibits that renectthese changes? 

Yes I have provided pages 1 through 10 of Appendtx IV 

Please explain page 3 of Appendix IV. 

Page 3 of Appendll< IV prov1des a summary of the capacity r.osts 

previously approved for recovery dunng the Apnl 1 998 through 

September 1998 period. el<clud1ng capacity payments of 

$18,001,182 for the Osceola and Okeelanta OF's whtch 1s shown 

on line 2b. Furthermore. line 9a renects the remamder of the 

prev1ously approved estJmatedlactual overrecovery for the penod 

')ctober 1996 through March 1997 of S5.239.866 ( S10.479,736/ 

12 months • 6 months) The addJtJonal m•dcourso correct1on 

overrecovery of $45,444.316 for the penod Apnl 1997 through 

March 1998 (eight months of actuals and 4 months of rev1sed 

estimates) is renected on line 9b 

The calculation of thiS S45.444,316 overrecovery for the penod 

April 1997 through March 1998 ts shown on pages 4a and 4b of 

Appendix IV (page 4a. hne 14 + hne 15 + line 17) 

Is this true-up calculation consistent with the true-up 

methodology used for the other cost recovery clauses? 

Yes. it is. The calculauon of the true-up amount follows the 

procedures established by this Commission as set forth on 

11 
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Commission Schedule /..2 ·calculation of True.Up and Interest 

2 Provas1on· l or the Fuel Cost Recovery Clause The 1nterest 

l calculalions are prov1ded as pages Sa and Sb of AppendiX IV 

5 Q . Please explain page 6 of Appendix IV. 

6 A Pogo 6 of Appenduc IV calculates the allocatiOn factors lor 

7 demand and energy at generat10n The demand allocation factors 

s are calculated by detemumng the percentage each rate dass 

9 conlnbutes to lha monlhly syslom peaks Tho energy auocato•s 

10 are calculaled by determonang lhe percentage each ra1e 

tt contnbutes to total kWh sales. as adjusled for losses. for each 

12 rale class 

IJ 

t~ Q . Please expla in page 7 or Appendix IV. 

l j A. Page of AppendiX IV prescn1s the calculation of ltle proposed 

16 CCR factors by rate class 

17 

18 Q. What effective date Is the Company request ing for the new 

IY factors? 

20 A. The Company os requesung thai the new FCR and CCR factOfS 

21 become effer.tlve w1th customer bollongs on cycle day 3 of Apnl 

22 1008 and contonue throu;~h cycJo day 2 of December 1998 FPL ·~ 

21 also requesbng that the current EnV!Ionmental and GPIF factOfs 

2~ remaon in place through December 1998 Dunng th1s trans1110n 

I~ 
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period. this wlll provide for 9 months of billing on these factors for 

ali our customers. 

What will be the charge for a Resldentidl customer using 

1,000 kWh eHectlve Aprll1998? 

The total residential bill. excluding taxes and franch1se fees. for 

1 000 kWh will be $75.09 The base bill for 1.000 residential kWh 

is $47.116, the Fuel Cost Recovery charge from Schedule E1·E. 

Page 9 of AppendiX II for a residential customer is S19 76. the 

Conservation charge is S2.11 . the Capaoty Cost Recovery charge 

Is $4.69, lhe Environmenlat Cos I Recovery charge is S.31 and the 

Gross Receipts Tax 1S S.76 A Resldenltal 811! Companson (1 .000 

kWh} Is presented in Schedule E10. Page 67 of Appendtx II 

Does this conclude your testimony. 

Yes. it does 

IS 
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APPENDIX I 

I 
F'UEL COST RECOVERY 

FORECAST ASSUMPTIONS 

I TABLE Of CO~TE~TS 

I t•M;r; PESCRIPTI0:-1 SPOI'\SOR 

I 3 Projected Olspatdt Costs· llea•'Y Oil R.Sih·a 
(BASE CASE) 

I 4 Projeded Dispatch CosiS • Lil!ht Oil R. S ih ·a 
(BASECASEJ 

I 5 Projected Dispatch CosiS • Coal K. Sih·a 

I 
6 Projected Naturol Gas Price & A vailablllty K. Sil n t 

(BASE CASE) 

I 7 Projected Dispatch CosL~ · Hravy Oil K. Sil•·u 
(LOW CASE) 

I IS Projected Dispatch COSIS • LIRht Oil R. Slh·u 
(1..0\ ' CASE) 

I 9 Projected Natural Ga.~ Price & A •allablllt~ R. S il••a 
(U}WCASEJ 

I 10 Projected Dlsp2tch Cost.. • ll cli ' 'Y 011 R. Sil••u 
cmGH CASE) 

I II Projected Di~patch Costs · Ligh t Oil R. Silva 
(lllGA CASE) 

I 12 Projected Natural G as Prll't' & A •·allubilll y R. Sihu 
(RIGA CASE) 

I 13 Projected Unll Av:dlabiiiiii.'S lt.Sihu 
and Outage Schedules 

I 
I 
I 2 
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F\.ORU)A POWER & U<lHT COMI>AHY 

PROJECTED DISPATCH COSTS 

HEAVY FUEL OIL ISIB8l) 

APRIL TliRO\IGii D£C£MBER. 1 HI 

BASE CASE 

---·----- .. -·--- ·--------- ------·- .. ----
11198 I 
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FI.ORIDA POifltR ' L~CHT COHPANY 

PROJECTED DISPAtCH COSTS 

!.lCHT O: L 1 $ / UBL) 

~RtL TKROoaR DRCEMaCR. 1991 

BASE CASK 

................... . ..................... 
I 1998 
I ...... . .. ..................... ...... . . . 

SULFUR CRA!:E I A;>R I L HAY ~~·s JVLY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBP.R !IOVU.I!£~ DltCEMB£11 

... 0 l\ SUL.F1JR : 2J 9~ $ ~ J. 8 4 $ 23 85 $ 2 5 . 34 s ~6.n s ~6 . 6 ~ s 27.44 ~ ~e .o. $ 28 1) 

0. 5 ' SUL.t"\JR $ 2:! 5-6 ~ ~2. 4 7 $ ~2 - 4 1 s 21. 96 $ 24 .89 S lS .ll ~ %6 OS ~ 2G. 68 s l6.7 4 
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PaOJKCTED TO~AL KATU1A~ aAS PRICID AKD T~~DPOaTATIOH CAPACITY AVA!~ILITY 

.,arL TR-OOOR D~l:l, ltJI 

a.us CUI: 

I NAT\J"kAL ;;AS TR.A."iSP02TJ.TlCtof CA;"ACJTY l u u 
1 -''·'Ait,..;Jtlt.ITY ;o rn. n s tRVlC£ TYPE 

I POCH11J ' Lo\'0 IOOO ' SJ I APRIL MAY ,JU ~ .11/tY ;.·.-: ... n srrT£Veu ('("TC p [II n::rvF.Mat P Ctr"'£.."'4E.;_R 
~ ~ . ~- -- - --. -

YtRH TMA.t.ISPORTATIW ... u o .. J ~ • 10 ' 10 <10 u . .-
·~' '"' 

~ rlRM :! 45 ,. ,, •• ;' '~ l4~ =·§ :•~ 

NElCifflrO· A'It:RACE :H S PATCH PR1Cl. 
flY TYf'f: Ot' TRNtSPOiiTATlOil SYJt'.l'lCW 

"' $ / ....atTVI . . . . .. - -- --- . . -

FJRH TRAHSrQRTA.Tta4 Sl S-4 Sl Sl $ l 'J;., S2 H s: 40 ~J :9 s: ll ~: u. " 1' 

t«Jtl·F l ~ ''·"' $l .. $ 2. 80 ~l ,.. $ ) '70 ~ ) 40 $~ u : : .,, ; 1 4 • 



--------------------
FLOAIOA POWER & UGHT COtiPAHY 

PAQ.JEClEO 015PA TCH COSTS 
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1996 I 
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APPENDIX II 
FUEL COST RECOVER\' 

ESCHED l.ES 
April 1998 • ~c~mbu 19911 

TABLE 0 .. COI\TE:'\TS 

O£SCRIPT10N 

Scbtdult El Period Srmmar) or 
f utl & Purdl.t.std Power Cost. and lA-• elitC'd Fuel Factor 

Sc!Mdult EI·A Calculation olTotal Trur-l'p (Proj«1td Ptriod l 

Scbtdulr EI·B Calculation or Esllmattd/AC1ual Trur-Up 

Schtdult EI·B·I Esllmaltd/Actual ••· Ori&Jnall'roj«"tiom 

Scb<dult EI·D 11mt or U~t RJit~ SchC'dult 

Scb<dult El·E factors By Ralt Group 

1996 Actual Enti'X) LoSS<'S By Ralr C:roup 

1\. ~I. Oubln 

1\. ~I. !Iubin 

1\ \I . l>ubln 

1\. 111 . J)ubln 

1\. 1\1 . J)uhln 

1\. 1\1 . J)uhln 

1\. M. J)ubln 

1\. 111 . J)uhln 

SdJtdult E1 Month!) !>ummar) or Furl & l'urch:a.sed l'o"•r Co•'-' Uublrtr..lh :&1 
\\odt 

S<b<dult EJ Monthly Summar) or Ctn.raun~ !>•sttm !Jaw K . .,,haiR. \\ odr 

Scbtdule E4 Monthly Gentnlllon IUld furl Co.t b) Unit R. Slh :&JR. \\ odt 

Sthtdult E5 Month!) Fu~l ln•entory Data 1{. Slhatn. Wadr 

Sch<dult E6 Month!) Po,.tr Sold Data R. Sihu 

Schtdule E7 Month I) Pu~halltd Po,. rr O•w R. Slha 

Sch<dult E8 Enrr&) l'aynllnlto ()uallf)h1R Fudlllle. K. \II• • 

S<b<dule £9 Monthly Economy Enrr&r PurchAR Oata H. Slha 

SdJtdult E IO Raldrntlal Bill Comparuon 1\. 1\J. lluhin 

Scb<dult HI Tb~H Y .. r lflstorlcal Comparison 1\. \1. J)ubln 
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fLORI04 POWUI I UCHT COW'AHY 

I fUEL AND PURCHASED POWI:R 
COST RECOVEIIY CLAUSE CAlCUI.A TION 

[ Sl iMATE.D FOR THE PERIOD APRI~ !Gal· DECEMBER 1M 

I t•l (b) t<l 

DOL~S loi'IIH JIKWH 

I 
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SCHEDULE E • 1A 

CALCULATION OF TOTAl TRUE-UP 
(PROJECTED PERIOD) 

FLORIDA POWER AND UGHT COMPANY 
FOR TliE PERIOD: APRIL 1998 ·DECEMBER 1191 

1. Estimated overf(undtr) re.:overy 
(2 months &C11UI, ' months eatimated pettod) 
(Seh!dule E1-8) 

2. Fanal True-Up (6 months actual pattod) 

3.Total over/(underj recovery (Unu 1 + 2) 
To be ln.:luded In .; •ii~"th projected period 
(S.:hedule E1, Una Zt) 

2. TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL SALES (MWH) 
(Projected period) 

3. True-Up Factor (U:;es 3/'l CllcWh: 

4 

$ (71,127,379) 

s (64.381.785) 

$ (135,509,164) 

63.556,052 

(0.2132) 
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SCHEDULE E • IC 

CALCULATION OF GENERATING PERFORMANCE 
INCENTIVE FACTOR AND TRUE · UP FACTOR 

FLORIDA POWER AND UGHT COMPANY 
FOR THE PERJOO: APRIL 11!1& ·DECEMBER 1995 

1. TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADJVSTMENTS: 

A. GENERATING PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE REWARD (PENALTY) 

B. TRUE-tiP (OVER)IUNDER RECOVERED 

2. TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL SALES (MWH) 

3. ADJUSTMENT FACTORS c/kWll: 

A. GENERATING PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE FACTOR 

B. TRUE-tiP FACTOR 

1 

1!5.410.134 

$2.900.970 

' ll5.609.16.4 

63.656.052 

0.2171 

0.0046 

0.2132 



I 
I 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

I DETERMINATION OF FUEL RECOVERY FACTOR 
TIME OF USE RATE SCHEDULES 

I APRIL 1998 . DECEMBER 1996 

NET ENERGY FOR LOAD~) 

ON PEAK 
OFF PEAK 

31.06 
68.0. 

100.00 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

FUEL RECOVERY CALCULA TIC' 'II 

TOTAL ON-PEAK 

1 TOTAL FUEL & NET POV\=.R TRANS $1 ,099.270,592 $376,8211,1159 
2 MWH SALES 63,M2.610 20.410.490 
3 COST PER KWH SOLO 1.7213 1 8483 
4 JURISDICTIONAL LOSS FACTOR 1.00074 1 00074 
5 JURISDICTIONAL FUEL FACTOR 1.7226 1 8478 
8 TRUE-UP 0 2132 u 2132 
7 
8 TOTAL 1.11358 2.0608 
II REVENUE TAX FACTOR 1.016011 1.01609 

10 RECOVERY FACTOR 1.{1669 2.0940 
11 GPIF 0.()046 0.~8 

12 RECOVERY FACTOR Including GPIF 1.11715 2.0988 
13 RECOVERY FACTOR ROUNDED 1.972 2099 

TO NEAREST .001 ciKWH 

HOURS: ON-PEAK 26 20 , 
OFF-PEAK 73.80 , 

8 

SCHED'JLE E · 10 

FUaCOST(%) 
34.2e 
65.72 

100.00 

OFF-PEAK 

$722.440.633 
43.452.120 

1.&&26 
1.00074 

16838 
0 2132 

1,11770 
1 01609 

1.9072 
0 0046 
I 91 18 
1.111 2 
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(I) 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

FUEL RECOVERY FACTORS· BY RATE GROUP 
(ADJUSTED FOR U NEITRANSFORMATION LOSSES) 

APRIL IQ98 ·DECEMBER 1Q98 

(1) (3) (4) 
RATE AVERAGE FUEL RECOVERY 

GROUP SCHEOUL£ FACTOR LOSS Mlll.TIPLIER 

A RS-1 , GS-1, SL·2 1.072 I 00213 

A·1 · SL-1. Ol·l 1.11-42 I 00213 

B GSD-1 1.1172 I 00212 

c GSLD-1 & CS- 1 1.1172 I 001711 

D GSLD-2, CS-2, OS-2 1.1172 0 Q9591 
&MET 

E GSLD-3 & CS.3 I 1172 O.V565ll 

A RST· I , OST· I ON·PEAK 2.00ll 1.00213 
OFF·PEAK 1.1112 1.00213 

B GSDT·I ON· PEAK 2.0VV I 00212 
CILC-I(G) OFF-PEAK 1.1112 I 00212 

c GSLDT·I & ON·PEAK 2.0VII I 00179 
CST·l OFF-PEAK I 1112 I 001711 

D GSLOT·2 & ON-PEAK 2 ()VII 0 VVSVI 
CST·2 OFF-PEAK. I 1112 0 Q9591 

E GSLOT·3,CST·3. ON-PEAK. 2 OVII 0.11565ll 
CILC · I (T) OFF-PEAK I 1112 0 11565ll 
\ ISST·I(T) 

F CILC ·1(0) & ON-PEAK 2 ()VII 0 Q97e5 
ISST·1 (0) OFF-PEAK I 1112 0 Q9785 

SCHEDULE E · IE 

(S) 
FUEL RECOIIERY 

FACTOR 

I 876 

1 e•& 

I 1176 

I 87S 

1 963 

1 ees 

2 103 
I VI& 

2103 
I 916 

2 102 
I 91S 

2090 
I 904 

2007 
te29 

2094 
1908 

WEIGHTED AVERAGE lll'lft ON-PEAK AND 84'1ft OFF-PEAK 

9 
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.~ Lll(.o8 860 

0 
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0 

. 3640610 
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328,J811 
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0 
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6.417,7<0 
2U!9.190 
72.825.180 
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e 212.010 
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0 
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f 1011-.Ji• Powc1 6 light C.'A!l~o.WI't S<.t~EJ 

t2:l3.97 P¥)'! I c t 2 

Generating System Comparative Data by Fuel Type 
O<l-98 Nov-98 O.c·98 0<191. Apf 98. ... .... 98. 

0.<9& Sop.98 Ooc 08 
f'* eou ,., Sytttm ,.... C.netaaon ti l 

1 Hot~ VI s.u lbC ')1,;.) SJI®JIO WtiOJ.tr S~·l'l"l.•_'( ll~~ ~4 $.-~· tJ' •·-. , 
1 ....,.,(); $50 "10 ~J s 1(,1 ;h s.; t.ta ~ o $} 66rll~ 

lCu~ $1~.04"' Q6:'t H 6823.'<> u .. ~~.);. s....~ rzoo.,. , .. ~ , .... 4 -• • S'!~ cq: C"-' 

• Go• S,..), ~"" ....... S.'Jt 9"A 9-43 k6...0.0~ $111') •llJ ·~ S...!t~ .• Of;l ll'!l ,._ .. )~ .Ill))_ t: 

~" ..... IS il:J) 010 s~ !.2!>~ $6 .. ,, _ ~>.. ,, ... ~ :-ev $Al '~ 4 !) l~616t',-

·0.~ so so I I w w ~l 
• ToiM s~ •S.. .it"l ,_, 62' !2"' 1 18 210 ~lol ~l\2'.., "'~ 1~ .\~ M._.l : •III 'HO 

S"'t4'nt Nrll't Centi'•OOft (VWM) 
,.. ttto•~Y 01 ! .&<7.St0 1 37f 330 ' 691 ..&ell ~ tM l.."' '1 ,.~ l!O ! ·~-~ 
I LoT• 0o I uo 0 0 16<.0 1•4W 16 1:.'0 

10 c.,.., 129 t!'lO 601!9) 0>.020 ~~aoo J <llf :.ia ~ l:l1 »: 
IIG .. u 2.1:r2.300 I SSG-490 81~.210 • -~OGO 1141' o.ao 11~·, 100 
,,~., 1 61l 050 1 _s91 0510 1 823210 s t'Z8~10 t: 16.!! J10 171~580 

130..........., 0 0 0 0 0 .... 
~~.310 s I~ 760 5.01~,980 16 172.050 4nmeto ~ 101 no 1-4 Totltl 

Unboff .... -
U Hoovy OC tOOlS\ 15.20 liS 2 120 467 2 615.674 • 1St 256 ·~16~ •20 ,..~676 

10 \.411 0C illllLSI 2 .036 0 0 20J6 !HI- 100~~ 

I 7 Cool (1 ONSI ~.= l'" .2'J'9 32~149 !HW.~I 1,7N 049 2 73a.G70 

10 autUC:f l 10 2l1.060 1l 04D.4SIO 6 727,Bal 30 II'» 137 110.064 4.&2 14~057079 

ION-(W lV) 17 473 .0CI3 17.111.010 10 605.110 SA l:l6 211 134,127,fHI7 188 46 .. ,10& 

20 Do-• IDOlS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BTU Burnod (t.IMDTV) 
21 Ho.rvyOC 15.910,490 13.222,, 10 16.359.170 15.1lr.l, l40 120.626 620 166318,760 

22t..qWOC "fl90 0 0 11890 Sn.OIO ~.500 

2J Cool o :l61. r.l0 6.1 41,590 6.3$.4.410 16.&57,7110 34~.Vo40 ~mr.lO 
24 au 1 0 ~.720 12.397.0'u 6.~1.410 37,049.210 104.555.$30 141 604. J'tiO 
2S Nutloat 17 473.010 17.178,tl0 19,Ba5,110 SA .3315 ,120 134 IZS.OIO 181 46-<230 

2& Orwnulloon 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 roUI 56017.890 41.-g:)g 1 \0 48.790 300 1M.7.,.1.JOO »o 9Sa 710 S!oO.'I\11 010 
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rlo:<od.l r.,..c, 6 lo<j\1 ~·"'V s.:r.~.u. E 3 
• 2. t?o'9 p_.,.1<12 

Go<w<- .... ( ...... WH) 

.-e Hill ;no..,. ""' n "''· .~t . :-l· • \1 ,.,,..., :'l•r.. )) ~., )J, ~·. 

. ll oQIII (loo (' .. u .. 0~-,.. Ol•~ oo··· ,. . ,. .. ~ a,, .. 
)0 C<><>l -0 &!"'. t1W<t t2 s~· .. It !ot. •,. ~ .... - ..... ., ·'' ·. 
)I Qa) ,tS l:t"- ')() )!:•. , .. .,._ 

;·~ .)J$!". ~)Cit!"· 

~t~ :-6- n-.. 310J .... JC, ..... -.. .,\ O"t'"'. »O• •. "'\,)'-._-.. 
10<..- 0 Ql)•. ooo-.. ooo-. 0 0\1' • oro-. 0 o)Q'. 

}4 TOUI tOO 00'. ICO 0( "'• 100 \).."" .. 't.'() 00, I 00 OO"'o 100 OQ'" .• 

F""' Co•t pee UNt 
3$ Ht.rt)' (loo (1.1!81.1 131609 ~~~ "lJOII IJ 10(:<6 I) 28)(; 1J 249e 
;M llglll Clol t~88LI .... 901!. 00000 0 ())>;, J 4 IJO:~ "" 41'n 26«1~ 

3 7 Cool l s. ""'' 'lOM12 :lO 8120 JOT~ ,)(,p ~11 )t ,.~ 31 C)4J.O 

;M Go> I s.w:r, 2 3G99 z 832? .. 01'; 2 8078 75t95 2 &319 
39- tS.\IllT\11 om: 0~11 0~ OJ:J4 - :'Q) 0~1G 
.., ~ ISI1!Bll 00000 00000 OOOOJ 00000 ( ,)."'Ql 00000 

Fuol CoN pot UMIITU II."'JollJTV) 
.. ......,(loo 2~ 20768 2 131~ 2 09'>:' 2 101< 2f~ 
42 t,q1l ()0 4 <'049 00000 00000 · ~~ • SJ-41 4 ...,., ... ... 43 Cool IS717 1$;6$ • srn 1 S760 I Sll63 1~: 

«Go> 2 4947 29&13 ·= 29~ 2 70411 2 7104 
4S- 03227 03217 OJ.~ 03ne 0 3.'09 03216 .. Or_ 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 

BTU burMd J)tf KWH (BT\III(WII) 
46 Hor;yOC 9657 g 1>19 U7, 9,660 9.763 9n& 
47t,qll(loo 7.163 0 0 7,16:1 7.7S7 1.7« 
48 Cool 10,100 IQ,Q87 10.084 10.0111 10.169 10,142 
•o Goo a.se.o 7.9&S 7.J02 &.11& a 319 a.JOJ 
60 Nucloat 108."'6 10,797 10.797 10.11011 ~~~ 10.961 
51 o.-. 0 0 0 0 0 0 

o.nt<- Fuel Ce>ot po< KWH (<ontolltWH) 
~H4.rt)'OC 2 ~132 20040 20615 202711 20S1S 204113 
!>3 LION Col J 0'>4.0 00000 0<>100 ,OWl JStTl 1~-n 
S4 Cool 'S9« ·~ 1~ ' ~goo 1 ~131 '60S1 
SSGu 2 1;M4 2 314.$ 30836 2:rnl 22640 2~ 

S6 Nude:•' 03•94 0 3473 0 'IS11 Ol<'>e 0 35-lS OJS:!e 
570. ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 
sa roooJ ISS711 oSW 1 ~;·.r2 ' !>604 I !>14) I S108 
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Oato 12/9197 

C<lmpany Floroda Pawvr & Ugl>t 

··--··-- --· --
(A) 

P!Mt 
UM 

\B) 

Not 
CapO 
(MW) 

(C) 

Not 
Gon 

(MWH) 

Estm.:IIOO for tne Penoa or 

--· ·------
(0) 

c.;,.c 
FAC 

('•) 

(E) (F) (G) 

Equrv Net Avg ~~ 
AvtW FAC Out FAC Hoat Rate 

(%) l'l ;BTUIKWH) 

Ap<·98 

(H) 

Fuel 
Typo 

......... ~···-··· ·····-······· ·-·--- ·---- ··----·· -·----· 
tTRKYOI 401 125,120 433 8&3 8&9 9.703 Hoevy 011 BBLS ·> 

2 ·····-··-··· --· ·---------- ·--··---· 
3 TRKYO 2 400 I 11,930 389 94 4 897 9 ,704 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 

4 -·--··· ----- ----··· 
5 TRKY N 3 693 474,010 950 &4 G 100 0 I 1,07r Nur:1on1 MBTU ·> 

6 -···-······ ------- -··-·-··· ·---· ·---
7 TRKY N 4 693 465,700 933 950 1000 11.074 tll.reioar MDnJ ·> 

8 --········· 
9 FTV.UCH 430 170.190 550 885 097 7,82!) GM MCF • 

10 -····-···· ----·-- ----- -----
.. II FT LAUDS 

"' 12 ---·-

970 sao 999 7.818 Gas MCF ·> 300.310 430 ------ -·--- ·-----
13 PT EVERt 211 sro 04 90 I 5 4 0 11,117 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

14 -·-·--· -·--·-····· 0 · ·------

15 PT EVER2 212 1,100 0 .7 895 74 I I 0,927 Heavy o.t reLS ·> 

te ·····--- --- ····-··-·-· ___ , __ -------
17 PT EVER3 389 149,750 535 892 9 1.2 9.726 Heavy Oil B6LS ·> 

16 ·-·-··-··· -·- --- .............. ·----
19 PT EVER4 385 2.550 09 787 6& 2 I 0.086 Heavy 011 B6LS ·> 
20---- ·----· ···-····-···· -----
21 Rrv 3 290 oo n 4 0 

22--- -----·-

(I) 

Fuel 
BUJnod 
(UMI) 

(JJ 

Fuel Heot 
Vlll.uo 

(BTU'IJnt) 

I 89.982 6,390.015 

1&9,9n 6.389 995 

ScnecUe E4 
Page 

(K) 

Fuel 

BUJned 
(MMBTU) 

1.213.990 

IU 

Mllume<J 
Fuel Cosl 

($) 

2 .978 200 

--- ·--
1,086150 2.668.030 

(M) 

Fue!CO!t 

P"' KWH 
tC'KWH) 

23803 

23837 

5 249.702 1.000 000 5.249 700 I 540 "90 0 3251 

5.157 086 1.000.001 5 .157.090 1.579.610 0 J392 

1,402,S47 050.000 1.3:1.'1 420 2.842 .710 I 670!1 

2.471 ,354 950.002 Z.347,790 5.009 000 16679 

992 6,393,385 6.340 15~ 26386 

1,880 6,392.325 12.020 27,760 2.5236 

227,938 8,389.991 I .456.520 3.462.980 2.3125 

4,017 6,389.991 25.670 65,4110 2.5678 

23 RIV4 290 173.930 83.3 885 93 4 9,94-C Heil\'y 011 68LS ·> 296,139 5.839.990 1,729.450 3.336.360 I 9182 

24 ·---
25 ST LUC I 
26 --
27 ST LUC 2 
28 ---· 
29 CAPCN I 

30 ··-·-·-· 

839 573.880 

714 488.380 

·~-··--· 

397 211.500 

--- .... - ... ·-· -----
950 950 100 0 10,910 Nuc:1e41 M8TU ·> 6 260 999 1,000.000 6.261,000 2.223.910 03875 

----·...... --····-·-· 
95.0 846 100 0 1:l,92S Nuclear M67U ·> 5.335 296 1.000.00 I 5 .335.300 1,759 050 03502 

·-·- ··-.. ·--·-· ···----
74.0 92 7 870 9.541 ~avy Oil BBLS ·> 315.790 6,390.005 2,017.900 4.130.730 I 9531 



----------~--------O&tt 12/9o"i7 
Col'r'4)any F1onCio Powe< & L.q>• 

;AI 

Plan! 
1.1'111 

(8) 

Ne1 
Capb 
(1.1\Y) 

(C) 

Nel 
Gen 

(MWH) 

Esomateo For The Peood"' Apt·9& 

----- -·-------
(0) (E) (F) !Gl 

Capac Equv Net Avg N<t 
FAC Av.- FAC Out FAC Heol Rate 
t••) t•• ) 1'1 ,BTU 1<WH) 

- ---

(H) 

FUOI 
T)~ 

(I) 

Fool 
&mod 
(Unas) 

(J) 

Fuel Ho41 v,.,. 
tBTU\In<1) 

S<neo..le E• 
P6QI 2 

(K) 

"'* e...ned 
(MWITVI 

IL) 

A$ S...mocl 
FUOI Cost 

tSI 

31 CAPCN2 397 213.190 74 6 92 4 8!15 9.S21 H..-..y Oot BBlS ·> 317,655 6 .389.985 :? 02!) 810 • 157 490 

32 --··· 
33 SANFR03 
34 ··-
3S SANFR04 

36 -·--
37 SANFRD5 

38 -------
39 PUTNAIA 1 
40 ---
41 PVTNAM2 

.... 42---
"' 43 MANA TE 1 

44 ----

-----·.. . ------ ------· ···---- ---- ·····---- --·-·--· 
142 760 07 973 68.!1 10.913 HMvyOotBBLS ·> 1.301 6,393.213 8.320 18,230 

···-··-- - --·---- ··-·--- ------·· ··----
390 168.030 67.0 76.0 89.1 9.726 Heavy Ool DBLS ·' 286,194 6 389.994 I 828.790 4.014 200 

-------------··------
390 1n.160 633 929 !108 9,730 Heavy Oot B8LS ·> 270.662 6.390 003 I 729.530 3.797 160 

------ ····----
239 97,100 627 861 963 8.870 Gas MCF ·> 906.646 949.996 861.310 1.837.610 

239 11 1,340 647 928 983 8.873 Gas MCF ·> 1,039,914 950.002 987,920 2.107,720 

198 70.320 12.2 97.2 753 10,029 Heavy Oil BBlS ·> 110.360 6.390.025 705.200 1,730,590 

----- ------- . 

j M) 

FUOI Cool 
!*KVIH 
•CJIWHJ 

1 9501 

23987 

2 1349 

2 1381 

18925 

18930 

2 4610 

45 MANATE2 798 74,380 12..9 97.4 80 4 10,045 Heevy 011 BBlS ·> 116,927 6.390,031 747,170 1,635,190 24673 

46 ----------
47FT MY 1 141 78.970 

48----- -----
49 FT MV 2 
50 
51 CUTLERS 
52---· 
53 CUTLERS 

54··----
55 MARTIN 1 
56 

410 284,090 

71 

144 

-·----
814 820 

6,810 
~ .... _....... .. ......... _ 
58 MARTIN 2 813 

--------- .... ·····----
n .8 957 83.8 10.205 Heavy Oil B8LS ·> 

89.5 932 95 4 9, 406 He;ovy Oil 88LS · > 

---
0.0 97 4 0 

00 970 " ··-·-
1.3 90.5 76 1 9.602 Heavy Oil B8LS ·• 

Gas MCF ·> 

0.0 96.8 0 

59 ------- --·········- ··-···--- ____ ._ ______ ···--····--· 
60 MARTIN 3 430 303.760 98 1 929 99 9 7,198 Gas MCF ·> 
61 ............ .. ----·-····· ---.. ···-

•26,107 

388,718 

1,211 
66,970 

2.301 .367 

6,389,982 

6,390,011 

6,390,673 
949.975 

950001 

805.820 1.590.260 

2.483,910 4,899,210 

7.740 
63,620 

21,700 
13S.740 

2.0138 

1 8551 

2.&4SJ 
2.0536 

2,186.300 4,664 460 1 S3S6 



... 
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------~------~~~---
Date 1219'97 

r.ompany fiOn<la Pa..cr & l!Qf11 

Esllmallld F<Y TN Penocl ol Apt·98 

·-···--··~----- -~··--·--· 

---------- ... ..... _ •.. -------
tAl (8) ICl t DJ IE) (F) (G) (H) 

Pt.nt Not Ntl c~ e-. ~I A"9 1'41 F\AI 

Un4 CapO Gon FAC AvaA FAC Out FAC ~al Rille Type 

(I.IW) (MWH) , ... , (•. ) ( .. , BTU.l<WH) 

---· --- ----
621AARTIN 4 4 30 304.620 08 4 968 999 7. 199 Gas MCF .... 

63 ·--- ---
64 FMGT 565 00 970 0 

65 -·-- ··-··········-- ----- ---- --..-.. .............. -- -·-··----· 
66 Fl. GT 364 00 900 0 

67 ----- ....... -·- - ..... _. __ -······ ·- -·-·--- ----
68 FLGT2 364 00 900 0 

69 ----·-··-- ----
70 PE GT 364 00 900 0 
71 ---····--- ..... -- --- ----·· -
n SJRPP 1 125 83.190 944 963 97 .5 9.609 Coal TONS ·> 

73 --·--- •*•···-········ ·-·······--· U·OO·-··-·---- O+oo·•·••-•-·•0 --- 0 ---·--
74 SJRPP 2 12.5 82.720 038 902 068 9.573 Coal TONS ·> 
75 --- .... -----· ------ -
76 SCHER 4 633 156,260 343 88.1 980 10,426 Coal TONS ·> 

n ---- - ···--- ··~······-·-·· _.. .•... __ ---- -·--
78 TOTAL 15.960 5,4&2.840 9.718 ........ ••••••• ~~ 

-
(I) (Jl 

f - F<*~' 
Bumeo v ..... 
~~IS tBTUV<-1) 

-· ·-
2.308 2S3 950000 

·-·-
-----·· 

·---- --
----· 

- ·---
32.738 24.41 8.145 

-----·· ------
32 430 24.417,981 

---- . 
1.629.168 1.000.003 

----· ······--· 

5cne<ue E• 
p~ 3 

-- --- -
( I') Ill 

F.._j o\s s..m.;, 
Bu,.., F..o4 COlt 

,MMB TUI lSI 
-·-- ---· 
2.192.640 4 678.410 

··----·-·· 

----- -··--
----

------- - ·---
799.400 1 348.470 

·--··· ---
701.880 1.335.740 

·--······ ··---
1.629.170 2.5 12.!>70 

.. ---
53.090.060 72.324.400 -....... ~w 

---
(1.1) 

~'<*COSI 

per KWH 
•CI<WH) 

153511 

----
1 6210 

---
16148 

---
16079 

1.3239 

··~ 



-------------------

.... 

Date 1 211j.'97 
Compeny FIOn<le Powe< 6 logllt 

tAl 

f'IA.11 
Un.1 

1 TRKYO I 

2 --·-
3 TRKY02 

· ----
s TRI('( N 3 
6 ---
7TRKYN4 
8---
0FTLA~ 

10---
11 FT LAU05 

(8) 

Not 
Capb 
(MW) 

ICI 

Nel 
Gen 

(MWH) 

401 120.250 

400 93.950 

693 489.950 

. ·--

tO I 

Capac 
FAC 
(%) 

403 

---······-······-------
EsiMN>tOCI FOt TM Penod 01 

----··----· ----·--· - ·····--- ·----
tEl IFl tGJ 

Eqyr; NGt A>g Ntl 
AVDII FAC Out FAC Heal Rate 

l"l t'l iBTUil<WH) 

~14y·98 

(H) 

Fuol 
Typo 

883 884 9.728 Heavy Od BBLS · > 

-~···-~-- ------- ··--··--·-
31 8 94. Ml 9 748 Heavy ()I BBLS · • 

--- ···--·-· ·---
950 848 1000 11,137 Nlldear MllTU ·> 

-----
693 480.940 93 3 95 0 1000 11,137 ~ MBTU ·> 

-·-····- ·---
430 311 ,060 97 2 88 s !199 7 ,825 ~ t.tCF •> 

430 310.630 97 I 88 0 999 7.e25 Gas MCF · > 

Cll 12 --- ----- -----
13 PT EVERt 211 2,470 1 8 90 l 83.8 I 0.664 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 

14 ---·· 
15 PT EVEA2 

16 --·-
17 PT EVER3 
18 ----
19 PT EVER4 
20---
21 AIV 3 
22 ---
23 RIV 4 

212 2.010 

389 150.870 

·------
3M 

-----
290 122,190 

-----
290 179.780 

2~ ---··-· ----- -----
2S ST LUC t 839 593.170 

26 ---· --····-----
27 ST LUC 2 714 504.800 

28 --·-· 
29 CAP CN I 397 2 16,260 
30 ..•..........• ··········-- ·---

----- -··---- ------
I 3 89 5 711.0 10,701 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> ------ ----- _____ ._. __ .. __ _ 

52.1 89.2 e-; .. 9,753 H&avy Oil BBLS ·> 

----- --- -- -----
00 78.7 0 

----- -- -·--
588 n• 94.3 9.892 Heavy Oil !!BLS ·> 

------ ------
83.3 885 93.1 9.967 Heavy o.IBBLS ·> 

950 950 100 0 10.934 Nuclear MBTU ·> 

950 846 1000 10.948 Nuclear MBTU ·> 

----- ·-·······-··-· --·--- -----
732 927 89.3 9.552 H..avy Ooi8BLS ·> 

Ill 

Fuo; 
8<Jmoo 
1\Jnlllll 

183 067 

1~3 319 

5 458~ 

5 .356 292 

2 .582205 

2.S58664 

4,124 

3,371 

ScheOulo E• 
P"9f < 

(J) (K} lLt lt.IJ 

Fuel Heat Fuel A> Buonod 

Fuel Cost 
($) 

F~C~ 
por KW11 
<CI<WH) 

ValuG Burned 
(BTU \JM) (MMBTU! 

6.390.006 ' 169 800 2.aso uo 22040 

6 389 991 915 810 2,078.690 22104 

1.000.001 5 458 630 I 602.610 0.3271 

1.000.000 5 .358.29C 1.041 .700 0341 4 

950002 2 -&34 100 5 288 310 I 7001 

950.000 2.4JO.T.lll 5.281 ,000 I 7001 

6.389.629 26.35CJ 59,340 2 4()24 

6,389.397 21 ,S.O 48,510 2.4134 

230.269 6.390,009 1,471 .420 3,295.080 2 1841 

206.980 5.839,987 1.208760 2.270.720 1.8584 

306.813 5 .840.013 1,791,790 3,373.990 1.8767 

6485.584 999.999 6.485.580 2 .~ 980 0 3886 

5 526,680 1.000.000 5.526680 I 823260 03612 

323.288 6.390,004 2.065.810 4,151520 I 9197 



... 
10 

-------------------Dale 1219'97 
Ccmpan1 Fior¢1 PC>Ac• 4 l")li 

, .. 
f'>•"' 
uno 

31 CAP t.N 2 
J2 
33 SANFRO 3 
3< 
35 SANFRO• 
36-
37 SANFR05 
38 ·-·-··--
3? PUTNAM 1 

40 ---
4 1 PUTNAM 2 

42 ······-····-
43 IMNATE 1 

« -
45 MANATE 2 

•e---
47 FTMY 1 
48---
49 FT MY 2 
so ----
51 CUTLER 5 
52----
53 CUtlER& 
54 ............. . 
55 M ARTIN 1 

S6 
57 ·-·--·-· 

ill c. 

.... t f·HI 
r.,_., Capb 

~h'll 

J97 

tMt'.-t-'. 

1'09810 

142 3200 

3?0 1:1.710 

3?0 149200 

--·--
239 

239 lle.1SO 

7118 141.800 

7911 111.550 
•·•·•-«•·••• • 

141 78,930 

410 278.090 

71 

144 

Dl 4 ._;oo 
10 870 

ESIIIN!N F01 !he Pt<oc>> ol t.J.J, .)6 

101 Eo j FI G• HI 

C .. p.ac Equ,... Nei Avg N~1 F._., 

Tyr.e FAC A,aA FAC Oul FAC He~l Rale 
1'".1 t••l 1~•1 BTU.KWHI 

71 0 92. 91 2 9 545 Hea ') o.t BBlS 

30 973 n 1 t0.427 Hea¥) o.t BBlS • ---- ··----
592 760 921 9 --:10 hea-'Y 011 BBlS 

·-·-- ---··· -·-- ·--
51 4 929 896 9 758 He4VY 011 BBlS , 

.. --~·-···· -·----· -··---
00 801 0 

54 1 92 8 97 . 8 916 Gas IACF ·> 

23.9 972 74 0 10,048 Hwly ()II B8lS •> 

--···--- . -----
18 8 97 4 758 1 0. 067 Heavy ()II B8lS •• 

r3 95 7 820 10219 He4'vy Oil B8LS ·> 

912 932 955 9,4 10 He4vy Oil BBLS · > 

00 974 0 

00 970 0 

2 I 905 777 9.584 H.eavy OolllllLS •> 
Gas MCF · > 

---···---- ·--
S8 MARTN2 
59 

813 eso " 1166 727 10.063 Heavy Oil BBLS ' 
5650 G.u MCF ~ 

60 ---

111 

F ..... 

hUincd 
UMsl 

Ji 

-=~ ~otl 

v ·'""' t8iU Vn•H 

Si hfl•1jkt E: 4 

P .. IJ9 S 

~ 

.... 
tv.... I 
''"'tll UI 

313 093 6 389 9'12 1000 ~ 

5226 6:>8? 6)~ .l) ,)')() 

21> 1 455 r 1>1.006 1 6 '0 100 

221 '136 6.Jcl9 ~ I 4!;S 810 

1M 

As B ...,"'toe'Q F' ~ Ce"t 

F ue1 C...: I'<' r r1 Wt< 
IS iCliVIH 

• 020.650 I 9182 

&USO ~ ~~ 

3487 500 2 0310 

3~850 20J:• 

002.391 ~9.098 M7 270 1.86U10 19371 

222.969 6.390.001 I 424 770 3.292 .090 2 3216 

11s 735 6 .389.1183 1,122 11e0 2 604 aeo 2 ~ 

123.020 6,390.002 7811tSO 1..521 .120 1 gm 

409,529 6,38'.1.097 

2.640 &.390.006 
109,873 95U.003 

1.314 
5~994 

63?1 on 
94, 9;?9 

2.616 890 

10070 
104 380 

5.063.430 I 82011 

• 1 .. 110 2 0579 
226.780 2 0863 

6 400 23 550 2 7706 
se m 12J 830 ~ t9 17 



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. -
OoJo 1 2i9197 

Compony Aonoa ~· 4 UQnl Sc:rlo<Ju1o E 4 
Pttgv 6 

·----
Eabm4100 For Tho Penoo 01 ~lay-98 

-
--••u •-·•••••-•••• ~---

___ ., __ 
---·--· ---~--- ·----·-····· ··-·-···--, ... , tBI tCl tDl tEl (F) !Gl (HI Ill (JI !Ki Ill \M) 

Plant Ntl ~· (;apK Ell"" Net AV9 Ne: Fuel Fuel FuetHoat FW .:.s llumo.;l Fuel Cost 
Un.l Calla G4ltl FAC Av ... FAC Out FAC Heal Ra'e Type e.s-1 v- 6umeo Fuel Cosl ~rKWH 

(1.1\YJ (MWH} , .. , , .. , !"•I 'BTU l<WHI !Unttsl tBTU\Jr>.ll (MM8TU) lSI (c.-KWH) 

--- ---- ........ -- --- -·-· ··-· ·-·-·-····· ----
61 r.tAAnN 3 U) 31~ OllO 982 929 999 7 209 Gas MCF ·> 2.38J.«S 949999 2~270 ~919350 I 5663 
62--- -·--- ---- ---- ·------ ---- -·--
63 MARTIN4 U) 287.370 977 9611 922 7 J;iO Gas MCF ·> 2 217 327 9SOOOO 2.106 4&o 4,576 490 IS92S 

64 - - - ---- ----------- ····-···-·-
65 FM GT 565 00 970 0 
66- - ----- - -·------· 
67 Fl GT 364 00 900 0 

68 ----· -~··----- --- -·-- 0 ·0 --OH•O ·········---· ----
69 FL GT2 364 00 900 0 
70 ····---··- --·-- --- ·-·-··········- ---

"' 71 PE GT 364 00 900 0 
0 

72 ---- -----·· ..................... _ ------- - -----·········· 
73 SJAPP 1 12S 87,060 958 963 9815 9.617 Coal TONS ·> 3-4.284 24,417.962 837,1'0 I 414.860 1 6251 

74 ---···· ···---- ------- --··--- ··-·--·- --·- ·······-····· 
75 SJRPP 2 125 85,920 94.3 902 975 9.567 Coal TONS •> 33.738 24,417,869 823,760 1.392.100 1.6202 
76 -·-·--·· ....... -. ----- ---- --·--
n SCHEA4 633 453,790 91' 4 88.1 100.0 10,413 Coal TONS ·> 4,725,479 1,000,000 4,72S,480 7.299.020 I 608S 

78 --·-- --- ---- ---· --- --·-- ---- --·-··-
79 TOTAL 15,841 6.0153.1130 9.n5 59,273,700 80,852,950 13333 --- --·-·· """' --- ..,....s 



N .. 

~------------------DAIO I :!Jil,'J7 
c~ Flonclo p.,,...,, & L>glll 

(AI 

"'""' Uno! 

1 TRKYO 1 
2 
3 ·-····-····· 
4 TRKY02 
s 
6 -·---
7 TRKY t4 3 
e---
9 TRKY N4 

10 
11 FT LAU04 
12 -·---
13 FTLAUOS 

·~ -----····-
15 PT EVER1 

16 ---·-
17 PT EVER2 

18 -···--··-
19 PT EVERJ 

20 
2 1 
22 PT EVER4 

23 
24 --······ 
25 RIV3 
26---
27 RIV4 

28 --····· 
29 STLUC I 

30 ·····-·-·· 

(8) 

NOI 
Cap~> 

(MW) 

401 

·----
400 

----

(C) 

Nel 
Gen 

(MWH) 

1,720 
1!>8,700 

40,8SO 
9-4,080 

693 474.010 

693 465.700 

·--···--
430 301,170 

430 300,310 

211 $,480 

212 4,000 

389 

----· 
403 

..... .-. ................ 

12.030 
1n.180 

13,480 
133,700 

290 183.450 

290 186,200 

839 573,880 

·······-·-··· ---·--

Etotona1..t r.,. The r..- ol JunOG 

.. ··--------- ··--
(0 ) lEI (F) I G) (H) 

Copoc Eq.pv Net Avg Nel Fuel~ 

Typo FAC AviiJI FAC Out FAC Heal Rato 
(.._I t'l ('I.) :BTUII(WH) 

556 883 883 9,713 HOD\/)' 04 BBLS ·> 
GAS MCF ·> 

469 94 4 885 97~ ~CNBBLS·> 
GM MCF > 

-~----

950 848 1000 11,137 '*-deAl MSTU ·> 

933 950 100 0 11 ,137 Nuclear MBTU ·> 

------ ·-----
973 885 999 7,825 Gas MCF ·> 

-·--- ---·-··· --~----·· ------
97.0 880 990 7,825 G.u MCF •> 

------ ··--··- ----- ---
3.6 90.1 76.4 10,609 G4S I ' ; F ·> 

28 895 70• 10,051 Gas MCF •> 

678 892 02.9 9,712 Hoavy Oil BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

-----·-·· ··--
507 787 84 !> 9, 764 Heavy Of BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

879 72 4 984 9,8S8 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

892 885 !17 1 9 ,9Z7 Hea\1)' 011 BilLS ·> 
.--oo·•-••• o·o·oo·o-•••-•• ouo•o•••••••• 

950 950 100.0 10,934 Nudur MOTU ·> 

------ -·---·· ··-----

(I) 

Fuel~ 

Burned 
(Unts) 

2.969 
1,620,221 

61 79 
968 593 

~E4 

P"9f 7 

--- -· --
(J) 

Fuel~ Ho.lt 
Value 

(BTU'\Jn.l) 

(Kl 

Fuel~ 

&mod 
(MMBTUI 

6,388518 18,970 
950 000 I 539,210 

6.390.023 39-4.860 
949.997 1120.160 

lU 

Aseum.a 
Fuel Co&: 

{$) 

,~,, 

FUCll ~l 
per KWH 

{C.'KWH) 

• 2.200 2.4~ 
3 210.7;0 2 0232 

8n930 2 1492 
1.919460 20402 

5 2n 112 1,000,000 !>.279 110 1.551,000 0 3212 

5,186,496 1,000,001 

2.480,755 950.001 

2,473,672 949,997 

62.308 949.958 

411,505 949,999 

18,840 6,390, 175 
1,813,637 950,003 

20,822 6.390.011 
1,372,683 950,001 

309 679 5.840.013 

3Ui.~ I I :O,e;J9,99-< 

6,274,596 1.000.001 

5,186,500 1.590.700 03416 

2.356,720 4 ,976.360 16523 

2.349,980 5.023.480 1 6728 

59,190 123.480 2.2533 

44,180 

120.390 
1,722,960 

133.050 
1,304,050 

1808.530 

1.1!48,420 

6,274,800 

02,160 

2tl6,720 
3,594,080 

294no 
2,720,240 

2.2868 

2..2171 
2.0216 

2.1867 
2.0348 

3 419 150 1 8638 

3.494,6711 1 616!1 

2 231,870 0 38e9 



-------------------Dare 1 2.~7 

~Y H.lllda PoYoer & Ugnl 

jAl 

Plan! 
Un<t 

3tSTLUC2 

32 -··-····· 
33 CAPCN I 
34 --·-··· 
35 CAP CN2 
36 
37 SANFR03 
38 
39--· 
40 SANFR04 
41 

... 42--­
... 43 SANFR05 

« 
45 -·······-
46 PUTNAM I 

47 ----· 
48 PUTNAM 2 
49 
50 MANATE 1 
51 
52 MANATE2 
53 
54FTMYI 
55 - -·-·· 
56FT MY 2 
57 
53CUTLER5 
59---···· 
60 CUTLERS 

6 1 -·····-··· 

(81 

Not 
CGpb 
(MW) 

(C) 

Net 
Gen 

(MWH) 

71 4 483.380 

397 234.6-10 

397 227.020 

142 610 
4.520 

·-·-- ---
390 69,130 

126.670 

390 151.850 
24.000 

239 160,720 

239 157.120 

798 212.530 

7911 245.100 

141 82.320 

410 2n,350 

71 

- ··-----
144 

(0) 

Capac 
FAC 
(~) 

950 

Esbmattd For The Peood ol 

---·------ ···----
(E) (F) (Gl 

EQUN Nol Avg Not 
AvaA FAC Ov1 FAC Heal Rate 

(
0
•) (

0
•) (BTUJI(W~l) 

~-~--• ••• •ou••••••• ••----

Jo.w'l·98 

CHI 

Fuel 
Type 

84 6 100 0 10.~8 NIJdoar MBTU ·> 

- -----· .. --· .. - -- --
821 927 898 9.520 Hellvy 01 BalS ·> 

- ---- -----.. -·-
794 1124 81_2 9.528 Heavy 01 BBlS ·> 

50 973 72_3 10.553 Hellvy 01 BalS ·> 
GAs MCF ·> 

697 71$0 93 5 9.713 Hea-..y 01 BaLS ·> 
Gas ~lCF ·> 

628 929 90 4 '1.748 Heao;yOI BalS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

---·---
934 88 1 97.5 8.862 Gas MCF ·> 

----- ---······· ~----
913 928 97.7 8,864 Gas ,....., ·> 

- ---··· ----- --.. ···-
37.0 972 

427 974 

81.1 95 7 

94 0 932 

00 974 

79.1 10.028 Hee-..y 01 B8lS ·> 

----
78.6 10.059 Heavy 01 BalS ·> 

---- --
85 0 10.198 Hee-..y 01 BalS ·> 

982 9.405 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 

0 

----- ------ -----
00 970 0 

·-··-··- ···--·-- ········----

(l) 

Fuel 
Bumeo 
(Unots) 

(J) 

Fuet Heal 
Value 

(BTUNM) 

5.346.837 1.000.001 

349.578 6.390.011 

338 520 6.390.014 

9n 6.385..526 
50,421 050.002 

105,736 6.390.G42 
1,290.659 950.003 

231 ,343 6,390,004 
245,924 950,009 

1.499,171 949,999 

1,465,958 950,000 

333,693 6.390.014 

385,833 6,389,994 

131.379 6.389.998 

408,209 6,389,993 

~E4 
Page 8 

I<) 

Fuel 
Bumeo 

(MMBTU) 

Ill 

Aseun­
Fuel Co.l 

(S) 

S.l-16,890 1,765.000 

2.233.810 4.529.520 

2 163,150 4.386 220 

6.240 13.000 
47.900 99.920 

675.1$60 I 407.400 
1.221> 130 2 557700 

1,478,280 3 078.020 
233,630 487,350 

1,424.210 2.970.910 

1.392.660 2.905.090 

2.132,300 4 ,899,960 

, ~,~ , 

Fuel Cos! 
pet KWH 
tC.l<WH) 

0361~ 

19304 

I i321 

2 1311 
22106 

2 Cll59 
20192 

2CI297 
20308 

18485 

18490 

221G4 
---- -----
2.465.470 5 o&33.960 22170 

-- ---
839,510 1.633.220 19840 

2,608,450 s 075,780 1 8301 



~------------------
031Q 12J9117 

CO<Jlll."'Y Fl()n(l~ Powor & l'fll'l 

(A) 

l'l.lnl 
un.t 

62 MARTIN I 

63 
6J ---
6SIAARnN 2 
66 
67 
68 MARn1~3 

69 --·-·-···· 
70 MARnN4 

71 ---·--
n FMGT 

N 73--­
W 74 FLGT 

75---
76 Fl GT2 
n 
78 PE GT 
79---
80 SJRPP I 
81 
82 SJRPP 2 
83 · 
84 SCHER 4 
BS---
86 TOTAL 

(8) tCJ 

Nel Ntl 

CillO a.... 
1~11'1) (t.IVIH I 

-----
814 U ,140 

49.790 

------·-· 
813 29.270 

8.730 

430 288270 

430 304.610 

58S 
-----

364 
-----

364 

364 

125 85.270 

125 85.220 

633 439,300 

15.978 6,921 ,030 ....... . ..... . 

---------------····-'··-·--
E$brM1e<l Fe< The PenocJ 01 >.6>-96 

---·····- ... ····---- -----
(0) tEl IF] IGI 

~ac E<!"' llel Avg Nee 
FAC AvaJ FAC 0\A FAC Heal Rale , ... 1'1 C•l 81'\J.l<'r\'HJ 

oHj 

"""' T~w 

16 0 905 785 9 590 Heavy 01 BBLS · · 
~ I.ICF > 

...... _ .. ·--- ------
62 966 ·s' 10 020 Huvy 01 BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ,, 

···--··-···· ·-----
980 929 948 7 286 Gas IACF ., 

--- -----
98 4 968 999 7 .20'1 Gas IACF ·> 

------ ---- ·------
00 97 0 0 

···-··--- ·-·--- -----
0.0 900 0 _ .......... - ·····~--·-- -----· ------
0.0 900 0 

-----· ---- ------
\1,0 90.0 0 

-·-·----
98.7 96.3 998 9,616 Cola! TONS·> --- --------- ---- ---
08.7 902 997 9.sa& Cola! TONS ·> 

------ ----- --- ---
b6 4 881 1000 10,413 Coal TONS·> 

··-··-----· 
9,739 

-~~=a 

~E4 

PAC• 9 

----- ··-··-····- ·-- -- -·-- ·-
!II IJI i K ) 'il" . J,IJ 

Fuej FuejHNI F-.JOI 
"' e..meo Fue! Cosl 

eun- v-.. SJnecl FUOI Co$1 per KWH 
(\Ats) tBT..J.\JNI (I.'MBTV) ($) (C'KWH) 

--·--
68.4~ 6.389.948 424 bOO 1 17) 370 26583 

SOt 205 949 990 476 140 993240 1 99-&i 
····-··-.... .. -··· ....... -·-

45.9.5 6.390.039 293~ 810.260 2'682 
70,922 950057 67.380 140550 2 Ot,a4 

··--········ 
2 210.88S 950.000 2.100 340 4,381.340 1 5199 --.•. ...__ ... - -- ·--- -
2.311.667 949.999 2.196.080 4 .587 780 I 5061 

.. ----· ......... _ .. _ --·-
---- ................ _ - ···-···-···- ---··--
------·-···-·- ··--··-··- ---··- ---- --·-

- ···-- --- ... ..--. ........... -----
---- _ ................. _ ....................... ---

33,579 24,418,056 8 19,930 1,388,630 1.6262 

33,466 24,418,0 I 9 817 180 1.381,970 1.6216 ---- ----- ··--
4,574,557 I.COO.OOI 4 S74 560 7.077.050 l.b 1 10 

67,404,780 98.404.300 1.4218 ....... . ...... ·--·-



-------------------Oalu tZ111197 
Company; Ronda Pc we< & Uglll 

.... ·---·--· -·----
(A) 

Pl.1nl 
Unil 

1 TRKYO I 

2 
3---
• TRKY02 
s 
6---
7 TRKY N 3 
8---
g TRKY N4 

10 ·-------
11 FT L.AUO. 

"' 12 
.. 13---

14 FT LAUDS 
IS 
16 ---
17 PTEVERI 
18 
19 ---
20 PT EVER2 
21 
22---
23 PT EVER3 
24 
25----
26 PT EVEH4 
27 
28----
29 AIV3 
30---

!B) 

~· c.pb 
(M""'l 

401 

400 

693 

CC) 

~· Get\ 
(I.IWH) 

8.130 
182690 

631100 
113630 

4891150 

6113 480 040 

430 3.580 
307.4110 

430 28.790 
283.830 

21 . 2.300 
5.2,140 

212 3.250 
41 440 

.}89 36,920 
171 ,600 

403 99,430 
82.080 

290 192.060 

····~-~·-········----..-...... ···• ---
EallmA:.O FO< The Po.- of JIA 98 

----- ............ ~--
(0) tEl (F) CGI IHI 

Capac E<Vt Nel Avg Nel fuel 
T)~ FAC Avu F•C Oul FAC H.a! Ra.e 

(••) C"-) 1"-l ,BTU.l<'WH) 
. ---

640 883 88 4 9.711 ~OoiBBLS·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

------ ------
597 9U 88 6 9.731 HUvy Ool BBLS ·> 

Gas ~ICF ·> 

-·-·--- ----·- .. -----
950 846 100 0 11.137 Nuc1eat MBTU ·> 

--- ---· -----
93 3 llSO 1000 11,137 Nuc1eM MBTU ·> 

----
972 885 99.9 7,825 IJOIII 0o1 BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> ----- ___ _,... ..••. -----
o- 1 880 999 7,82S Ughl Ool BBlS ·> 

Gas ~•CF ·> 

·-····-··- - -----
34.7 90 1 82.5 !0.685 Heavy Ool BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

------- ------
28.3 69 5 790 10,786 Heavy 041 BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

------ --··--
721 692 91 5 9.715 Heavy Ool BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> _., ___ _ 
605 787 863 9.750 HNvy Ool 88lS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

--------
890 72~ 997 9.854 Huvy Ool 88LS ·> 

·--·-··--

(I) 

Fuel 
a...n..l 
(l..ntsl 

13 703 
1858418 

97.1 42 
1,165.193 

5.456626 

5.356.292 

4.795 
2.532.730 

35.909 
2.337.919 

4 ,203 
584,764 

5 ,655 
469,420 

57,750 
1,744,015 

151 .823 
841 ,756 

SclleOM E4 
Peil't 10 

,;, IKI Ill IMI 

Full~' F'* As lll.m60 fuel Co$1 

v- ll<lrM<I 
(BTU\Jnll (MM8TUl 

Full C~ per KWH 
151 1C1<WH) 

6.389674 
1150002 

6.390011 
949997 

1.000001 

1.000000 

5,839,526 
940.999 

5,840,043 
950,003 

6,390.901 
950.007 

6,390,511 
950.001 

6,389.921 
~9.997 

6,390.016 
950.003 

87 560 195 070 
1.765 500 3.668 520 

620.740 1.382 560 
I 106.930 2.300 090 

5 456.830 I 518,600 

5.356.290 1.618.130 

28,000 133.910 
2.406.090 5,118,940 

209,710 1,002.~ 
2.221 ,030 4,71)(1,710 

28,860 S9,8EO 
555.530 1,154.330 

38.1-10 
~45,950 

369.020 
1.656.81 0 

970,150 
7'99.670 

eo.sso 
926.640 

822,450 
3.442690 

2 162060 
1,661 &JO 

23994 
20081 

2 1536 
2 02<12 

0 .3222 

03365 

3 7405 
1.6648 

3.7434 
1.6583 

2..5364 
2.2139 

2.<1785 
2.2381 

2.22n 
2.0062 

21745 
20244 

324 073 5,839.980 1,892,580 3,669070 1.9104 



-------------------Oa:e 12.~97 
c~ Flon:la Powe< a. ught 

lA 

PloW 

""' 
31 RIV 4 
J2 
33 ST LUC 1 
~ ····--
35 STlUC2 
36 ······-·-· 
37 CAP CN I 

38 
39 ---
40 CAPeN 2 
41 

N 42 ·-~--
111 43 SANFRO 3 

44 
45 ----
46 SANFR04 
4 7 

48 --·-
49 SANFROS 
50 
5 1 ---
52 PUTNAM 1 
53 
54 PUTNAM2 
~ -----
56 M~ATE 1 
57··---
58MANATE 2 
59···-··-
60FT MY1 
61. --

101 

Net 

COlli> 
(NW) 

\CI 

Net 

Gen 
(MWH) 

200 197~0 

8311 503.170 

7U ~800 

397 121 160 
122.710 

397 178 820 
6 1 810 

142 40.560 
7.120 

390 210.080 
5.570 

390 204,580 
240 

239 169,970 

239 169.290 
-----

798 265.840 
----------

798 288.360 

141 85.680 

Esam.Jteo FOt The Penoa 01 JU·98 

··- --~------
tO) lEI cFl (G) (HI 

C4pac Eqo,. Net A"') ~~ Fud 
T~ FAC A•-al FAC Out FAC Heal R.Jle 

c••t 1'1 1'1 BTUKVIH) 
. ----·-

91 3 885 99.5 9.919 Heavy OoiBBlS ·> 

-------
SIS 0 115 0 1000 10,934 Nucle;u MBTV ·• 

950 ~6 1000 10.948 Nuour M8TV ·• ··---- _____ ..... - --··--
62& 927 924 

·-------·-
8 1 4 92 4 9 13 

··-·-----· 
45.1 97 3 81.5 

74 3 78.0 93.1 

-------
70 6 92 9 912 

955 88.1 99.7 

···--····· ------ -·---· 
952 929 99.6 

9.511 Heavy Ool BBlS ·• 
Gas MCF ·> 

9.523 Heavy Oil BBlS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

10.138 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

9. 707 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 
Gas MCf ., 

9," 37 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 
Gas MCf ·> 

8,956 Gas MCF ·> 

9,855 Gas MCf •> 

----- ···----
44 8 972 711.8 

··-·. ------
486 974 81 4 

·········-- ··---··-·· 
817 957 877 

---------

10.027 Heavy Otl BBLS ·> 

10.056 Heavy Ool BBlS ·> 

10,211 Honvy Ott BBLS ·> 

Sct>eoule E 4 
Page 11 

(I) IJI (I<) !L tMI 

FIAI 
Burned 
(I.AIS) 

F\AII~! Fuel -'> llumoa Fuel Cost 
v- eurn.d Fuel Cost per KWH 

(BTU\Jnlll AAMBTUI ($) 1 CIKWH) 

3.34 661 5 840 00~ 

6,485.584 999m 

5.526.678 1 .OOil.OOO 

181 .000 8.389.994 
1..224 109 949.997 

200.738 6.390.019 
615.906 949,999 

84,350 6.390.012 
75.997 950.00 

3 19,11l8 6,390,015 
58,51 4 950.028 

31 1,722 6,389,992 
2.482 950.716 

1 .954 ... "() J 792. ~ 

6,485 sao 2.211 900 

5526680 1.7~.720 

I 156.590 2,398,020 
1 162.900 2 416 390 

1.704.460 3 533,590 
58S 110 1 215,800 

411 ,200 878,420 
72,200 150.020 

2,039,490 4,360,890 
53.690 111,560 

1,991,900 4.257,970 
2.360 4,900 

---·-··-· ---
1.583.~ 949,999 1,504,470 3,126,1-10 

1.577,946 950.001 1,499,050 3,117.~ 

417,161 o.389.m 2.665.660 5BSt.o to 

453.780 6.389,994 2.899.650 6.364,010 

138.912 6.390.003 874.870 1,749 590 

19247 

0.3830 

03559 

I 9792 
19692 

I 9761 
I 9734 

2.1657 
2.1070 

2.0760 
2.0029 

2.0613 
2.0417 

18403 

1.8412 

22010 

2.2070 

2().120 



-------------------Date 1219197 
Company F1ondJ Power & Ugl11 

lA) 

P1ant 
Un.t 

(8) 

Net 
Capb 
(MW) 

(Cl 

Net 
Gen 

(MWHI 

(0) 

C<1Cl<lC 
FAC 

<'l 

- ·- ---· ·-··----
Eohm•t.., F0< Th9 Po.-o1 Jl-(.!)8 

·- -···-·-- ·-----
tEl (F) (0 ) 

Equv Net AY9 Ne! 
AvOJI FAC Out FAC Heat Rato 

l'l 1'-) ;BTUl<WH) 

(H ) 

Fuel 
Type 

·------ ·----- ----·· ·----·-'· .__,..._ __ _ 
62FT MY2 
63 --···-· 
fl.l ClJTLER 5 
65 --·-
66 ClJTLER 8 
67 ---
68 MARTIN I 

69 
70 ·--···-··· 
71 MARTIN 2 
n 
73 --·-· 

!;: 74 MARTIN 3 
75 

76 -·-········ 
n MARTIN4 
78 
79 ·---· 
80 FMGT 
81 
112 FL GT 
83---
84 FLGT2 
85 
86 ---
67 PEGT 

88 ··---
89 SJRPP I 
90 ----
91 SJRPI' 2 

92 ·····-······· 

410 290 470 

71 2.120 

I•' • .no 
81 4 50.670 

138.270 

813 72,280 
16.780 

430 ~ 
313.630 

·---...... --
430 1,310 

313,630 

565 1,420 

364 7.220 

------
304 840 

4.820 

304 2.730 

125 88,070 

-----
125 88.080 

952 93 2 995 9 405 Hoavy Oi BBLS ·> 

·-·-·-- ·-·· --- -
4 0 97 • 853 12.483 G4s MCF ·> 

-··--·- ----·- ·-·---
•.s 970 872 11.392 Gas MCF ·> 

31 4 905 81 6 9.509 Heavy 011 BBlS ·> 
Gu MCF ·> 

--------
10 7 !lOb 17 7 10 016 Heavy OUI&.S ·> 

Gu MCF ·> 

982 929 99 9 7.209 lJI1It Oil 88lS ·> 
Gas MCF •> 

----- --·---
98.4 968 99.9 7.209 l.J91t Oii88LS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 
----·- . 

03 970 837 14,010 I.J9'11 Od BBlS ·> 

-----
2.7 900 991 16.257 'las MCF ·> 
---------

2.0 900 99.9 16.257 Ll1!t 011 BBlS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

-- --·-- -·----
I 0 900 937 16,257 Gas MCF ·> 

967 983 998 9,616 Coal TONS ·> 

----- --·-··· ··----
967 902 998 9.589 COlli TONS·> 

Sctl4IWie E4 
p~ 12 

(I) 

Fuel 
Our~ 

IUnllJ) 

fJ) 

F.A1Hea1 
Value 

101\J•UMl 

,K\ 

Fuel 

Bosned 
tMMOTU) 

427.527 6.390.005 V31.900 

27.832 ~9.999 26.UO 

57,198 950.036 54 340 

75.860 I! 389.968 ~ .7~ 

1 ,402.~2 950.004 1..332.800 

113.10< 6.J90.021 
178,192 949.986 

722.740 
169.280 

553 5.836.752 3.230 
2.380.0<2 950.000 2.261.0<0 

1,618 5.842.024 9.~ 

2,380,025 949.999 2.261.020 

3,425 5,840.081 

123.S.I 949,970 

I 183 '>,840,014 
82.476 949.970 

46,717 949,973 

34683 2•.417.867 

J.< 589 24,417,907 

20.000 

117.360 

10,.10 
78.350 

44.Ja0 

646.890 

844.580 

Ll 

As Ournoo 
F!H4 Cost 

lSI 

s 464.800 

54.~0 

11l. 910 

1290~ 
3189.060 

1~,190 

405060 

16.240 
4 .747.660 

47,470 
4,797.780 

95,490 

2~.870 

54 670 
162.810 

92.220 

1~920 

• •• 30020 

ld) 

rue~ Cost 
~rKWH 
IC.I<WH) 

I 8814 

2_5915 

2_3671 

2. 5471 
2.2898 

z 110;!1 

2 4139 

36089 
1.5138 

3.6237 
1.5298 

a.n.a 

33m 

8.5422 
3.3778 

3.3780 

16282 

1.5235 



N ... 

- - - - -
0&18 ll!/9.97 

Company Flori<>a P""er & l9'l 

-----
(A) (8) tCt 

Plant Nol N•l 
Uno! ~ Gen 

(I.!W) (MWHt 
·---.-.- ---·-···--

93 SCHER 4 633 453860 
94--- ---· 
95 TOTAl 15.978 7 720.900 _ ..... ·-·--

- - - - - - - -
................. _ .. 

Esumated F01 Tho Penod oC J•A-98 
-

--·-····-· ··--- ~-----· 

(0) (E) tFl !Gl (H) (I) 

C<l~>o><- E!li'W Nel "'·"9 Nt!l Fuel Fuel 
FAC Avlll FAC Out FAC Heat Ra!e Type e..rm.o , .. , , ... , (~., BTU'KVoli) (UnoiS) 

--- -----
96• eat 1000 10 4 1) Coal TONS ·> • 726 1$4 

------ -----··- ---
9759 

-~ 

- - - - - -
SchoOuto ~4 

Page 13 

··-·-·········· ---·-
(J) 'K) Ill 1~1) 

Fuol Heat Fuel As Bumeo Fuel~ 
VIAN s.,_, Fuel Cost pe<KWH 

tBTV\lnotJ (l.t•.CST\11 I$) (C.'KWH) 
·--- ···-

999_!.199 4 .726.1EO 7321.0-40 1 et32 

--·-
75.346.580 115 966.450 15020 ....... 

--~· ----



-------------------Date 12:9197 
Compano, Floncla Powe< & U!1>t 

--· ··- - ·---·----
E&bma!Od FOf ThO PeriCid ol Aug-98 

--·--·----------
-~····- ...... ____ ------ .._ ............... - ------ ····----

(A) 

PiMt 
un.t 

t TRKY 0 t 
2 
3 --- ... 
4 TRKY 0 2 
5 
6---
7 TRKY N 3 
8 ---· 
9 TRKY N 4 

tO ---
11 FT LAV04 

"' 12 ··--·--
"' 13 FT LAUDS 

14 
15 

!5 PT EVER I 

18----
19 PT EVEA2 
20 
21 
22 PTEVER3 
23 
24 ----
25 PTEVEA4 
26 

27 --···-
28 RIV 3 
29 -·-···-
30 AIV 4 

3t ---· 

(8) 

Net 
Capb 
(MW) 

(C) 

Net 
Geo 

(MWH) 

401 3.020 
tn.oso 

400 54,740 
107.590 

----
693 469.950 

-----
693 480.940 

·-----
oi30 3 " ,060 .... .._.. __ _ 
430 9.060 

301,570 

211 380 

212 

389 

403 

290 

290 

42,350 

840 
29.960 

4&,910 
tn.390 

76,380 
98.100 

192.230 

197,400 

(0) (E) (F) (G) (H) 

Capac Equr1 Net AVjj Net Fuel 
Type FAC Ava.l FAC Out FAC Heat Rate 

(w•l 1'•1 (%) :BTVil(WH) 

60 4 
-··-- ·-····------· -----

883 896 9.706 Heavy Ool BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ., 

----- -----
54 5 944 

950 e-a6 

933 550 

896 9. 733 Heavy Ool BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

100 0 11,137 NudeaJ MBTV ·> 

100 0 11,137 Nlldul MP'1.1 ·> 

····---- ---·-- ·----
972 685 999 7 825 Gas MCF ·> ___ ,_ --··-.. - .. ------
97.1 880 999 7.825 U!1>t Od B&.S ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

----- ··-···---- -·----
27 2 

195 

758 

582 

89 1 

9 1.5 

90.1 820 

895 82.1 

892 91.5 

78 7 659 

- ··---· -----
72.4 9118 

685 99.7 

10,692 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

------
10.750 Heavy Oil 881 " ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

!'. :'00 Heavy 01 8&.5 ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

-----
9,154 Heavy Ool 8&.5 ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

9,853 Heavy OU SSLS ·> 

9.918 Heavy Dol BBlS ·> ------ ,, ______ -----

(I) 

fuel 
&..ned 
(Units) 

5 361 
1.803.GG9 

82916 
1 105 426 

5.456.626 

5 .356.292 

2.56.2 20S 

12,139 
2.48<1,044 

725 
476.105 

~E• 
Pogo 14 

(J) (KI (l) 

Fuel Heal Fuel As 6<JJnod 
Fuel C:O.t 

($) 
Value Burned 

(BTVII.Ino11 (MMBTV) 

6,389,420 
950.003 

6 ,389,979 
949.995 

1.000.001 

1.1Y'0,000 

950.002 

5 ,840,047 
949.999 

8.389.027 
950.001 

34.380 76.720 
1,713,490 3,400,590 

529,830 1,182.170 
1,050,150 2.084,140 

5.456.630 1.579 690 

5 .356 290 

2.434 100 

70.890 
2.359.8<10 

4,630 
452.300 

1.618670 

~ 840.580 

339.000 
4,753 790 

10.320 
897.8<10 

(M) 

Fuel Cost 
per KW'i 
(C.'KWt~ 

25404 
19207 

21596 
I 9371 

03224 

03366 

I 5562 

3 741 7 
I 5163 

2 7158 
2.1196 

1,446 6.389.953 9.240 20.580 2 4500 
336.764 950,012 321,630 636.700 2 1318 

n.238 s.389.9n 46t.eoo t .029. 1DO 21939 
1.753,196 950.002 1,665.540 3,305,430 1 9174 

11&,n7 6.390.041 745,890 t ,662.ato 2.1110 
1.005.309 949,996 955.990 1,897.270 1.9340 

324,:101 5,840,013 1.893.92'0 3,ti9!>,900 I 922e 

335,260 5 ,840,005 1,957,920 3,821,190 I 93.36 



-------------------
O~!o 12.'!W7 

Compeny Flond.l Power & 1411 

------·-·-·-·----
Eslmaroc For Tho Ponoo or Aug-98 

~-~- ···············-- -----· ----- ...... __ ............................ ~ 
(A) 

Ptolnl 
l.lnll 

32 S T LUC I 

33 ····--·-·-
34 ST LUC 2 

35 ·-·--
36 CAP CN I 
37 
36 ·------
39 CAP CN2 
40 
41 

(B) 

Ntl 
CApo 

(MW) 

tC) 

Net 

Gen 
(r.IWH) 

839 593 170 

714 504.aoo 

397 125,420 
124.620 

397 •n.oeo 
6SD70 

(0) 

Capac 
FAC 

t••) 

950 

tEl (f ) (G) 

E"-"' Net Avg I lei 
Av ... FAC Ou! FAC HNI Ra:e 

1-.1 ("•) BTU'KYiH) 
------·~ 0 .... 

(H) 

Fuel 
T)'Pt 

950 1000 10.934 Nuc!Nt MBTU > 

--·-- - ---· ·····--·- ·---
950 648 100 0 10.9•8 Nuclear MOT\J ·> 

647 92 7 923 9,496 Hoavy Q.l BBlS ·> 

Gas MCF .. 

----- ---~·--
82_3 92 4 91 8 9,515 Heavy Oil BBlS ·> 

Ga$ MCF ·> 

(I) 

Fuel 
Burned 
fUniS) 

6485.584 

5.526.680 

186,716 
1.243.463 

263.902 
659.320 

~e• 
Page 15 

(J) 

Fuet..._.l 
v-.. 

tBTV.\Jnoll 

(K) 

Fuel 
a..m.o 

tMM8TVI 

999999 CI.46SS80 

1,000 000 5 526.680 

6..389.989 1.193.110 
950.000 1,181 290 

(LI 

AslloJmed 
Fuel C05l 

( $ ) 

2.273 200 

1.797 280 

2.496.240 
2.344 390 

------- ·--····~~.. ·------
6.~ 983 1 686.330 

949 99-4 626.350 
3.528.230 
1.243060 

(M) 

Fuel Cost 
per KWH 
tC.KWH) 

03632 

03560 

19903 
I 8812 

19924 
I 8643 

42 SANFR0 3 
43 

142 2.3$0 
4 ,400 

26.5 973 81 1 10.201 Heavy Oil BBlS ·> 37.657 C1.390.123 240.630 
U ,860 

517280 2 1928 

~ 44 ---
45 SANFR04 
.s 
47 ---·· 
48 5ANFR05 
49 
so---
51 PUTNAM I 
52---
53 PUTNAM2 
54·--
ss MANATE I 
56-----
S1 MANATE 2 

58 ···--·-· 
59FT MY 1 

60 ··--·-
6 1 FTMV2 

62 ··--·--

Gas MCF ·> 47.219 950.043 ____ . ....,. _... ___ _ 
390 212.230 75.7 760 922 9.710 Heavy Q.I88LS ·> 

7 .440 Gas MCF ·> 

----··---- .................. ····----
390 195,300 67.5 92.9 908 9,742 Heavy 01 BBlS ·> 

480 Gas MCF ., 

--·· ----· ------
239 170.240 95.7 86. 1 ggg 8.856 Gas MCF ·> 

----
239 169.890 95.5 92.8 1000 8 ass Gas MCF ·• 

--- --- .o••-··- --- -
798 257.250 433 97 2 790 "0.030 HeavyOI BBlS ·> 

--- ··--···-----
798 296,790 500 97 4 795 10.059 Heavy 0188lS ·> 

.. .. .. --....................... ....._._ __ 
141 88.160 641 95.7 88.5 10.1 T8 Henvy 011 BBLS ·> 

·--·-- ---- ---·- ---
41 0 291 .240 955 93.2 996 9.405 Heavy Oil BbLS ·> 

·-- .. -· 0 ---- ---

322.561 
75.564 

297,762 
4.882 

1.587.024 

1.583.465 

403.n8 

4&7,195 

140.449 

428.674 

6.390.013 2.061.170 
950.0S2 71 .790 

8.390.009 1.902.700 
950.405 4.640 

949.9911 1.507.670 

949.999 1.504.290 

6.389.9911 2.580.140 

8.390.002 2.965.380 

8.39(1.01 1 897.470 

8.390.006 2.739.230 

69.030 2 0234 

4,431 &10 
142.470 

4.090.810 
9.200 

2.992.140 

2.985.430 

5.645.200 

&.531,680 

1.810.050 

S.S24 &30 

20881 
1 9149 

2.0946 
1 91&7 

1 7576 

17573 

2 1944 

22008 

20527 

1 891)9 



-------------------Date 12,11,117 
Corrc>eny Flonao p.,...,.. & Lqll 

(A, 

Plarn 
Urvl 

6J CUTLER!> 

5.1 -·-··-· 
6S CUTLER s 

66 ·--··-
67 MARTIN 1 
68 
69 
10 MARTIN2 
71 

n ····--
n MARTIN J 
74 
7!> MARTlN 4 

~76 
n---
18 FMGT 

79 -·-· 
80 FlGT 
81 
82 FlGT2 
83 
~ 
85 PEGT 
86 ---
87 SJRPP 1 

88 ----· 
89 SJRPP 2 
90 ---
91 SCHER 4 
92 -----

{B) 

Net 
Cllj)O 
{MW) 

{q 

Net 
Gon 

{MWH) 

71 1.230 

14-4 3.050 

···-··--
814 

8 13 

--·--
430 

·-----

42.010 
133.090 

5.1,170 
23,750 

314.000 

430 13,880 
301 ,060 

565 
__... ... _ -----

364 3.760 

364 

-----
364 

125 .. ____ _ 
125 

-----
633 

--··--

110 
1,170 

790 

88.000 

88.000 

4~.860 

-----
{0 ) 

Capac 
FAC 

("•) 

23 

-- --· 
Es111T\ateo Fe< The Penod o1 

lEI {F) tGl 

ECJJY Nel AYQ Nfl 

Ava.l FAC Out FAC Henl Rale 
l"•l { .. ) STU/KWH) 

97 4 75 3 13.~8 Ga~ 

A~J~t98 

{Hi 

Fuel 

T~ 

MC F > 

····~······-· ·-···--·········"' ...... -····---
29 970 847 11,«7 ~ MCF ·> 

·······-·- ----- ·----
289 

u s 

D82 

98 4 

90S 818 

966 789 

1129 999 

9.57!> Heavy a. 88tS ·> 

~ MCF ·> 

10.014 Heavy 01 88lS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

7,209 Gas MCF ·> 

-·-··-----
1168 1199 7.209 Lig'U 011 88LS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

----- ·-··-- -·---
00 1170 0 

·-----· .. --
' 4 900 1000 16.257 Gas ~·CF ·> 

--- --·- ·--- -·--
OS 900 81.11 111.257 lJ!1lC OoiSBlS ·> 

Gas UCF ·> 

0.3 DOO 1000 16.257 ~ MCF ·> 

116.7 ge) 119 11 9 616 Coal TONS ·> 

987 D02 1198 9,589 Coal TONS · > 

984 88 1 100.0 10.~ 13 CoaJ TONS · > --- _, __ ·---

Ill 

Fyej 

Burned 
{UI>ISl 

16 934 

36800 

(J} 

Fuel Heal 
v.tluo 

{STUtVrwtl 

950,134 

950.012 

62 8 15 6.389.922 
' .342 328 949 999 

100 04J 6 389.961 
253.~ 950.008 

2.383.~ 

17,130 
22~.681 

64.366 

950,000 

5.839.897 
950,001 

950.039 

297 5,823.151 
111.975 950. 188 

13,496 949,908 

34.688 24,417.870 

34.589 24,417 893 

4 ,726,184 999.999 

Scheoule E4 
PaQOJ 16 

iKJ 

FUf! 
ButnQ<J 

(MMBTUI 

Ill 

As Bulr«< 
FuetCo$1 

{$) 

16 090 3 1.930 

3~.960 

401 ,380 
1.275,210 

639.270 
241 ,150 

2.264.270 

69.380 

1,034550 
2 931 490 

'651.020 
~.660 

4,593.100 

1 00,040 406,680 
2,110,430 4,426,100 

61.150 121.350 

1.730 
18.980 

12,820 

847000 

844.580 

4,726,160 

9,110 
37,6(.0 

25,450 

' 417,470 

1 41 3.660 

7.331,550 

tkll 

~Cost 
per KWH 
{CIKWHJ 

25959 

22748 

24626 
2 2028 

25729 
2 33S<I 

'4626 

29300 
1 4702 

3 2274 

8.2818 
32188 

3221S 

16093 

16050 

' 8154 



- - - - -
0410 l211W7 

... .... 

Corr4>onY 

----··-
lA) 

Pl.lnl 
Unl 

93 TOTAL 

F1oncSa Po..e• & Llgllt 

------ ·-·-·-
IBI iCl 

Noll Net 
c.po a.. 
(MIV) IMWH) __ ......,, ____ 

15978 7.632.1110 ........... ...... 

- - - - -
-------·····-·· 
Esti'NI*I F01 Tile Peooo Of 

---- . -·----· -----
101 IE! {F) (Gl 

c.p..c Equv Net AvgNtt 
FAC l•.wiiA FAC Out FAC HeiU Rate , .. , l••l ~·l 8TUl('oVH) 

---------
9 .744 _,............. 

- - - - - .. - - -
Scl>eQJie E 4 

Poge t7 

Aug-98 

-·--
--·--·- -·- --······-···· -···· 

{H) 111 (JI IK) 1'-1 (!.I) 

Fuel rue~ Fue4 H<-•t Fuel .... eum., Fuel Cost 
T)>pe Oumed Vlli.A Oumed rue~cw pet K\vti 

(Uro:S) (BTU\Jnt, (MMBTUJ IS !Cl(\vtil 

--
74 368990 , 11.361 ..40 , -459l ....... . .. .. ~&-&a•~ 



-------------------Dale 1M~'97 
c""''"l"'t Flone3 ~>oo .. 4 \Jghl 

(A) 

Pl.lnl 
Un11 

I TRKYO I 
2 
3 ···-· -
• TRKY02 
5 

(8) 

Nol 
Cop<> 
(MW) 

401 

tCI 

Not 
Gon 

(I.IWK) 

190 
129.860 

400 35.500 
93.030 

t; --··· ·····-- ---
7 lAKY N 3 
8 
9 TRKY N4 

t0 ---
11 FT I.AU04 
12---

~ 13FT LAUDS 
14 ·-···-
15 PT EVERt 
16---
17 PT EVER2 
16 
19 ---
20 PTEVER3 
21 
22--
23 PT CVCR4 
24 
25 ---
26 RIV 3 
27 
28 ·-··-· 
29 RIV 4 
30 
31 ............. . 

693 426.890 

693 465.700 

430 300.910 

430 300.310 

211 9.170 

212 10 
12,190 

389 13,710 
145,000 

o4o::J 20,340 
118.770 

··----
290 65.640 

118,830 

290 116.360 
90.890 . ..... _____ ··-----

(0) 

Cep3C 
FAC , .. , 

450 

EJIImlt.-1 Fat The Ponoct 01 

tEl (F) (GI 

E~< Nol Avg Not 
Avo.! FAC Out FAC Hoat Ralo 

t••l (._1 :an.J.t'KWH) 

s.p-98 

(HI 

Fua! 
Typo 

883 881 9 726 Ho4VY ()I B8l s , 
Gas MCF ·> 

----
44 6 94 4 880 9 746 Hea"Y Ool BBLS ·> 

Gas t.tCF • 
----- -·-·· ·-- -----···- ------

BS6 1146 1000 t t 131 tludo.v MSTU · > 

-·---- ---·- -·--·-· 
933 

972 

970 

60 

90 

567 

479 

883 

897 

950 1000 11.137 NudNI MSTU ·• ----- -·--
885 998 7,8V Gas MCF ·> 

------
88.0 99.9 7.825 Gas MCF ·> 

-·----
90.1 79.0 10.742 Gas MCF ·> ----- ------
89.5 76.7 10.821 Hoa"'f Oil 8(11 S ·> 

Gas MCF ·> --------
89 2 9 1 7 

787 0S7 

n• 989 

':!. 725 Heavy Oil B8lS ·• 
Gas MCF ·> 

-----
9.762 .-.y 01 BSLS ., 

Gu MCF > 

9.856 Heavy Oil B8lS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

.. - .... ···------
885 97 7 g_925 Hea"'f 013BLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·• 

(II 

Fuel 
Burned 
(Un.ts) 

fJI 

Fuel tlul 
v­

tBTU.'\Jntl 

Sct~e· 
P.oge 18 

(I<) 

Fuol 
Bumeo 

(MMBTU) 

(ll 

~llumeo 
Fuel Cost 

($) 

(M) 

Fuol Coot 
pet KWH 
(CII<Wit) 

276 6.387.921 t,760 3920 2.1n8 
1,329,497 949 99e 1.26:1.020 2.366 650 1 8225 

53644 
95~800 

4.7S4 288 

6.390.075 
950000 

•. ooo 001 

342,790 
909910 

4,754 290 

762.100 
1.704 ggo 

1.377.3..'0 

2 1-168 
I 8327 

0 3226 

s 186 496 1.000 001 s 186.500 1.568 ~ 0 3368 

2.479.026 950002 

2.473.672 949.997 

103.707 949,963 

II 6,505.576 
138,810 950.005 

21,145 6,390205 
1,462.586 950.003 

30,915 8,390.063 
I ,221 ,4114 350.000 

110.838 5.839.983 
1,232.448 950.004 

I 63 84 I 5.840 007 
949,015 9-19.995 

--· --·-·-
2,355 080 4 4 I 4 460 

2.3-19 980 4,440 220 

98.520 

70 
131,870 

135.120 
1,408,460 

184.610 

150 
247.100 

299.040 
2.639.170 

197,$50 437.330 
1,160,410 2,174.380 

647.290 1.249690 
1,170.830 2,193900 

956,830 
901,560 

I 847,700 
1,689,:)50 

14670 

I 4785 

20132 

1.5000 
2.0271 

2.1812 
1.8201 

2 1501 
18307 

19039 
18463 

1 9175 
I 8567 



-------------------
0dl8 12.'11/97 

Comp1t11y Flooi!IO P""'er & Ugh! 

( A) 

PIMII 
Uno I 

··---·--
(8 ) 

Ntl 
Cap() 
(MW) 

(CI 

Net 
Gen 

(MWH) 

En "Ated F01 The PefiOd ol !H!p-98 

---------·-·------- --·- ····--· ---
(0) lEI (F) I G) 

Capac Equv Nol Avg N~l 

FAC Avail FAC Out FAC Heal Adte 

I"•) 1'•1 l~•l ;BTU/KWH) 

(H) 

FIJI.~ 

Type 

·-·-· ---- -~-·-··--· .............. ·-····-·--
32 ST lUC 1 
33 -----
~ ST lUC2 
J5 ----·--
36 CAPCN 1 
37 
38----
39 CAP CN 2 
40 
41 
~ SANFR03 

..,43 ..,.,. 
45 SANFR04 
46 
47 ---
46 SANFRO 5 

49 --· 
50 PUTNAM 1 
51-·--
52 PUTNAM2 
Sl ---
54 MANATE 1 
ss---
56 MANATE 2 
S7 ---
58FTMY1 
59 -
60 FTMY 2 

81 -··-···· 

639 573.860 

714 •88.380 

397 168.920 
69.960 

397 202.1160 
21 .600 

142 5000 
20 

-·----
390 175,320 

730 

·--- ·---
390 151.010 

239 16'.750 

239 16'.390 

798 198,6'0 

798 199.no 

141 82.320 

·---- ----
4 10 278.320 

.... -···---· 

950 950 1000 10.934 Nueloar MBTU ·> 

950 846 1000 10.948 Nudo41 MBTU ·> 

----- -----
836 927 880 9.513 Heavy 01 B8lS ·> 

Gas MCF ·• 

78.5 92 4 91 2 9.527 Heavy 01 B8LS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

4 9 973 707 10 664 Heavy 01 B8lS ·> 
Gas MCf ·> 

----·--
62.7 76 0 93.1 9 .719 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

------
53.8 92.9 903 9.758 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

----
957 88.1 999 8.858 Gas MCF ·> 

---· 
95.5 92.8 100(' 8.855 Gas MCF ·> 

~6 872 76 10.036 Heavy 01 B8lS ·> 
----- ---

~8 97 4 n.s 10.063 Heavy 01 B8lS ·> 

81 I 957 832 10.175 HeavyOiiB8lS ·> 
-·---· 

94 3 93 2 98.5 9.405 Heavy Oil B8LS ·> 

----- ··-·-···-·· ----·- -----

Sct>"<iAe E• 
Page 19 

Ill Jl IKI Il l IM) 

f J8' 
0.. mo>.l 

IL no:s1 

Fu.l HMl fuol As O..mod F.,.l Co$1 
Value Burooo Foot Cos1 per 1<\'IH 

IBTU'Un.tl H.I\IBTUI (Sl tC/KWH) 

; z~ 1 596 

5.346.886 

251 848 
6>6 212 

J.:'Z.SS! 
215 836 

1,000.001 

1,000001 

6.390.007 
9-49,99; 

6.390003 
9-49.981 

8 356 t) .390 335 
208 961.307 

268.872 8.389.992 
7,430 950,178 

230.584 0,389,998 

1.535.840 950,001 

1.532.231 950.000 

6 27J,GOO 2 201.140 

5 346.890 1,739.880 

1.609.300 3.322.870 
683.300 1 242,900 

I 933.330 3.908.840 
205.040 384210 

53 400 
200 

113 180 
3i~ 

1,70'1,030 3.607.580 
7.060 13,230 

1,473,300 3.120,400 

H59.050 2,733.970 

1.•ss 1120 2.n1.sso 

311,979 0.389 985 1.993,540 4,293,570 

314.620 6 .389.987 2.010.420 4.331.420 

131 ,079 6.390.024 837,600 1.665.170 

409.613 6.390.006 2.617.430 5,203,770 

0 3036 

03563 

11l671 
1 ne1 

1 96"2 
17788 

22bJ6 
18500 

20577 
18123 

2 0664 

16595 

1.6592 

2 1815 

2 1682 

2.0228 

18697 



-------------------Dace 12/9.9' 
C()lt'C).lny Flono.t Poo-GI & ~1 

-·-----· ---
(A) 

PIM1 

UM 

62 CUTlER 5 

53 ··-··---
64 CUTLERS 

65 --~-
66 MARnN 1 
67 
68---
69 MAAnN2 
70 

71 --···-· 
n MAATIN 3 
73 

~ 74 

tBI 

Ne1 
CapO 
ll.fW\ 

(C) 

Nel 
Gen 

(MWHI 

7 1 180 

144 7'90 

--·---
81• 1•,440 

70,630 

813 22.280 

•JO 

17.550 

14,:160 
289,400 

75 MARTIN 4 4JO 2.880 
76 301 ,760 
n __ ....... --· ···---
78 FM GT 

79 ----
80 FL.GT 
81 
82 FL.GT2 
8J ---
84 PEGT 

85 --·-
88 SJRPP I 
87 ---
88 SJRPP2 
89 ----
90 SCHER• 

585 

J64 1.000 

J64 490 

364 

125 85.270 

125 85.270 

6JJ 439.300 

9 1 ·--··-··· ·-··- -

Sc:neau1e E 4 
Page 20 

E.sllnO:.O Fet Tho Poriod 01 Sep·98 

--- ·-····---· ············- ---
(0) 

Capac 
FAC 
('I(,) 

03 

08 

14 5 

IE) (F) (G) (HI 

Equv Nel Avg Nel Fuel 
T)'llG 1\vaol FAC Oul FAC Heal Ratv 

t"-l , •• , :eruiKWHl 

07 . 63 4 13,704 Gas ~ICF ·> 

····---·· --~----
970 91 4 11.311 Gas MCF ·> 

-----
905 780 9 628 Heavy 0- 88lS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

(I) 

FU@l 
Bumod 

(U"'IS) 

2.524 

9.359 

21.576 
716.989 

Jt 

Fuel Heat 
V.we 

(8TU.Urvl) 

950,717 

~99J9 

6.389.855 
950001 

IKI 

Fuel 
8umeQ 

(MJ.IBTU) 

2 •oo 

81190 

137.870 
681 140 

Ill 

As&med 
F..., Cool 

lSI 

4 490 

16660 

349.270 
I 491 760 

(M ) 

Fuel Cost 
P41t KWH 
(CIKWH) 

2 4!144 

2 1089 

2 4188 
2 1121 

----- --··- ... --·---
68 !MIS 742 

981 929 99.9 

10.060 Heavy 01 B8lS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

34880 
187.271 

6."89813 
950.01 4 

222.750 
1n.910 

1.209 ~1 0o1 B8lS ·> 11.n• 5.840.213 103.510 
Gas ~ICF ·> 2,198,185 '949,997 2.086.370 

564J50 
339.630 

253JO 
22..'01 

428.160 1 ,>,<tti 
4 Oll 770 1 .~IJ 1 

---· -·-- --.. -- ---
08.4 988 99.9 7,209 l.lgll Od B8lS ·> 3.~ 5.839.846 20.640 85,380 J tlll:>l 

Gas ~ICF ·> 2.289.937 950.000 2.175.440 4212.260 I .~.l59 

·-··--·- -··-··-· ----- ······-·----- --............... ··--······-·- .._ ........ -....... 
0.0 970 0 

-·- ·--··- ·---
04 900 94 3 16.257 Gat MCF ·> 17,649 950213 t&.no ) 1,420 3 0505 

----------
02 900 1345 1:0.37 Gas MCF ·> 8.305 950.000 7,8'90 14,780 3 0163 

-----
00 900 0 

-----
987 983 998 9,616 Coal TONS·> 33.579 24,418.058 819.9JO 1,3S4 110 15880 

---· -~--- ----· --
987 902 998 9.589 Coal TONS ·> 33,483 24,41 7,874 817.580 1.350.170 15834 

---··------
96.4 881 100 0 10,413 Coal TONS·> 4,574,557 1,000.001 4.57~.560 7.10$,650 1 ~ 1 75 



.., 
\II 

- - - - -
Date 1219/97 

Company Aoncla p.,_. & L>gnt 

·····----· - ...... ··-----
(A) (8) ccr 

Pl.lnt Not Not 

Unt QlpO Gen 
(LIW) (MWH) 

......... ----·· ----- -
92 TOTAL 15.978 6,73-1 790 

------.. - ........ 

- - - - -
...................... - .............. _. 
Estmatec:l FO< The Penod ol 

-- ··-· - · --
COl lEI IF) tG> 

c~ Equ>v Nel A•9 NEt 
FAC Avo.l FAC Out FAC Hut Rate , .. , , .. , .. , BTU '1<\","H) 

-·-- ·~--- ----
9.n1 

coo.= 

- - - - - - - - -
Schtdulo E~ 

Pago 21 

Sep-98 

-- ---- ··----- -- -----
(HI (II (Jl Kl Ill ILIJ 

Fuel Fuel Fwt H<ldt Fuel As8ume<! Fuel CO!>! 
Type s..meo Value Burneo Fuel Cos1 pet KWH 

t\.nlsl tBTU.Vn<tl M!.ISTVI Sl tCl<WH 

- . __ __.. __ ·-··--- --- ----
65~.600 91 no 190 1 3619 

a•s:sa:c -=....-..-. = ... •..-.::.:a 



--------- ----------

"' "' 

0 4tO 12.9~· 

l..:t"Cl.ln) Flo<1Ci3 f>c-l>t 6 L'9"' 

.. , 
P ..-1\1 
u ... , 

1 TRI'..r 0 1 
~ 

3 
1 rn~· o 2 
~ 

6 . -­
] TR)(Vh3 

8 
9 Tni(YN 4 

10 ······--
1 ~ FT LAUQ.I 
12 
13 
14 FT l AU05 
IS 

16 ···-- -· 
17 PT EVERI 
18 

19 -·--
20 PTEVER2 
21 
22 ··-
23 PTEVER3 
2• 
25 ···----
26 Pl EVER4 
27 
28 -···---
29 f11V 3 
30 
31 ···· ····---

IBJ 

NM 
C .1pO 

1MW) 

40 1 

400 

693 

693 

430 

430 

211 

212 

389 

397 

290 

ICl 

u,.. 
G"" 

IMW>i 

258 • 20 
807 000 

400.870 
408,330 

2 844 .760 

2.839,920 

I 701 870 
3 .530 

1.796.960 
3S,850 

5.780 
109,140 

7.210 
87,620 

410.11)0 
666.770 

212.180 
432.~ 

755,570 
118.830 

E>1 ~1'4ted f01 ft~ Pr•t<Xl 01 Apr·98 

(0 1 tEl If ) !G) (H! 

C.ap.AC F~ Ni•t AV9 N'lt l'uel 
r VPO FAC Av.ul FAC Oul F~C tiC3tA~1h1 

t '•l l'•l ( '• I IBT\MWHj 

60 5 ou 100 0 9 712 ~-.. 01 BBLS 
GM UCF • 

.:Ob 1 0 0 ija 4 9, 7~ ttoovy o• 66Lti ' 
Gos MCF • 

935 0 0 100 0 " 121 NuC~Nr a.taru • 

933 00 100 0 11 127 NudOM MBTU • • 

903 00 990 7,S26 Gos MC~ ., 
liQI1I 01 cBLS •> 

970 00 999 1,824 Gos UCF ·> 

Lqo1 OI BBLS ·> 

12.4 0.0 81 5 10.701 ~Ieavy Ool BBLS ·> 
Ou MCF •> _., __ _ 

102 00 79 2 10.786 ~OISSLS > 
Gas MC~ ·> -.. ·--- - ----

630 00 91 4 9.720 Heavy 0.1 BBLS ·> 
04s MCF ·> 

370 00 869 9.758 ~-..OIBBlS ·> 

Gas MCF · > 

68 7 00 93 5 9.8G\l Heavy OIIBBlS ·> 
0"' MC~ •> 

1tvu 

oil 

f~t!· 
l:tuu~ 

IUMsl 

395 3.'9 
8 232 '""-"S 

61)8_191 

• . 19r C12 

31 .1">52.978 

31 .S98.952 

14.019 468 
• 795 

14.79'.1.324 
•a ooa 

10,04J 
1,226.884 

12.364 
9'.13,SOO 

628,180 
6,793,434 

324,30J 
4,442.232 

1,275.870 
1 232,4-18 

!.<""W .• f J 

P.\~ 22 

S<lp -95 

Jl IKI 

F~•.f.o3! ~~ 
Vo~Auo 9omt'fJ 

tBIU!Unlll INA6 TU! 

6 .38j 9'<! 
950 001 

2 5-~6.460 
• 820 430 

6 390 0()4 J 890 1110 
1)49 9'.17 ) 98/ 1 so 

I 000 000 31.652 990 

1.000 000 31.598 960 

9SOOOI 13319.510 
s 839.526 28 000 

~9.999 14 OS9,3SO 
5.840.044 280,600 

6 ,390,489 

9SO.OOO 

6,390.518 
9S0,006 

6.390.002 
950.001 

6.390.029 
950.000 

5.830,999 
950.004 

64, 180 
1,165,5-tO 

79,010 
943,830 

• .0 14,0 70 
6.AS3.770 

2.072.310 
• 220.120 

7,45 1,080 
1.110.830 

ILl tfoH 

.;.s 9~ r WI Co.l 
F u~l Coat par KWH 

lSI •C 'KVIHI 

s 946 Ja~ 
IS 857 340 

8,!149 480 
8.ooa 680 

9230.010 

9 617.210 

27 48 1.360 
133 910 

29.214,200 
1.341.8SO 

1-14,580 
2.360.060 

• n.s.so 
1.904.800 

9 ,175.430 
12.981 .370 

4.$22.450 
8.453.520 

1·1.304.S30 
2. 193,900 

23011 
196SO 

2 2325 
I 9613 

0.3245 

0 3336 

• 6148 
3 7.105 

1 6<58 
3 7430 

2S010 
2 1624 

2 4626 
2 1737 

22369 
19469 

21786 
19539 

1 8932 
1 8463 



... 
-J 

---------- - - - -o.:e 12~'97 
Coml""'y Floto<~;~ P""'"' & Logt\1 

'"'' 
PW\1 

UM 

32 AIV: 
3J 
)4 

35 STLUC 1 
lS 
37 ST lUC 2 
38 ··--
39 CAPCN I 
40 
.& 1 ··- ··-
42 CAPOI2 
43 
44 . ··-·· ..•. 
•S SAI<IFROJ 
46 
u - ... 
48 SANFRO • 
49 
50--· ··· 
51 SANFROS 
52 
53----
54 PVTNAM I 
ss 
sa----
57 PUTNAM2 
sa----
59 MANATC I 
60 -·-----·· 
61 MANATE 2 
Q ----··· 

81 

Nee 
Caj)l) 
(MW· 

290 

•C 

I.C1 
Gen 

(M\'IHI 

1.030.710 
90890 

8311 3.501.150 

71 4 2.979.540 

397 1.077,900 
317.310 

337 1.208.580 
149,180 

H2 73,720 
16,060 

390 1.02e.480 
140,410 

390 I ,029.500 
24,720 ·----- -------

219 762.680 

----- ······-----· 
239 ll88,180 

796 1.146.480 

796 1.215.950 

(....,..led For ~~ .. Ponod Cl Alll·9ll 

(01 !E (F) oGI 'll 

Capac Equr-. Nal Avg Noo Ft.e~ 
~ t"":'<e 

F"C A,a.o FAC O..C FAC ~-Ra!e 
t••l 1 ... 1 t'ol iBT\JII<WH) 

881 

950 

950 

00 968 

00 1000 

9 933 Hoovy OJ OOLS ., 
Gu VCF ·> 

I 0 930 Nur:t..\r L'll TV ·' 
•·-- ......... ..... ---·- ........ u .• ,,.,. • ......, 

00 1000 10 9U Nuclear loiS TV·> 

Thru 

,, 
Fuel 

i!umed 
Un•tsl 

ScNt<l<HE• 
Poge 23 

Sap 98 

IJI ~ . • IIAI 

F~ H<>ill F-A! As B.,.l Fuel ~1 
V'""' Bum<!d Fuel C... --.I pet KWH 

IB IV VMI tMioiSTU1 $1 (Cil<WHI 

I 753224 S 8-00 0<\3 10:138.830 19 666 J.t0 19080 
1 8SG7 

941.015 r:l49 9?5 901 560 I 683 350 

38m942 1 000 000 38 266 'l-10 13 o;()7 000 03858 
32 609.106 1 000 000 32 609.120 10 681 190 OlS85 

800 00 899 9521 HoovyOIBBLS·> 16011.218 6390.003 10276.520 21.028.900 19509 

779 

14 . 

681 

61 ~ 

793 

827 

327 

)47 

Gas MCF > 3 165.784 949.99!1 3 007 490 6 .003 680 1 11921 
00 91 1 

00 798 

9 526 Hoavy 01 BBLS ·> 
Gu UCF ·~ 

10.229 Hoovy 01 BBlS ·> 
Gu MCF -~ .... ....... -.. ........ -·--- ............ ---· 

00 922 9.717 Heavy OIBBLS ·> 
Ga~ MCF ~ 

00 90.5 9.744 Hoavy Oil BOLS ·> 
Gas MCF > 

00 1000 a &s9 Gas MCF ·> 

00 9!17 II 865 Gas MCF ·> 

00 n 6 10.032 Hoavy Oii8BLS ·> 

00 791 10.CS9 H•ovy 0o1 BBLS ·> 

1 8Q2 463 
I 491 061 

1178ll8 
173.645 

5.389.999 11517 740 
949.994 1 (16.500 

& 390.054 753.1 eo 
950.04• 1115.!80 

1 ,561.787 6.390.007 9.979,830 
I .430.168 950.007 1.35&.670 

1.56g.888 6.389 998 10.031.580 
2!>3 288 950.023 240.630 

7.112.336 949.999 6.7sa.71o 

8. 101.905 950.000 7.696810 

1.799 939 6 .390.001 11.501.610 

1,91 4 094 6 389 996 12.231 050 

23.614 1120 
2.843.070 

1.609 960 
339.340 

21.309. 180 
2.62 • • 960 

21,384.210 
501.450 

13 560.770 

15.705.340 

25.512.4:t0 

27 101 140 

I 9539 
1 9058 

2 11133 
2 1130 

2 0759 
20119 

20n1 
20285 

1 7912 

I 8090 

22253 

22288 

• 

-



.... 
" 

-------------------Oo•t 12/9o'77 
c:omr.ny Flonda POM!t & l'l!"l 

(A) 

Plan! 
UNI 

32 I"'IV 4 

l3 
34 ---
35 ST LUC I 
36 ····---
37 STLUC 2 

38 ······-·· 

(9) 

NOI 

CaP> 
( t.IW) 

(C ) 

Nol 
o.n 

(t.IWH) 

---· - ·---· 
290 I .030.710 

90.890 
--· ...... -· 

1130 3,501,150 

7 I 4 2.117'9.540 

(0) 

~ 
FAC 
('1.1 

881 

950 

950 

Eolllfttlltd Fot Th<l Penod ol· 

tEl (F) (G) 

l- N«<l Avg Nol 
Ava.l FAC Out FAC Heal Rate 

, .... ) , .... ) 8TU1<WH) 

Ac>•·98 

(H) 

Fuel 
T\'l)e 

00 968 9.9<Jl Heavy Oil IJBLS · • 
G.u MCF > _._ .. _ ···-·- ·--

00 1000 10,930 Nuc:lelt MIJT\) ., 

-......... __ ·-·--- --··--· 
00 1000 10 .. 944 Nucleat M8 ru · > 

--- ~·········.... -···- ·-
39 CIJ>CN I 3$17 1.on.900 aoo oo 899 9,521 He~vyOIIBBLS·• 

40 .. ----
42 CIJ>CN 2 
4J 
« ·---
45 SANFR03 
46 
47 -·-
46 SANFR0 4 
49 
so---
51 SANFR05 
52 
53---
54 PUTNAM I 
55 
56---
57 PUTNAM2 
56-·--
59 MAHATE I 

GO···--···· 
61 MANATE 2 
52----

317.310 Gas MCf ·> 

397 1.208.5110 
1411. I 110 

142 73..720 
1&.0110 

--·---
390 1,018, 4110 

140,410 

----- -·---
390 1,029.500 

24,720 

219 752.680 

239 888,1110 

798 1,146,4&0 

798 1.215.1150 ------- ........... __ 

n9 

14 4 

88. 1 

&1.5 

79.3 

82-7 

32.7 

3<1.7 

00 111 .1 9.520 HHvy 011881..5 •> 

Gas MCf ·> 

----
00 798 10.229 Haavy OIIIJBLS ·> 

Gu MCF ·> 

0 .0 92.2 9,717 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 
Gu MCF ·> ---·- .,.,.., .. __ _ 

0.0 90.5 9,744 Heavy Oil BBLS •> 

Gu MCF ·> 

-----
00 lr.OO ! ,889 G.u MCF ·> 

00 987 8.865 G01 MCF ·> 

0.0 n .a 10.032 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 

00 79 I 10,059 Hoavy 011 SOLS·> 

Thtu 

(I) 

Fuel 
BUT>eO 
1\.lnlu) 

Sc::heoJiil E -4 

Page 23 

~06 

(J) (K) 

Fuel HN1 Fuel 
va-.. Bumtd 

tBTU'Un41 tMMII~ 

(l) 

~Bumtd 
Fuel Cool 

($) 

(Ml 

F\1111 C!l$1 

"'"KWH tC.ICWH) 

1,753.224 5,&40 0o:J 10,238,830 19.668.300 I 9080 
949.015 949.09S 901,560 1,689.350 I 8567 

38.266.941 1.000.000 38.~.~ 13.507.000 036511 

·········-- ·-··········- __ .. ___ ·------·- ·-·········-
32.609 1116 I .000.000 32.609.120 10.881 190 0 3545 

1,608,218 6,390,003 10.276,520 21.018,900 I 9509 
3. 165.- 9491198 3 007,490 6.0o:J.S80 111921 

1,802.• 113 6.389.1199 11 ,517.740 
1.491.()61 949.~ 1 416,500 

23,1114,1120 
2,84J.070 

117,888 &,3$10,054 753,1110 1,e09.tl60 
173,845 950,044 188,1110 339.3'0 

1,561,787 &,390,007 9.1179,830 21,309,1110 
1,430,188 950,007 1.356.670 2,824,1160 

1,569.SSS 8,389,1198 10,0:11.5110 ~1.3&4.210 

253,288 950.~ 240,630 501 ,450 

7,112.336 !14t.ll99 6,756,710 13,680.770 

8,101.905 950,000 7.6!16,810 15.705,340 

1,799.939 6,3$10,001 11 ,501,810 25,512.~20 

1,914,094 6,389,996 12.231.050 27.101, 14(1 

I 9S)t 

19058 

2.1839 
21130 

2.0769 
2.01111 

20n1 
20288 

I .7912 

111080 

22253 

22288 



... 
ID 

-------------------Dolo IZW97 

~y Aoncla p""'"' 6 UgN 

- -·-- · -----
(A) 

,....,. 
Vnrl 

63 rT MY I 
&< 
66FT MY 2 
88 
67 CUllER 5 
88 ····---
69 CUT\..ER6 
70 -·---
71 MARTIN I 
n 
73---
74 MARTIN 2 
75 
76 
n MARTIN 3 
78 

79 ---·-·· 
eo MARn N4 
81 
82 
63 FM GT 
84 
85 
MFlGT 
87 --··-
88 FLGT2 
89 
90 -····---
91 PEGT 
92 

93 ·····---· 

(8) -Cac>b 
(MW) 

141 

4 10 

·--
71 

(C) -Gen 
(ldWH) 

494,<000 

1,579,560 

3.5JO 

··----
144 

81 4 

----· 
813 

430 

430 

565 

384 

384 

384 

11.610 

153,860 
4 10.260 

188,850 
70,460 

1,823.220 
14.810 

1.813,050 
18,050 

1.420 
0 

12.010 

750 
6,460 

3.520 

... -----· ·----

(0) 

~ 
FAC 
(~) 

798 

--·····----
Ethrnalecl F01 Tho p....,., ol ._ .. ,_ ... _________ _ 

IE) (FI (G) 

Cq.h r~ "'"~~Net 

....... FAC 0uc FAC Hu!Ro:• 
1'1 1'1 (BTVI1<mil 

Acr·98 

(HI 

rue~ 

Type 

00 84 7 I 0.197 Hoovy Ool BBLS ·• 

-~···--- ·-·······-
933 00 978 9.406 Heavy Ool BBLS ·• 

----- -···-·---
1 I 00 802 12,n8 Gu MCF ·> 

1 4 00 887 11.404 Gas MCF ·• 

-----
158 00 80 4 9.584 Heavy Ool BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·• ....... __ ---- ·--
73 00 

--··--
97.3 0 .0 

97.0 0 .0 

no 

99. 1 

98.6 

10,024 Heavy Oil B8LS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

7.219 Gu MCF ·• 
llgh1 0~ BBLS ·> 

7.226 Goo MCF ·> 
Ught Oil BBLS •> 

----·····-- -----
0.0 00 4 1.9 14,085 IJ9h1 Otl BBLS •> 

0 4 00 500 16.260 Gu MCF ·> 
--

27 0.0 100.0 16.232 Ugll1 Oil BBLS ·• 
Gas MCF ·> 

-·····---
0 1 00 483 16.250 O.s MCF ·• 

----· --···--··----

~E4 

Pege 24 

nw ~ 

(II (JJ (K) (l ) 

r..., 
a­
tUn.taJ 

F'"uoe.l kou 
V:Wrt 

(BTUIUNIJ 

ruol 
8umecs 

(MMf.\TV) 

.... -
F .... Cool 

($) 

788,11S4 6.390,01)4 5.041,420 9,1169,4 10 
.............. 

2 •n.269 &.330,01)4 15.797.810 31.231.620 

47,290 950,085 44.930 91,3e0 

103 356 950,019 9!1,190 198.950 

230.550 6,389.1143 1,473.200 3,1115.840 
4,140,307 950,000 3,933.290 8,1168,070 

29$,237 6,389,991 1,1186.seo 4,973,370 
750.219 950.003 712.710 1,513.730 

13,&55,3e7 949,999 13,162,590 27,338.280 
18.277 5,840,108 106,740 444,<000 

13,791.889 950,000 13,102,270 27.276,820 
22.282 5,840,043 130,130 $39,530 

3.425 5.840.081 
0 

205.555 950.012 

2,080 5,837.605 
110,757 950.011 

60213 949.956 

20.000 
0 

195,280 

12, 140 
105.220 

57.200 

i5,490 
0 

398,640 

&3,780 
215.250 

117,670 

(Mj 

r..o~eo.. 

IN' KWH 
(CII<WHJ 

2.0165 

I &595 

25881 

2 3107 

25&57 
2 1859 

25335 
2.2903 

1 4995 
30007 

1.5046 
2Jl891 

&.n 4& 
0.0000 

33026 

8 5040 
3.321S 

33429 



-------------------

w 

"' 

Oato. 12M7 
Comc>&~~y F- Power & Ugh! 

---··- .. 
..... tBl tCJ 

,..1\1 N<!C Net 
UM C4IClb Gen 

tMW) (MWH) 
_, __ ----

9-< SJRPP 1 125 516.930 
9S --- ---- -
96 SJRF'> 2 125 515.290 
97 ···-·-·· ---
98 SCHER • 633 2 396,370 
99 --.. -···-

100 TOTAl 16.018 •0.690,090 
.-.-.: ...... ·--·-·· 

__ , , 

&~~f'f\&16<~ FOI Tne P..,.., o< Apf·98 

····-··-··-··---··------------··--------······ 
.. --...... ·-·-- --- ---- __ ,_ 

tO) tEl tFl tGl (H) 

Cll>K E"'"' Nee AyVNet F~ 

FAC AvaH AC Oo.1 F AC Heal R.le T;-pe ..... ,,, .... , BTU1<WHI 

37 7 00 389 9.615 Cool TONS · > - -·· _. ·-- ------ ---··- ......................... 
37 5 00 387 9.586 Coal TONS ·• 

·----·-- --- --···--
802 00 999 10_ ... Coal TONS ·> 

-·-··-···· --------·- ·--- --·-····-
9.7•3 

••·*'=••c 

~E• 

P190 25 

TNu :...P.!IO 

-···-·- ····----- ·-·-····- ·----·- ---
til tJl tl<l lll ' 1.1) 

Full Fuol HeAt Full "'Burned ~ ... Cosl 
a- v-.. Burned FuoiCosl Pf' KWH 
ti.Jnllll tBIU\Jnoll ·MMBTUI IS) I C. 'l<'o\'H) _ .. __ ---- -·--· -

203 S50 2• •17.~ • 970.290 a 3SS.200 I 6163 ................. .. .... ·-·- -- ----
202.292 2UI7 923 • 93'1.560 a.lll3.660 I 6115 

2 • . 956 065 1.000.000 2• 956.090 38 ... 7.~ I 612!1 
·····-···-· .... ······-· .............. _.... -·····--· -----

l96.51 11190 573 aa3.32Q 1 • 102 ....... ·-···· ·~· 



-------------------Dolo t:W.117 
C~: flon<la Powvr & IJOIII 

E$omo10<1 For Thf Peno<! ol Oct·98 

------ ----·- ----··- -----· --·---
(A) 

Plant 
Una 

tTRKYO t 
2---
3TRKY02 
4 

s---
6TRKYN3 
7 --···-
BTRI<Y N 4 
9 ---

tO FTLAU04 
11 ----

~ 12 FTLAUOS 
0 

t3 --­
t 4 PT EVERt 
15---
1& PT EVER2 

17 ----·· 
18 PT EVEA3 
19 
20---
2t PT EVER4 
22 
23 ---
24 R1V3 
25 
26--· 
27 RIV 4 
28 
29---
30 ST LUC t 
31 

(8 ) 

N&1 
~ 
(MW) 

(C) 

Not 
Gen 

(MWH) 

4().1 144,710 

403 42.030 
111.900 

-···-·--· 
717 

717 497.600 

452 326.950 

452 326.490 

212 6,220 ------
213 2,690 

391 120 
14?,120 

------
406 7,480 

119.650 

292 93.860 
97,510 --

292 115,310 
79.420 

8S3 603.070 

(01 

Capac 
FAC 

1"'1 

!EI (F) (GI 

EQ~~t Net AyV Not 
Av ... FAC Out FAC Heal Rate 

1"•1 ('I.) 'BTUn<WHI 

(H) 

Fuel 
Type 

····-··-- ------
48 I 88 3 87 8 9.631 Gas ~ICF ·> 

513 9u 882 9.610 Heavy Oil B8lS ·> 
Gas MCF ·• 

·-----
00 848 0 -- ··-----

933 950 1000 10.~ Nudoar MBTU ·> -- ------ ------ -----
972 885 99 9 7,763 Gas MCF ·> 

_,._"' __ -----
97.1 880 99.9 7, i62 Gas MCF ·> 

39 901 n2 10,727 Gat MCF ·> 
,., ____ ·---------

I 7 89.5 7~.3 10,784 Gas MCF ·> 

---- ---·--- ---
489 89.2 894 9.701 Heavy o.IBBLS ·> 

~ MCF ·> -------
422 78.7 87.4 9.737 I Ieavy Oi BBLS •> 

Gas MCF ·> 
-----

881 72.4 990 9,745 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

----··----· ------ -----
896 885 

----------
950 950 

984 9.835 Hoavy Oil BBLS ·> 
0& MCF ·> 

1000 10.818 Nuc:leat M8TU ·> ----- ----- -·----

(I) (Jl 

Sc:heOlAo e~ 

Pftgo 

' KI Ill (M) 

Fuel 
B<lnecl 
(Unols) 

Fuel Ho;ll 

VMII 
!BTU '\!nit) 

Fuf' 
eum., 

(MM8TVI 

As Bl.tno.d Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost ~~ KWH 

(~ (CI!<WH) 

I 467 097 949.999 1.393 740 2.6a6.630 

62.794 
1 , 1~.675 

6.389.992 
950.008 

' 0 1 250 893.120 
1 on 950 2.105.990 

5 .391 209 1.000.000 5.391 210 I . 60-1.960 

2,671 613 1149.999 2,S38 030 4 974.300 

2,667,486 949.999 2.~ 110 5.024 570 

70,281 950.038 66,770 129,110 
--· --- ,_ ....... -

30.525 950,047 29.000 

184 
1,451 ,178 

6,412,346 1,180 
949.994 1,378.610 

11,326 
1.228.923 

8 ,389,813 72.370 
949,994 1,167,470 

156,732 5,840,029 
999.526 949,999 

194.276 5.840,021 
821,597 950.004 

6.524,095 1,000.001 

915.320 
:>49.550 

1 134,590 
780.520 

11.524 100 

56,050 

2 ,600 
2.720.380 

159.790 
2,2n.240 

1.m .120 
1,617 630 

2.197.130 
1 494,060 

2,253,420 

I 8566 

2.1250 
18820 

0322S 

I 5214 

1.5390 

20757 

2.08311 

2.1667 
1.91•1 

2.1362 
1.9001 

1.8687 
1.6640 

1.9054 
18812 

0.3737 



-------------------0410 1ll9/97 
Compart)' F1ondil Powor & L!Qill 

Enn-.lecl R>< The P.nod ol 
-----

Oc1·98 

Sc:hoduto E 4 
p~ 2 

·------· ··-·,···-- ----- ---·--
(A) 

Pl.r.l 
..!nit 

J2 Sl LUC 2 
33---
34 CAPCN 1 
3S 
36 --·-
37 C.$J> CN 2 
38 
39 ---· 
40 SANFROJ 
41 
42 --­

.. 43 SANFRO• 

... 44 
45---
46 SANFRDS 
47 
48 ·---· 
49 PUTNAM I 
50·---
51 PUTNAA12 

52 ··-··---
53 MANATE 1 
S-4 ---· 
55 MANATE2 
56---
57FTMY1 
56---
59 FT MY2 
60 ··---
61 CUTLER 5 
52---

(9) 

Nel 
Cap~> 
tMW) 

(C) 

Nel 
Gen 

I~IWH) 

726 513 290 

401) 159830 
57.690 

400 223190 
14650 

147 18.830 
no 

394 56,510 
250 

394 178.940 
970 

262 184.900 

-----
262 45,450 

80S 182.540 

90S 176.980 

142 84,240 

413 288.490 

72 40 

(0) 

c.p.c 
FAC 

) 

-------
~0 

---
73 1 

799 

tEl (F) (G) 

E~ Net Avq Nel 
A~t FAC Out FAC Heat Rale 

t••) t' l BTU.l<WH) 

(H) 

Fuel 
lyoe 

S.6 100 0 10 828 Nuclear MBTV ·> 

927 908 9 455 Heavy 01 B8lS ·• 
Gas MCF • 

924 901 9 412 Heavy 01 BBlS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

- --·- ------- -----
179 973 903 10,125 ~avyv4BBlS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 
___ .. __ -----· ····------

19.4 760 923 ~.651 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

-···---- -----
614 929 89.2 9.645 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

--·--·---- ----···-·· -------
94.9 86.1 990 8,830 Gas MCF ·> 

42 5 92.8 63.1 9,615 G u MCF •> 

--·----

(II tJI IKI 

Fuel 
BurnQo 

(Urml 

Fuel l-iN' Fuel 

v- Bur'*' 
IBTU\Jnll (W.I8TUI 

5.557.700 1.000.000 

236 671 6.390.004 
572.812 949 998 

328713 6.3900') 
U5.151 949 977 

29.866 6.389.928 
7.996 950.242 

85.358 8.390.041 
2.475 949.529 

5.557.700 

1.512.330 
54~ 170 

2.100.490 
137.890 

190.840 
7,600 

545,440 
2.350 

270.076 6.389.986 l ,ns.7eo 
10,111 950,413 0,810 

1.718.567 950,002 1.832.680 

460.083 950.000 437,080 

305 97.2 789 9.937 HeavyOI BBLS ·> 283.858 6.390.018 1.813.860 
.. ·-·--· ---- ---

295 974 81 I 9.969 Heavy 01 B8lS ·> 276,120 6.389.980 I 764,400 

-···--·-·--·· ··----- ----·----
797 957 87 4 10.098 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 133.120 6.390.025 850.640 __ .. -·----- __ ........ -·- .. __ 
939 932 9&.1 9.360 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 42.2.!>50 6.389.998 2 700.090 

·--- ·---------
0 I 97. 558 15.696 Gas MCF ·> 578 951,129 5$0 _ ................. - .... __ ---

ll• 

At Bumerl 
Fue' Cost 

IS 

1180 690 

3 ~~ 790 
1041.650 

4 38&670 
263"960 

407.370 
14.540 

1.160.040 
4,500 

3.886.640 
18.390 

3.161.910 

847 .. 200 

3928.950 

3.821 ,450 

1,708,750 

5.422 .800 

I 050 

IM) 

Fuel Cost 
pet KWH 
C. KWH) 

0 3-169 

19753 
18056 

19664 
I 8018 

2 183<1 
I 8883 

20S28 
1.9000 

2.0603 
18959 

I 7101 

18640 

2 1524 

21593 

20284 

I 8796 

26250 



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oall 12/9.'97 

c~ ~ Pov.or & Ughl Sdleduto E~ 
Pa!)l! 3 

-· -
E•IINI'.O For TN PI<>Od Ill Oct·98 

~·-·-·· 

---·-- -·- ·--·-·· - --- -- .. - - ---- -·~--·- --- --·- ----
1 ~1 !Bl (C) (0) tEl (F) (G) (HI ttl (II tKI Ill (M) 

F'IMI Nltl tie l Copx E~ Nel AoJ9 Nel r ..... Fuel Fuel tiNt Fuel ~ B<lne.l Fuol COlt 

Un.l Cat» Gen FAC Avad FAC Out FAC ~~Rate TY1)<1 l)yr,.., v- s..neo FuoiCoit ""' ~-
(t.IW) (f.rNH) , .. , ,., I l··l BTLli<WHJ (Ur>lll tBTU'\Jnrl (~IMBTUI lSI !C. KWH) 

--· ~--- --····· ····-··-· ·---· -····~--- ··-- · ......... _ 
63 CU lLER 6 ~~s 0 0 97 0 0 

&4 - ··-·-- ··------- - .•. . ........ _ ----· .••..... _.. ..... 
65 MARTIII I II:' I 14, 160 13 9 !lOS 82 2 9 469 He.>vy Oo Bill. S • 20824 1;,389 887 133.060 335 230 23&74 

66 70.840 Gas MCF . 707 097 ~!1 997 671,740 1 .4~ 600 2 1168 

67 ----
68 MAATIN 2 830 5,01 0 J!) 086 T17 9 6SS Heavy Oo BBLS • 7646 6 389902 48,960 123 070 2 4565 

69 18.860 G35 MCF . 106 117 1149 994 186.310 415.920 2 2053 
70 .............. - -· .. -~--- , _____ 

·-·--·--- -- - -·--
71 MARTIN 3 460 1,660 12 6 92 9 985 7, 14~ LqliOoiBBLS • 2036 5.840.083 11 .890 50.710 3 0548 

72 41 ,400 Gas MCF ·, 311 268 950.01 9 295.130 816.1100 I 4901 .. 
73 ---· 

. 
~ .. ~--- -···--· ··-- ---····- _.._.. ......... ······- --- --·-·-

74 MARTIN • 460 336.860 98. osa 9911 7,098 Gas MCF ·> 2 .5 111.867 ~9.999 2.391 ,020 4.SO. .ll70 I 4263 

75 ---·· -~······ 
..•. ---· ------·--· - .. -·---

76 FM OT ll36 00 070 0 

n -·-- - -··--···----- __ .......... ---- ·---- ---· ·-·-~ 

78 FLGT 393 1,760 08 000 8116 16.081 Gas MCF ·> 29.800 D-19.986 26.310 54. 1110 30700 

711 . ----· ---·· .. . --- ···-- -----· 
80 FLGT2 393 00 000 0 

81 --·· ····---· ··-·--
82 PEGT 393 00 000 0 

83 --- ---
&4 SJRP9. 125 88.050 1167 Otl3 997 9.534 Coal TONS · • 3-4 .3711 24,418.076 839.460 1.379.1150 I 5672 

85 - --
86 SJRPP2 125 87.980 968 002 997 9.506 Coal TONS · • 3-4.254 24,418,085 636.41 0 1.374 950 I 5628 

87 ---- - -- -··-··-
68 SCHER 4 633 453,860 964 861 1000 10,324 Coal TONS ·> 41185,862 1,000.000 4,685,860 7 288, 180 16068 

89 ----···· ···-- --·- ... --··· ··-- ---- ---
90 TOTAL 16 ,440 6 ,025.310 9.629 58,017.890 84,930.210 I 4096 

•c:c:s..a::: "- ~;;;;;;::;: -~;== ••••••• ~--



---------------------Oalo 12/ll-117 
Comc>ony Flofdo Power & LIQ'II 

, ... , 
P1.>N 
uno: 

1 TRKYO 1 
2 
3 ····-· .. _ .. 
4TRKY02 
5 
6---
7 TAKYN3 
8 --
9 TRKY N4 

10 ·----
.. 11 FT LAV04 
.., 12 

13 FTLAV05 
14 -----
15 PT EVERt 
16 
17 
18 PTEVER2 
19 
20 ---
21 PT EVER3 
22 
23---
24 PT EVER4 
2S 
26 --·-· 
27 RJV 3 
2~ ·---
29 RJV 4 
30-

-----
(01 

Ntl 
CdpO 
!~lVI) 

(CI 

Net 
GM 

(~IWHI 

................... --···--

E.bma'-<1 FO< The Penod 01 

~ -· ·- --···-- ----· 
(0) tEl (F) IGl 

Cac>oK Eq~~, Net Ayg Na' 
FAC Avlltl. FAC Out FAC Heal Aa!e 
, .._, ,.._, l"'.l BTUl<\VH) 

----·- -·---····-· -----

Nov·9e 

(H) 

Fuel 
T~ 

400 490 2110 883 827 9.6<i6 HNvy 011 BBLS ·• 

403 

81050 

201110 
HBOO 

717 392920 

--·---
329 94. 810 

--·-----·--
76 I 1146 1000 

Gas MCF ·> 

9.638 HNvy 011 BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

10.7'33 IU::Iear MBTV ·> 

--··--- ·--·---· -·--- -----
717 4111.820 933 950 1000 t0,7'S3 ,._, MBTV ·> 

452 3Hi.~ 973 885 99.9 7,757 0<11 MCF ·> 

452 136.650 42.0 88.0 9!18 7,759 Gas MCF ·> 

2 12 GO 29 90. 1 638 10.972 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 
4.390 Gas MCF ·> 

--·--
213 200 29 89.5 59.8 11.218 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

4.240 Gas MCF ·> 

------
391 8.080 23.9 89.2 

59,100 

------ - ---· 
406 24,750 31 4 

67,110 
787 

-··---- ------
292 1711,030 837 n .• 

292 178,700 850 88.5 

114.2 

82.0 

954 

942 

r 788 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

9.757 Heavy Oil BBlS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

9,758 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

9.836 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

til 

Fuel 
Bumed 
IVnls) 

J) 

Sch<lelule E• 
Paqo 

1~1 

Fuel Heat Fuel 
Vakle a..m.o 

!DTV. \J<lotj tM~I9TV) 

798 &3914~5 5,100 
1124291 950.004 783.080 

31,139 6.389.91111 
7150.533 950 005 

4,240,602 1,000,000 

5.200,155 1,000,001 

2.584.793 ~9.999 

198.980 
n2.510 

• 240,600 

5 200,1150 

2.45S.550 

Ill 

AlB<Imed 
fuej Cosl 

($) 

11.4) 

FuiiCOSI 
pt< KWH 

ICKWH) 

11.390 2.3245 
1,7112.780 2 1749 

444 .790 2 1374 
162&.430 2 1744 

1 336.6o60 03402 

1.$49,120 03215 

5 527,690 17~ ----- ·----· 
1,118,083 950,001 

105 o.3n.915 
50,678 ~9.911 

~ 15 11,397,$:34 
50,088 ~9.927 

12,415 11.389.1114 
608,655 ~9.996 

37.813 8.389.900 
689.076 ~9 994 

29-1,113 5 .1140.009 

300,973 5,639,997 

1.060.280 

070 
43.140 

2.210 
47.580 

79,330 
578.220 

241 ,620 
654.620 

1.717 620 

1 757 680 

2.405,720 

1,480 
108,380 

4,870 
107, 120 

175, 170 
1.301.640 

533,490 
1,473,620 

3.~620 

3,433 220 

I 71505 

2.4ee7 
2.4388 

24350 
2.52114 

21679 
2.2024 

21555 
2.1958 

1 9057 

1 9212 



-------------------Da~ 12-9197 
Compdt!) Flonda PO>\ at & l.lght 

(A) 

P'.anl 
U,4 

JISTLUCI 

32 ---·-
33 ST LUC 2 

~ --· 
3S CAP CN I 

36 - --·· 
37 CAPCN 2 
38 ·- -· --
39 SANFROJ 
40 ........ . 
41 SANFRO 4 

"' 42 ------· 

tB) (C) 

Net 
~ 
(1.1\'1) 

Not 
Gan 

(MWI ') 

853 583 .450 

726 132.860 

400 161,890 

400 173,890 

147 5,940 

394 

Es~~mateo ror The Penod ot 

-· ···--·- ... --·---
(0) (EI (F) (G) 

Ca;Jac EQI.JV Net A'9 Net 
FAC Avail FAC Out FAC ~~ A4ts 
t•.) (•.) (._) BTU.I<VIH) 

-·-

Nov·98 

(H) 

Fuel 
Typ. 

050 950 1000 I 0 1100 Nuc.at ~IBTU • > 

-·--- --- --·-- ·--
25~ 8H 1000 tO 8l9 Nudear ~ABTU · • 

... ···-·- ..... ____ --·---
562 927 893 9,.:80 HN"Y OIIBBLS ·> 

········-··· ··-----
604 924 884 9 43S Hea•t Q.IBBLS ·> 

·---· ... ·-·- -·-- ··---

(l) 

FUOI 
eum.cs 
Unts) 

6.301 155 

1.436 116 

240, 176 

256.742 

56 973 66.2 10.708 HO""Y Otl BBLS • • 9 956 
-- --···-·-·- --- --·-

00 760 0 

------- ··-----

(J) 

Fue4~l 

v­
tBTU\Jnol 

m.m 

I 000.003 

6.389.033 

389998 

6.390.303 

SciOOOUIO E4 
p~ s 

(I() Ill 1.1) 

Fuel -"5 llumr.l Fuel Cool 
eum.cs fue4 Co$1 pet KWH 
111.48TUt (S) tCl<\VH) 

6301,150 2177680 03732 

I 436.120 462.1~ 0~78 

I 534 720 3255240 2011)8 

I 6-&0,580 3 419 210 20008 

63.620 137 250 2 3106 

.. 43 SANFRO 5 394 IIQ.440 42 I 029 86.1 9 668 H•""Y Oil B8lS ·> 190,715 6.389.990 1,154,»0 2,491 ,880 20863 
44 _ ......... . 

45 PUTNAM I 

46 --··-·· 
47 PUTNAM 2 

48 --········ 
49 MANATE I 
50-·-
51 MANATE 2 
52 ---
53 FT MY t 
54 ---
55 FTMY2 
5&---
57 CUTLERS 
SB---
59 CUTLERS 
60---

-·----- ,.,..___,.._ .. ----
262 n.200 50.1 86 1 89.8 8.810 Gas MCF ·> 715.882 950,003 680,000 1.530,940 I 9831 

...... ._ ___ ..................... ~-----
262 74,970 48.8 928 891 8.820 Gas MCF ·> 696.034 949,996 881 230 1,488,500 1.9855 

-··-- ------ -----
80S 05,810 16.5 117.2 708 9.933 Hoa"Y Od BBLS ·> 148,1131 6,389,1Ml& OS 1,870 2.095.1100 2.1875 

---·-----
80S 61..250 106 97.4 73.9 9.G80 Hoa"Y Od 8BLS ·> 05.671 8.3110.023 811.340 1.346.110 2. 19» 

142 67.350 ·~!! 95.7 82.8 10,'14 He3"YOi88LS·> 106,598 6.390.043 681,150 1.388 690 2.0619 

-······---- -----· . ---
41 3 265.900 89 4 93.2 940 9 357 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 389 354 8.389.090 2,487.970 5.on.880 t.oon 

·········~··-- -----
n 00 974 0 

·--- ---- ---
145 Ol 97.0 0 

---~-- ------



-------------------Onto 12/9.'97 
Compony FIOoOio Power & Ugh! Sc:heQ,Ie E 4 

Pagt 6 

E•tlrNlted For il1<r Punod ut Na¥·98 

···-······· ···-·-·· .. ... --·-- --·-···· ·-·-·······- ------ ----
(AI (B) (C) (0) (E) tFJ (G) (H) (I) !Jl \1<1 Ill (M) 

Pion! Nel Ntl Cllj)Oe E~ Net Avg Net Fuel Fuel Fuel t+.al Fuel AsBumea Fuel Cosl 
Uno I c.cx> Gen FAC Avllil F-.C Out FAC ~I Rate Tyoo Burned v- Burned Fuei Cosl per KWH 

( lAW) (1.1\VH) ,,, (••) ( .. , , Bll..liKWH) (Unoll) tBll..IUnol) (MMSTV) (SI (Cil(WH) 

--····· --·--·--· ----
61 MARTIN I 821 8,440 29 905 660 9 .5o20 Huvy 01 B8lS ·> t2.588 0.389 610 80 . .t30 202.340 23974 
62 8 ,890 Gas MCF · > 89040 950.02 t &c .S90 190 420 21420 
63 ----- --- --- --- -·-- --"···· --- ---
64 MARTIN 2 830 1.JOO 0 4 980 639 9,983 Heavy 01 B8lS ·> 2.037 0 391 25 t 13020 32.740 2St8S 
6S 820 Gas MCF ·> 8.604 g.cg 527 8. 170 18,400 2.2.:19 
66· ... ·-······-·· --- - --- ----- --··--
87 MARTIN 3 460 324.900 98 I 929 999 7.089 Gas MCF ·> 2.424 433 9-49,999 2.303 210 5 212.780 I 6044 
88 ------··· ---- ------ ··--· ...... -·- -----. ----·· ---- ·-··-·-- .... __... __ 
69 MARTIN4 460 325.820 98,4 988 99.9 7,089 Gas MCF · > 2,431 ,290 950,004 2,309,740 5.270,520 16178 
70 ---· ---···· ····-- --- -·-··----,. 71 FMGT 636 0 .0 970 0 

Ill 72 ·--- ---······· --·- 0 - ··--- ---- -- ___ ... _ 

·-······-·· --· -···---
73 FlGT 393 0.0 90.0 0 
74 --- . -·-·-··· •• --- ·-···----·- 0 --···· -······-·- --- -·--·-- ___. ........ 
75 Fl GT2 393 0.0 90.0 0 

76 ----· - ··-·-·--- -.. - .... - .... -·---· ·--~---· 
............... _ ---· ----

n PEGT J9J 0.0 90.0 0 
78 --·····-· -··---- ··-·---· .. ···• ---- ----·- --- -- --·-- - --
79 SJRPP I 125 8S.240 96.7 98.3 99.7 9,521 Coal TONS·> 33.235 24.418.095 811.530 1.322.780 1.5518 
80 --.. -· .. ---
81 SJRPP 2 125 8S, I60 968 90.2 99.8 9,493 Cool TONS·> 33.109 24,418.089 808,470 1,317,730 15474 
82--- ··-- --·-· 
63 SCHER 4 633 438,490 982 88.1 99.& 10.312 Coal TONS·> 4,521 .59-4 999,999 4,521,590 7,041,820 I 5059 
8-C ---··-·- . ···---- ---· 
6S TOTAL 16,440 5 ,126.760 9,546 48,939,110 70.893.820 I 3789 ......... ....... ~ ·- ------·-



-------------------Dale. 121W97 
Cempany Florida Powor & Ugnl Sclle<lulo E4 

(A) 

Planl 
Urol 

(8) 

Net 
Gapb 
(1.11'{) 

Estim31ed F01 Tile Pariocl ol 

--··-·· ·---- --- ·----
(C) 

Nel 
Gen 

(Mmi) 

(0) (E) (F) IGI 

Capec: EQUN Net Avg llet 
FAC Av,_ FAC Out FAC HNI Aale 
('•I t••t t••l BTUiKYIH) 

O.C-98 

(H) 

FUIII 
Type 

Ill 

Full 
a..necs 
1\Ais) 

(Jj 

Fue4~1 
VMA 

IBTUVn~t 

Page 7 

tl<) 

Fuel 

a..necs 
(I.'J.IBTU) 

Il l 

A! Burned 
"'*Cost 

tSl 

(1.1) 

Fuel Co51 
per KWH 
(Cil(WKI 

----- ---
I TRKYO I 

z -----
3TRKY02 
4 ·--··· 
5 TRKYN3 
6--~ 

7 TRKYN4 
a ---
9 FTLAU04 
t0---
11 FT LAUDS 

<» 12 
a-- 13PTEVERI 

14 ---
15 PT EVER2 
16···--
17 PT EVER3 
16 ··---
19 Pf EVEA4 

20 ···--
21 AIV 3 

22 
23---
2• AN4 
25---
26 ST lUC 1 
27---
28 ST LUC 2 
zg---
30 CAPCN 1 
31 ----

41).1 58 330 19 4 88 3 737 9 r2 liaavy 04 BSlS ·> 8~.210 6.389 972 5~0 050 1 301! 320 2 2'30 
---· ·---- ·--- ----- ----·- ---

403 67.610 22 5 94 4 759 9 660 liaavy 04 BBlS ·> 102.210 6.390 001 653 120 1 498 860 2.2169 

---··- ··--- ··----
717 506,920 9:0 846 1000 10.793 N~at MBTU -~ 5 Ji0.996 1.000 001 5 471.000 1 72tl.100 0~ 

. -----
717 497,600 933 950 1000 10.793 Nuclear MOTU ·> 5.3;(),396 U00.001 5 370 400 1 600380 0.3216 

······--·-... ·--
452 171.820 51 1 885 ~8 7 844 Gas I.ICF ·> 1 ~18,7:!5 950.001 1,~7.790 3.7« 690 2.1784 

.. ------· ----- --- ·---
•52 38.670 115 680 901 7.931 Gas MCF ·> 322.877 849.990 306.730 652.230 2.2039 

212 7,370 47 901 68.2 10,8,>7 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 12,526 6,389,93-4 80,001 177,220 24046 
·-··-··-· -------

213 4.890 3 1 89.5 675 10.929 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 8.361 6.390.369 53,4:,0 118,220 2.4176 
···---· ---- ··-·····--· -·----

391 58,030 19 3 89.2 81 .0 9,837 Heavy Oi BBLS ·> 68.262 6,389.970 551.210 1.229,840 2.1950 
·-·------ ---

406 68.500 22 7 78 7 72.7 9.854 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 105.837 6.389.992 675,020 1,512.810 2.2082 ------- ---
292 190,4 10 

1.800 
---------

685 72.4 99.1 

----· --- ·---
9.735 Heavy 01 88lS ·> 317 . .a8 5,839,968 1.1153.680 3,661,190 1 9228 

Gas I.ICf ·> 18.515 950,020 17,590 48,870 2.7150 

292 195,130 89.8 885 97.8 9.8 7 Heavy01188lS·> 3211,015 5.839.9'19 1,'~15,610 3.766.330 19404 
-·-- ---·. --- --·-- --

853 603,070 95 0 95 0 100.0 10.800 NuClear MOTU·> 6.513.()35 999.999 6,513.030 2.252.210 03135 
----· ------ -------- ·------

726 215.620 399 84.6 100.0 10,009 Nudeat MOTU·> 2.330.7~ 1.000.002 2,330,750 837,440 0.3884 ----- ----
400 144,370 •a s 92.7 88.0 9,4* Hoavy Ool 88lS · • 214.532 6.390.000 1.370,860 2.955,330 20471 

----



-------------------Ooto 12/'JJ97 
CompMy Aoricln Power & Ugl'll 

(A) 

Planl 
UnC 

:l2 CAPCN 2 

33 
34 SAtiFRO 3 
35 
36 SANFR04 
37 
36 SANFROS 
39 
40 PUTNAM 1 
41 
42 PUTNAM 2 

"'43 --­
... 44 MANATE I 

45 ---
46 MANATE2 
47 ---
48FT MY I 
<49 ·---
50 FT MY 2 
51 
52 CUTLERS 
53---
5<4 CUTLER 6 
55 
~ MAAllN I 
57 
58 MART1N2 
59 
60 MARTIN3 
ol ---

(0) 

Ntl 

~ 
(M\Y) 

(Cl 

Ntl 

Gen 
(M\YH) 

--·--
400 18A GeO 

147 19 810 

394 65.270 

394 134.8AO 

262 3.280 

262 4,570 

805 53.370 

805 60,440 --
142 G6,490 

-----
413 286,280 

72 20 

145 

821 17.690 

-----
830 9,990 

460 328,040 
---·--

----------------····-----
1;$1Jmale<l ~01 The P e<lOO 01 Oec·!ltl 

.•. ----·- -----
(0) (E) (F) G) ( H) 

CIIP4C 
FAC 

E- Nel A"'J Ntl Fuot 
T~ Aval FAC Out FAC 'ieal A&le 

I' I <'l (.._) 'OlUl<WH) 

620 92 4 866 

--------
18 I 973 713 

22.3 760 816 

41!.0 929 860 

1.7 86.1 83.0 

2.3 92.8 83.1 

-·----
8.9 972 ~.4 

---· ·---
10.1 97.4 68.9 

9 427 Huvy Ool BBLS ·> 

10.208 Heavy Ool BSLS ·> 

9.719 Heavy Ool BSLS ·> 

---
9,658 Heavy Ool BSLS ·> 

8,981 Gas MCF ·> 

8.971 Gas MCF ·> 

10,025 Heavy Ool BBLS ·> 

9.979 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> --- ----- ---- -------
82.9 95.7 113-0 10,118 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 

93.2 93.2 97.4 9,'l-l3 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

0.0 97.4 27.8 20 970 Goa MCF ·> ----- ------
00 970 0 

------
29 90.5 67 3 9.561 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 

------ -- .. 
I 8 9U 602 10,018 Heavy Ool BBLS ·> 

·------
95.9 92.9 99.8 7.094 Gas MCF ·> 

\1) 

Fuel 
Oumecl 
(Unls) 

,Jj 

Fue!HNI 
VMHI 

(BTU.\JM) 

272 416 6.390.014 

31 .648 6 369,&45 

99 283 II 369.1198 

203,815 8.390,020 

J0.841 950.038 

43,160 949,944 

83.734 0 369,991 

94,384 8.369.985 

105.282 8,369,969 

418,824 8,390.005 

397 958,384 

28,474 8,389 971 

15.652 11.390.070 

2.449.458 949.1198 

~E4 

Paoe 8 

CKI 

F.­
Oumecl 

1'-'MOTlJ) 

1,740,740 

202.230 

834.420 

1.302.380 

29JOO 

41,000 

535.060 

003,110 

872.750 

2,678.2110 

380 

169,170 

100.020 

2 328.980 

u 

As e.,_ 
Fuel Cost 

lSI 

37S3,1!20 

441 .980 

1.313980 

2853.140 

11400 

113.920 

1.200.400 

1.3$2.360 

1,394.490 

5.552,860 

1,050 

426,310 

252,040 

11.465.280 

CU I 

Fuel Cool 
!*KWH 
(C.I<WH) 

20327 

22311 

21357 

2 1159 

2 4!ae9 

24928 

2 2492 

22378 

2.0973 

1.9397 

52500 

2 4099 

2.52a 

19709 



-------------------
Date t 2.~7 

Company Flonda Powe< & \.Jgtlt Scno<luJe E4 
Page 9 

Esllmated FOf The Period oC Oec·98 

-··~·-·-···-····---··---- -
--·- --- ·-·--- ····--- - ··-- ---··-- ~··---······· --·- ----

(A) (B) (Cl (0) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (JI tKI (ll (MI 

Plant Ni!t Net Capac EQUiv Net Avg Net FVIl4 Fuol FUG' Hi!at Fuel A> ButriOl<l FueiCo..t 

Un>l Capo a.. FAC Avail FAC Out FAC Heat Rete TY1'8 6umed VllkJ<! e...m..'!l Fwl Cost per KWH 
(MW) ( I.IWH) (••) ("'o) !') :BTUJl<WH) (Unll) (BTU \Jnll) (MM8TU) lS) (Ci!<WH) 

·---·- --------· .. -··-·-· -·----··-··· ............... ,...._.., ·····-·--- ----- ---- ---
62 MARnN 4 ~60 J27,090 956 968 993 7,098 Gas MCF ·> 2.4.13,907 949,999 2.3ZI ,710 6.450.630 t 97ZI 
63 ....... - .... --··--- -- --·---- ... -------- ·-·-·- ---·- ·--- .. ---····· ---··-
64 FM G T 636 00 97 0 0 

&5 ·--·- --- ·-- ....... _......_ ........ ................ ················ ... .....__.._ -·--·····- ·--
66 FL GT 393 0 .0 90.0 0 

67 - ··-------- ---- O.,._oOH .. OOOOO _, ........ ,...,.,,,, ... -·---·- ··· _ .................. __ ___...._,_.. .. -
68 Fl GT2 393 0 .0 90.0 0 

69 ·······--- --·- -·--
________ ._, 

·····-··-· --··--- ·---- --- ---
70 PEGT 39J 0.0 90.0 0 

71 --··- -··--· ···············-··· --- --- ·---- -···---· ---.--
72 SJAPP I 125 88.080 967 963 998 9.521 Coal TONS·> 34.34-4 24.418.047 838,620 t ,350.980 I S338 

I> 73 ···-·-- ----·--- -----· --- ---· ----·-- ~--·-- -···--
"' N SJAPP2 125 88,080 967 902 998 9.494 Coal TONS·> 34.246 24.4t 7.942 836.220 t .346.850 I 5291 

75 ·--- ---- --- ---- -····--
76 SCHER 4 1133 4S3,860 96.4 88. t 100.0 10.31 I Coal TONS ·> • 679.631 t .OOO.OOO 4.679S30 7.297.400 t6079 

77 ---- ------- ---·- ---·- ----
78 TOTAL ''3.440 5.019.980 9 .719 48.790.300 69.038,550 1.37S3 

~ ~ ~ ._,.. a.:aa.::a ·~ aa:::--=:=r -· 



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -0.1t.r •:099; 
Con'C'IIro ~lot.s.t p~ •"fl a. l !Qhl Sdv-N~ IJ 

P•)O 10 

- ---- ··-·- --....-

E stn\)tfd r ';}I the Pet OJ o1 0.:19!1 "IUu O<'C Jd 

-··---- -- --- ---- --·- --~-· ... ·-- ----
t 4 " 8 1 !CI 101 •tl tFI I.GI IHI ,, •• lo '"' 

PLJ.·< Nol Nol C.IP..: EOJN 11<)1 ~"'II Net Fut~l F\Jul ~ut'4 H110: f..,. •h U..,t,..j Fu.J Col>! 
Unl C•IAI G•n FAC Av~J r AC O..tFAC 1-.4!AIIt0 r,"" But~] \ '1AW a.,.-, r.,.. Col>! pet KVrll 

tMWI ,uwt-• , .... I•• t 1 .. 1 !BTU KWH! I\.. ... ) I BTU l)no1J JI,U.JBT!JI ',, IC 1(\,H, 

---· .......... -·- ·--· ~-·--- .. ···- ·- ·-
I 1 RIIV 0 I •o• ~2~.'60 Jl g 0~ 6', ~ 671 Gu MCf · • ' ;>111 "\88 9'il) 001 ' 11~ ~?0 ... 9410 I Q7011 

SliH?O >IO•vy o.l Bill S • 90008 6 369988 ~lS ISO I I I~ /10 ? 2Al6 
3 ..•. - ----·- ------- -··-· - - ··- ,. ----·· 
J TRKY 02 • 03 130 •so JeO 00 822 9.629 HN•l ~ 88lS • I)G. IA3 6389996 , .;"13 )SO &. ~~ :-:o 2 17A6 

s 1!16.700 Gu IJCf . I 89S 204 9S0001 , &:"l • 60 3 .712 •20 ~~ 

8 --- -- ----- - '" -- --
I fRJ(Y I; 3 117 8998JO 57 5 00 1000 10 7!13 Nudo.v MOTU ·> 'l ~ t ,_!,;a I 000000 9711.00 3 081740 OJAOJ 

e 0 0 0 0 
9-- ---- ---

10 TRKY r. A 111 ' .. n .02'0 943 00 100 0 t O 507 lluOOill M81U • • 1$,9{ 1 :'60 :000 001 15.961 ,;"':0 .c ;>!I-I .aGO 0 3219 

II --- --·-··· ·--- ,. 
12FT V.UOA •sz 815.320 t26 00 988 7.778 Cas ,.,;~ > 8 6/~.IJI 11-19 1199 6,341 370 I.C ~.&6680 ' : .e .... 
13 -- - - .. ·--... 

"' 14 FT lAI.OS 4S2 SOt 6t0 SOli 00 ~0 7.774 c... ""~ . .. 108«6 11-191199 3,901 120 8 .a:>~~ I &>i:~ 

IS -- - - -· -~--- -- --· ... -----
16 PT EllER I 212 10,1110 39 00 69 7 10.8J4 c... MCF · • 1~.960 949,1)35 114,910 237490 2 ?l8• 
17 7.430 Heavy~ BBlS ·> 12.631 6.3119 835 110.710 178 700 2 ADS I 
18 ..... - --··- ---·· --· ·- ···-- - ---·· ·---··· --·- ~--· --
19 PT EIIER2 213 6.930 26 00 656 11.000 c... MCF . , 110,613 11-19 973 76,>110 163,170 2.3S45 

20 5.090 He1111y ~ BBlS ·> 8.106 6.390 657 SH40 123090 2 4 183 

2 1 ----· 
____ .. 

---···· -···---· ···--···· ---- ------ ·-.......... --------· -----·- ---- _......_._.._ .... 
22 PT EIIEIU 391 64.230 3t I 00 86.2 9.7~ Heavy Of 68lS ·> 98.881 6.3119,967 631 ,720 ••• ~7610 2.1915 

23 ~1.220 Gu MCI" •> 20~9.833 94999A 1~.!130 .. 022020 ~-
2A --
2S PT EIIER4 •oe 100.730 32 • 00 81 7 9,nl Htavv ~ 88lS ., ISA.n& 6.3119.11S6 989.010 2 205890 21899 

26 186.960 c... MCF ·> I 918.001 11-19 994 I 82?.090 3 .7S0860 20082 

27 ···--· ---- --- ----
28 RIV3 292 460.300 87 8 00 97 9 9,; ·~ Heavy~ 68lS ·> 7611.253 584~004 .: ."!6 600 8788~ 19093 

29 99310 Gu MCf > 1.011.043 11-19.999 987. lAO 11186500 18795 

30 ·-·· - --·· --·-- ··--- -·-···· ---··· ---- _, ___ ----·-· ---·-·· 



-------------------

"' 0 

o. .. 12.~~1 
C-ny f lofua !'owe< & Lognl 

(A) 

"'-'• 
unoc 

·-----
till 

..... 
C•ll<> 
(MW) 

IC! 

Net 
Gen 

(1.1\\'li) 

OJ 

Copv 
FAC ,,, 

J I AIV 4 292 489 IJO 80 ~ 
l2 79 420 

33 -· •• -· ·-··········· ···--· ---
;}.1 ST tUC I OSJ 1.789 5!), 98 I 
35 • 
36STLUC2 726 861 .760 543 

37 -
38 CAPCII I 400 • 68.090 600 
3'.1 57.69: 

•o - --
u CAP Ctl ~ 
•2 
•3 -· 
44 SAtiFR03 
•s 
46 --·--···-
47 SANFR04 
48 
40 
50-----
51 SANFRO 5 
52 
53 ---
54 PUTNAM I 

ss ---
se PVTHAM2 

57 -------· 
se MANATE I 
so-----
60 MANATE 2 
61 ---

•oo 

14/ 

394 

394 

2e2 

2e2 

80S 

80S 

se1 .7l0 
14,650 

.... seo 
no 

12 1,780 
250 

0 

433.220 
010 

265.360 

124.090 

331 .720 

298.670 

68 3 

14.1 

1 .. 2 

505 

484 

21 8 

18 g 

17 0 

Schedule E• 
p- II 

bllrNltd F01 ll'le PO<lcd cl 0<1·114 TIVu O.C·IIS 

tEl IF) (Q' !H) II) IJ CKl ll) 1.11 

F' f1UI'V r>.M A "'0 t~ r...c 
T~ 

r~ 

U..r 0<1 
(\k>ott) 

F lOCI Hul F u&l 
"' Oum.cl fuoiC«< 

F...CCool 
;:•t J(',YJ-4 
'l. l<WH) 

"'"' FAC 0..1 FAC ..... Role v.-..,. Bum~ 

1"-1 1""1 BTLJ'l<I'IH) tBTU:l lo'l4) (MMBTUI lSI 

531 I 

570 0 

507 s 

sse 1 

554 6 

583i 

4557 

557 3 

518 3 

'l6 8 0.829 Ho•"'' 011 BBlS •> 823 ;:s; 5.840 003 4 ,807,880 V 41 6 ~80 I 0252 
Gas J.ICF • 821 sn 050.004 780 s20 1 •9-1 060 1 &8 12 

100 0 10,806 Nuclear MIITU ·• 19 338 26J I .M.OOO 19.338.~80 6.683.310 0 3735 

1000 10820 ,_., I.IBT U·• 0324 562 1.000001 9 .324 570 3080270 0357A 

1!9 6 9 H4 HonyOII B&s · • 691 37~ 6 389m • .4 17 010 ~.369 350 20102 
C.. ••OC• • 572 512 !lo&9 998 544 1"0 1 041 650 I~ 

68 S 9 423 Hl«t 011 B&.S • 
Gas MCF • 

-·-··-
N 2 10,23& HNvy 011 BBLS · • 

Gos MCF ·> 

--·---· 
86 3 9.688 Heavy 011 II&S ·> 

57 3 

-·---

Gas MCF ·• 

use ..._.., 011 a....s ·• 
an l.tCr ., 

95 0 8.8.">6 Gao MCF ·> 

6S7.810 
145.1S1 

71 4 70 
r.m 

184.641 
2.475 

0 

654 .608 
10.111 

2.465.309 

6.390.009 
949.977 

6,389,968 
050.242 

8,390,017 
949,529 

8.389.098 
950.4 13 
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I 
Do<. 98 

T- ... 1~1..f.40 .. 101640 I 8:1Q 1820 7627U9J 

I 
----

I 
I 
I 6 4 
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Date IZ/09.'97 
Company· flonda Pow"' & Ughl 

Economy Eno'liY PufCIWlJas 

I 
I 
I 

Elllmale<l For tho Po nod ol r\pnf 11198 Thru Soprorroor 1998 

I 
I , 

2 

I ~ 
s 
6 

I ~ 
9 

1
10 
II 
12 
13 

l
g 
15 
16 
17 

I:: 
20 
21 

·~ 2• 

1
2S 
26 
27 
28 

IE 
32 

I;; 
35 
36 

·~ 

I 
I 

39 

(2) (3) 
Typo 

Monlh Purehu<t From & 

Apnl 
1998 

Tol<ll 

May 
1998 

TotO! 

June 
I~ 

TO!tll 

July 
1998 

Total 

AUQUSI 
1998 

Total 

Sop1om1>er 
1998 

Total 

PitJiod 

Total 

To1aJ 

Schodulo 

Aon<lo C 
Non·Fiondo C 

Aor\Oo C 
Non·Flon<lo C 

Flonda 
NOn·Fioridb 

c 
c 

c 
c 

----· --··~-·· 

Flon<lo c 
Non·Flondo c 

Flonda c 
Non-F1ooda c 

floridn c 
Non-FIOftdA c 

----· -----

(• I (S) 
Tol<l! r, 111\.Ucuon 
MWH Cos! 

PurehBSa<l (ConrSIKV/11) 

·-·---·-
136,300 I 850 
88.000 2.000 

226.300 I 932 

290.400 1850 
24,500 1 951 

314 ,900 1 858 
---------

141,600 1 850 
6&.200 2002 

207,600 1 898 

5.2,000 1 852 
78.400 ZOl-1 

130,400 1967 
... ._ .. _,, ....... ········-····-··-

186,200 1 85() 
73. 100 2034 

259.300 I 902 

--·-- -----~-

407,300 1850 
17,600 2000 

424,900 1.856 ----- ------
1,215,600 I 85() 

347.800 2027 

1,GG3,600 1.0&11 

-----· 

65 

(61 (7A) t78r (8) 
lotAI $ for Cost II Co5t II Fuel 
FueiAOJ Gano!lole<l G-<ole<l SOW>QS 
(4 ) . (b) (Cenf5/ KWH) !SI {761· (61 

-··---- -·---~~-·-··- ····--···- ·-·-~-..-.-· 

2,SS8,000 2 11 2 2,920,346 362.346 
1,813.000 2322 2.043.5EO 230,560 

43 71,000 2 194 4.963.906 592,906 
··- ....... ~·· ............... ·--······· ... ·- ····-···· 

5.372,000 ? Ill 6.129.94< 757,94< 
476,000 2212 !).4t .~4S 63,945 

6.850,000 2 119 6.671,889 821,889 

~ 019 000 2 110 2.967,160 3611 160 
I 32S.OOO ? ?62 I 49/ 170 17? I :>a 

3 g.u 000 2 158 4,464.280 S-l0.280 

963,000 2 100 I 135.120 172.120 
1,595.000 ? 365 1,6.54.504 7~9.504 

7,558,000 2293 2.~964· • 31.62• 
ooOOoHO-oo-0000 ·---·- ·--··-- -..-..·--··-· 

:3 4.t!,,OOO 2 061 3.849.0!>4 •a< 054 
1,487,000 2 251 1.845.627 158,627 

4 932.000 2 119 5.•s.~ 661 562661 

-····-··-····-·· ..... .,. ........... ··-----· ----··--
7,536,000 2 u g 8,753.827 1,217,827 

35.2 000 2299 olV-1.62• 52.624 

7 688000 2 ISS 9,158 45 1 1 2l0 45 1 
-.-~~ .. ... ~. . ...... -............ ......... - ........ 

. , ____ 
22,4g3,000 2 120 25.715.451 3.282.451 
1050.000 2 297 7.967.360 !137.360 

29.~3.000 2 152 33,1«! ... , , . t 219&3 1 

---·-- ................... _, ···-·-"'"'' ................ 



I 
I 
I 
I O.r.1~7 ~~9 

C«nn>a"''" Aono.t Powe< & lJ9'II PAQO 

---··-·---· 
Economy tne•ov ~'u~' 

···--···--
Et111na:.d Foo 0>t P.,.., ol ()clobet '* Ttwu ~ t9~8 I 

- ----
(II 121 (3) t• l 15) (6) (7A) (781 ,,, 

l ypo Total lrtnHCuon TotalS Fe< Cott U C:O.III F""' 
Month Putc;t\tH From ' MWH Ceo! F\J41 ADJ Oen4tfalt<J (iti'\Gf'RICIO Sa'N'Q.• I 

Set-... - (~'KW>i) (' I ' (51 ICenU. I KW)-4) m (781 (6) 

·--- ------- ---· ----- ----
2 Oclooo• FlenOI c 303.800 1 &50 5.~.000 2 1!12 6,!.3T,.t16 9 11,.1.16 I 
3 1990 Non-Flotldo c 21.200 20W <4.45 000 ? 401 ~()?.& 64.024 

• 
5 T- ~.000 ·- 60MOOO ? 161 7 0<6.!.00 981,WJ 
6 ·---- ···-- ------ -I 
7 
6-<FI<>'i<IO c 6!17.000 1 6!.0 10.~.000 ' 151 11 967,140 1,()82, 140 
9 11}98 N<w>oFiondo c 2.900 2 03< 59.000 233G 67,753 8,75.8 

10 
11 Toc.ol ~9.900 1 &:.1 10,364 000 2 1~ 12.05< 091 , ,b90894 I 
12 -----
13 
14 ~n'IOc-• ~'lOA c 331.1100 I 1\!10 6 13/l 000 21:'4 7:J7ft~ 1.240,032 
15 1990 Non-1 - c 5t,300 1 9-C;t llll6.000 2l1n 1 147.&62 191,862 I 
16 
17 Toe.! 3/ll 100 1162 7.13" 000 2 2:16 8~79< ' .<32.n< 
18 ·----- ·----- ----
19 I 
20 Oc198. - c 1.192,1100 1 a50 21.oo::l 000 'J t11 2S90J..5.&8 3 ,&40,648 

21 0..:98 Non-Flotldo c 7HOO ·- 1,500000 ' 3<0 t 764W 264 6-U 

22 
23 Too.! 1,2ei,OOO 1 a:.& 23.S6JOOO 2 182 lt668 It? .. 105, 1~1 I 
24 ~-- ··---- ---·- -··-- ,, ___ -----· ····--· - ---·· 
25 
26 All< IHI· - c 1.21UOO 1850 22.• 93 000 2 120 IS 715 451 3 2!2,-'!l1 
27 Sop 08 Non-Flonda c 3<7.800 ~ (127 7.050000 • :>97 : ri&1 .380 937 380 I 
28 
29 ToW 1,663,600 IU9 29.543 000 1 ,69 Xl7<211:11 <&.21~+831 

30 ---·--·-·--·------- -----· ·---··-- ----- ..... _ ... ·-
Jl I 
32 All< 90 . - c 2 401,400 1 t!.O ... ~.000 ') t46 ~· 611 V99 ,,122.fn? 
33 O.CH t- c 423 200 2CI:IO e.~soooo 2Xlo4 i T!l-2' (Of . .202.02• 

"' 3~ Total 2.831 ' (j()() 1 67ft 53,106.000 ;t 'bi 61431 ,023 4 .325.023 I 
36 ·--- -----·-.---·--- ·-···-····-··· -·--······· .... - ·-····--~ .... .. ~ ... ~···· 

I 
I 
I 
I 66 



-------------------
COMPANY FlORIO" POWER & UGHT COMPANY SCHEDULE E10 

OIH (lt(HCf 
OCT t 7 .MAROtti URa. n · DfC tl I ) 

SASE $474& $474& 0 0~ 

FUEL SU5'6 $11176 33 20'S~ 

CONS£RV" TION $262 $2 11 ·0 51 ·111 ~7~ 

c.-.P"CITY PAYMENT $614 $4 &11 · 2 OS -304~ 

"' £NV1RONME.t/T AL so 31 S0.31 0 000% _, 

SUBTOTAL $13 59 $74 33 074 1 01~ 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ~ ~ JUl. ~ 

TOTAL ~ ru.n all ~ 
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APPENDIX Ill 
FUEL COST RECOVERY 

ESCHEDULES 
For the Six Month Period of 

April 1998 through September 1998 
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I 
SGHLOI;Ll. [I 

I flOI(IOA POWER 4 UCHT COO.CPANY 

FUEl AND PURCHASED ?OYlER 
COST REC()IIl;RY ClAUSE CAlCUlA TIOH 

I ESTIMATED fOR THE PERIOD· APRll l ll9&· SEPTEMBER 1- ,., (b) (<l 

DOllARS lAW>< Cit(\' I>< 

I f uol C... cl Syolom N« OononiJon (El) IIDII.-,330 <00.~-= 15741 

2 lluelut fuol Ooo9QAI ~ (El) 11.31&.227 12.1~370 ocmo 
3 f ... R-T....-w(£2) &.321,500 0 00000 

I • f .... C... cl S*o 10 fKEC I CK'N (E2) (1 1.001.023} (5-40.0761 20220 

5 TOTAl COST 0< O EIIERA TEO PC1WER S&IS.C33.003 30.1Xli.!WZ 'e1.., 
a fuoiC<>olcii'IA' __ ,.._., 11$.(123.510 •.em. ...a I 0125 

I E~IP.] 
7 EJwvy C... SclwS C I X Econ Pun:n (Bt-l (UJ ZZ.GJ.OOO 1,215,1100 I &41 

• E-vrCoot ol OV. ECO'I Pl.wdl 1'-'Bt-J tE8) 7.010.000 307.1100 20270 

I 
D ~Cool "' S<o>Od f f-"""" (E8) 0 0 0 0000 

10 ~ Ccol cl Sd!od E fan>mr Purcnun () c 00000 

II J.b&k)n S.atl,.... (£2) 1,104.)57 0 00000 

12 P1ry<NtU .. OIAW'ft'G ·-(Ell} 40.fj1510.C'iC1 2.700,000 soan 

I 13 TOTAl COST 0< PVRCKA$EO 1'0\'~R $1 ... 83 • . 518 &.305.00& '74\!. 

,. TOTAlAVAAABlE KW11 (UNE 5 • UNE 12) 0&.2110.e.«l . ........... 
I 15 fuol Cco1 o1 E-s-. (£&') (.10.20J.5110J C7natlOJ 2~ 

10 .,.., en fan>mr s-(EOI.J (1,4 10.005) (7111,1100) 01770 

17 f .... Ceo< ol Uftol- SMo (Sl2 P.._) (£1!) ( 1,005Ji151)) (2fo0.7~) Dl450 

I 18 F .... CCOI cl ocr...-,_ {Ell) D 0 00000 

10 TOTAl FUEl COS"T ANlJOAINS Of ~OWER SAlES (I Z:0,61D,D&5) (I 053~} 21410 

!Do .... -..-......... 0 0 

I 20 TOTAl FUEl & NET PC1NER TIIAtiSACTIOtlS $71!7 .004.5115 •7 243.066 I GZ:Ia 
tUHE5 • 12 •1 8 • 1D\ ·-·-----· ---· .... ·-·--···--··· ............ 

21 N .. u-s.. e.seo.- ·· o00;,311 OO,St 

I 
Z1 ear._,.u .. 2.J01. 130 .. U1 .7"2Q D005l 

23 T & Ol.OoMS •;.eS?,lKOB .. 3070«11 0114.) 

•• $YS1"'EJ,.I MWH &ALEC (E..wd....., to '"i<EC I Ct<W) PC7,c-u !a6 .Q ~2$.1.C7 ·~ 

I 25 -IHMS*o (t.I:I_IO.~CtCKW) $J.Im.ll'.6 Z17.171 I 7!.4) 

211 -INM S*o 1783.0411,5110 .U:III7,m 1 7543 

27 u.-..,.._...._.., 1 r:1:1J7 .. 

I 
211 J-..... -,_~,., 1783.e • 3.206 • J :197.1m 175110 

lhlooMO 

2ll FIHAl TRUE.VP ESTIM:T TRUf.VP 
APR D7 - SEP D7 oc-. D7 • MAlt 1111 

I 
$60.381 .7115 J71 ,127 .31'D l lt5Si:)g.160 .U,:197W6 0)122 
l.lidwiWO wr u odlon ow • 1 

J() TOTAl. JUJUSlllCTIONAI. •uEl COST ~. '"12.410 .u )97 Q70 :J07t& 

31 Rft'llf'Ut T .. f 11CtGt tOUIOO 

I 32 fuol Fodor~ lot 1-. '2 '051 

33 OI'IF ·- 12.1100.970 .u 307 Q76 00067 

30 f ... f"""' """"'lr'tg 0 .... (l.no 31 • u. 32) '111& 

I lt5 •un FACTO/II ROUHotD TO IIEAAEST .001 Cfi<Tllfi('IM ;t 112 

I 
- r .. ~'*"""""" .. r-~ 
- CW........,a-Jon~KWH S.... 
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CALCULATION OF TOTAL TRUE·UP 
(PROJECTED PERIOD) 

FLORIDA POWER AND UGHT COMPANY 

SCHEDULE E • lA 

FOR THE PERIOD: APRIL 19U ·SEPTEMBER 19ta 

I . Estimated owr/(under) ,.covery 
(% month• actual, 4 months eslimaltd period) 
(Schedule E1-tl) 

%. Final TNt-tip($ monlhl actual period) 

l .ToUIJ over/(undtr) ,.covery (Llnu 1 + 2) 
To be Included In G month projected period 
(Schedule 1!1, Line • ql 

2. TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL SALES (MWHJ 
(Projected period) 

3. TNt-tip Factor (Unn ~41 clkWh: 

$ (71.127,379) 

$ (64,311,715) 

' (135,509,164) 

43,397,976 

(0.3122) 

4 
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Schodule 1:1 -B-l 

----
d1 I t • 

0 I, ttl .l7'9 0.... ... A 

_2_._ r. "' ~--'':.:":.._ 
<' e • • .... 
Ot -• • 

1-·--.::•·:.:.•_ rn c..a • • w StN4.e. l · l. C&H , ... u . • ,. .. 
\b• ---c;" .. n .... ........._•Wf let.-...-. t-......, .. uu.M a.t..,.n7"tt416"'~l ~~~ ,....,- • • ,;;;::;-o• u 
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SCHEDULE E • 1 C 

CALCULAnON OF GENERATING PERFORMANCE 
INCENTIVE FACTOR AND TRUE ·UP FACTOR 

FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
FOR THE PERIOD: APRIL 1998 ·SEPTEMBER 1991 

1. TOTAl AMOUNT OF ADJUSTMENT<;: 

A. GENERAnNG PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE REWARD (PENALTY) 

B. TRUE .UP (OVER )lUNDER RECOVERED 

2. TOTAl JURISDICTIONAL:;.~ LES (MWHI 

3. ADJU!!TMENT FACTORS clkWh: 

A. GENERATING PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE FACTOR 

B. TRUE .UP FACTOR 

138,410,134 

$2,900,970 

$135,509,164 

43,397,976 

0.3189 

0.0067 

0.3122 



I 
I 
I FLORIDA POWER 4 LIGHT COMPANY 

DETERMINATION OF FUEL RECOVC:RY FACTOR 
TIME OF USE RATE SCHEDULES 

I 
I 
I 
I 

APRIL 1998 • SEPTEMBER 1998 

NET ENERGY FOR LOAD (%) 

ON PEAK 
OFF PEAK 

33.2.2 
66 78 

100.00 

I 
I 

FUEL RECOVERY CALCULATION 

I 
1 TOTAL FUEL 4 NET POWER TRANS 
2 MWHSALES 
3 COST PER KWH SOlO 
4 JURISDICTIONAL LOSS FACTOR 
5 JURISDICTIONAL FUEL FACTOR I ~ TRUE-UP 

8 TOTAL 
9 REVENUE TAX FAC10f> 

I 10 RECOVERY FACTOR 
II GPIF 
12 RECOVERY FACTOR Including GPIF 

I 13 RECOVERY FACTOR ROUNDED 
TO NEAREST .001 ciKWH 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

HOURS: ON·PEAK 
OFF·PEAK 

TOTAL ON·PEAK 

$787,044,585 $274,448,553 
43,625,247 

1.7583 
1 00074 

1.7596 
0.3 12.2 

2.0718 
1 01609 
2. 1051 
0.0067 
2.1118 

2.11 2 

2664 % 
73.18 % 

8 

14.492,307 
une 

1.00074 
1.8952 
0,312.2 

2.2074 
I 0 1609 
2.2429 
0.0057 
2.2496 
2 250 

SCHEDULE E · I 0 

FUEL COST (%) 
35 78 
6422 

100 00 

OFF·PEAK 

$492,596.032 
29.132,g(() 

1.6909 
1.00074 

1.6921 
0312.2 

2 0043 
1.01609 
2 0365 
0.0067 
2 0432 

2.043 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
SCHEDUlE E • 1 E 

FUEL RECOVERY FACTORS· BY RATE G ROUP 
(ADJUSTED FOR UNEITRANSFORMATION LOSSES) 

APRIL 1998 ·SEPTEMBER 1998 

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) 
RATE AVERAGE FUEL RECOVERY FUEL RECOVERY 

GROUP SCHEDULE FACTOR LOSS MULTIPLIER FACTOR 

A RS.I , GS.I, SL·2 2.112 1.00213 2.118 

A· I · SL·I, OL·1 2.076 1.00213 2.08~ 

B G$0.1 2.112 1.00212 2.116 

c GSLD-1 & CS-1 2.112 1.00179 2 116 

D GSLD-2. CS-2, OS-2 2 112 0.99591 2 103 
&MET 

E GSLD-3 & CS-3 2.112 0.95658 2,020 

A RST·1 . GST-1 ON-PEAK 2 250 1 00213 2 2S4 
OFF-PEAK 2043 1 00213 2 048 

B GSOT·1 ON· PEAK 2.250 1.00212 22~ 

CILC·I(G) OFF-PEAK 2.043 1.00212 2 048 

c GSLOT·I & ON-PEAK 2..250 1.00179 22~ 

CST·! OFF·PEAK 2.043 1.00179 2047 

0 OSLDT·2 & ON.PEAK 2.250 0 99591 2 240 
CST·2 OFF-PEAK 2.043 0.99591 2 !)3~ 

E GSLOT·3,CST.3, ON·PEAK 2.250 09~58 2 152 
CILC ·I(T) OFF·PEAK 2.043 0.9~~ 1.9~ 

& ISST·1(T) 

F CILC ·1(0) & ON· PEAK 2.250 0,99711~ 2 245 
ISST·I(D) OFF .PEAK 2.043 0 119785 2 039 

WEIGHTED AVERAGE 16% ON·PEAK AND 84'!4 OFF-PEAK 

9 
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FLOIIIOA POWER & UGHT COIJI'A>N &C"EDUUH 

fUEL & I'UIICHASEO I'OW£R CO$T II!CCIIERY CV.USE CAlCULA TIOH 
FOil T><E PEIIIOO APRil lillie • SUTOitER I gge 

tal (b) I<J tdl t• J m tell 
LM U~T£0 IOIAL LH( 

NO APR I. MAY JUtE JUlY AUCU$1 $(PTUIIIEA P(RIC'O hO 

•• HIEL COST Of SYS 1"lW C(H(AA TlC)H sa• ~• «ll m 715.1150 IIOI.ee.uc>O 11:'7 &:'0 ~ ••n.mooo 1103 :CO IGO lQ.M.»> • • 
h NUCL£AA Fila. CISPOSAL IOSU'» , 0':'4 45-C I~ I 11:.'4 45-C 1124~ 111140't II )11.227 h 
I b COAl CAR lh'I/E$ lsatH'T 414 91) =- C) IIC)4 ~11 1Ut 4 10()ot 4U VIQ 1511~ .. 
It NUCLLVI lloEIIJoW. UPIIA IE l744U )10,111!1 JQ_DI llU~7 lCIO~ x.tll$.) ) t"l,tSII tc 
ld CAS t..AT£11W. [HHAHC(M(NlS 111..213 770,6+4 :DOJ'S ~7!DO :«<SJ? :00 )07 101»141 , .. 
'• OOE CEC()t.-"TNIIH.ATIOH AI40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • • 

OECOOM1SIOH!NCl ;osts 
It lOWGJIA\'ITYru£t...ooontA1lOHS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 , 

: FUEl COST OJ I'OW£11 SOLO ,, ~1.110! tT111.2Sil p,4CI.~ tiiOIO .IDl tVeG.5ell (I 711 6T7) (:'2 II UIISI 1 
l FUEl COST OJ PIIRCW.$(() POW£ II 9.9110,1110 10~ 10.0518110 l:t-= 12057.100 I.WST.'O 05 IJZJ.$1 0 ) 
lo WISS>OH SEm£MEH'T I , IOI,lS7 0 0 0 0 0 I ,IOIUST )0 

3b OUAUFY1HO F ACU'Tl£S 1051.1100 7,41U&4 1 Jl34.531 9(152- 1101,>1111 7.rnsn .., 1110,81!1 :ID 
4 EII£RGY COST OF ECOHOWY PVfiCtiAS($ 4 ) 71,1100 s~ooo ).944,000 2568000 4 Sl:OOO 1 eeeooo 11.S0CX)O .. .. r un COST OJ SALU 10 ri((C I CK:W {I 1!15.011] I I 1102,.1110) (1.801.2110) (1,1142 6$7) (2 Ol!l .lel!) (2.010IGO) 111.001 Cl:)) .. ----.. 5 101 At FUEL & Htr POWEll TRAHSAC TIOHS I 1Cil.53U74 $ \10 U4J)81 I I)Q.Il:tW II44,71MIOO< S 144 4SIIUI60 l 1'n.17$MD 11117))44~ s 

0 (~OJ liNtS A-I THIIUA-41 

• G:V$TOi KVM GOlO (VNH) &.t;s..)Dt e..:!"SMJ.I17 7.!10e.<C10 7.740. 110 7}1678GI 7,.1161.764 <Q..C$,.:..7 • 
IUd ... ,. rKtc 1 CKWl 

' COST PfR 1\WH SOUl (tJI<WIIl ~~ 11!1166 I 7Xll I~ 1115e ·~ ITSal 1 

1o .MUSOICtiOIW. LOSS MU\ 11PU£R I 00014 I 00014 I 00014 100074 I 00074 'C007• ' oa:r7• , , 

lb JUftiSOICtiOIW. COST (tJI<Wiil I 81104 I 1!5118 1.1344 I 8l5ll5 tatn I !iG54 I l'!5G!I 1b 

8 1 RUE·UP IUI<WHJ 0.., 035QIS 0_3020 02'033 0- Olee2 O)tn a 
tO tOTAl 2.01504 221114 2.00114 2152& :u~ I eoot 20718 10 

It REVENUE T.O.XFAC1011 001000 00331 0Cil51 ~.03211 0 Cll4l! 00338 OOltl) OOlll II ------
12 RECOYERVFACTOII AO.IUSTED FOil TAAfS 21m5 22!521 2.oei!Z :t 1D11! 11310 IDII» 110111 I~ 

ll <lPif ,_, OCXI78 ooon 000115 OOOI!l 00061 00061 000117 u .. RECOYE.RY rACtOII ~ 01'11 2.1004 225GII 2.0157 2.20311 21431 18110 2 111. u 

IS RECO,"ERYJAC1011 ROUHOEO 2100 229:> 20111 22Gf 214) ltU 2112 IS 
TO HCARCf COt IJKWtt 
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J A.;:ttiJ.' f .,. ... , A ltgN Con~·~-,- ~ct'~).Je E l 
12 t!l~' p_.,. '~: 

Generating System Comparative Data by Fuel Type 
Apt·t 8 ... y-98 Jun-98 Jul·t8 AU~t98 Sc!>'98 Totol 

, .... Coot ot s,.._ Not Go<wauon Ill 
• He-a ..... a.. m· .. e• , .. 096 :;so $-13 ~ t!-1 s•.c- 7"' '"' W'1~·~ ~·6C ·~ s.."" 6JI !oOo. 
• Lqo.l 0< $0 10 $0 St 3'>0 6JO $7S4 ,.,.; 5513 S4 ll&tUM 
) C#\oll ·~ 'lA- '"&J 1 10 IO!t *!10 59.11<S ~ .. 1 0. 11lS Sect UO.t62UJ 191!09 9JO S'>:. 306 .c:• .. (' ... s.lO .. J2 ~: SJ.4 141 2~ S!tl~ ~ ~~ :"t"";O 710 s y; 21e ~ 150 !12911,) s..--~.19b ~· 
$ t'U(Jf&~ S7 103 360 S7 372 510 s7 •38 sro I1 7M3'>0 51,2«1 II<J loi!eo."4 5•1035410 
60...- $0 10 so so "' so $0 . ,_ 

~· 541 4.JO U2 7t5 1150 5'09~JCC ,,~·m•so I'.:JZZS04... 1 t03.=.t90 v~~ Y"') l."l 

, ,_,.- - - (loiVO.) 
I -...,o. 

·- 71'0 
2 o:JZ.IQO 2.0 11 Y>l 2 "" - ~~ z.,.s •& ' _ no 6.."0 12 J:'S 21~ 

9 llltl 00 0 0 0 ,. ,90 n.O'>il 17120 74 .t60 
tO Cooo k'2 ' l'O 626 iSO 609 "'JO 630 0tQ 630~ 609..0 ) .a...,., 
11 GA1 In:) 'D) •.m.! 10 229/680 2 ~1'1 Zit ,_sa.o-» 2.<22 2tO 11 4 91 0. 
12 t4UOIM l 001 !110 l.06a.e60 2 001 910 2.0018o0 20Ue60 1,95-1 850 12.'E6l~ 
1)- 0 0 0 0 ~ 
U TOUI S<OII40 iOUQlO 6 t:2t 031: 7.120 900 ,~110 6 .734 '"It' .. ,~.~ ... ... Uftjta ol FYOI llumod 
t S .-y 00 (l!lllSI 212!> 850 11"'-C:Sa 3.t2a.~ 3>-..m l850.SU Z.E&<.)!IO •• 1 ... '0 
16 14' 00 (80LSI 0 0 0 48.082 29.5ee 21 2S8 euo• 
II Cool (TONS) ·~ 41j7 J:27,V11 317 643 J28.382 J28.3116 317 800 'n• o.t 
I 8 0..• 11.1Cfl 10 4:17.051 tO.Nl.i!ll9 20~ .... 23~17..a 23,t.S 499 21.786.0111 110.05&442 
tV NlltiHt (t.IIITU) 22.003.083 22.825. t!!O 22.017,100 22,825,179 22.82$,1!10 21.562.~ 1)4,127.881 
20 Otftulolon IDOI.SI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

IIT\1 IIIA'NCI (loiMGTUI 
"-...,oo 17.894 3<10 tV !107.940 19.1145,090 23.640170 22.De4 220 16.874 .380 1/0828.~ 
2214'00 0 0 0 2101(0 tn.6EO 124 ,1$0 sn.••o 
2JCO* 3,220,450 5.388,3!10 5.2tt.e10 8,417.~ 8,417.740 1212.070 l4.11M.840 
~4 O.t V.872.200 I 0_2S4.,210 I Q, 480.1120 22.1112.300 2t.M!I.190 zo.a.no ... .!65.1130 
1S._ 22.003.090 22.12!>. 1!10 .:2.017. tOO 22.125.1!10 22. m. • eo 21 S6UtO 1:14 t2a.Ot0 
28~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 TOUI S3090.0GO ~m;oo 87.404.780 7S.348 seo ".368 V90 65.469800 ltUS3 7t0 
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Generating System Comparative Data by Fuel Type 
Apt·'U lol.y-98 Jur>o9S Ju~M AU~~·91 Sop-98 Total 

GcftooaJIOtl .... (....ww>il 

:e ••~.., ..., ]._)~ lJ~-. 1Q ..... .I I ,;_ II \. l ~'"'• . . " ~! · • 
~l.q<OI ow. ocx~. o~. o .u~. 0 \o) .. "'.(~' 0 , •..• 
)>)C.... ~ ,.,.. ~ ~ lA' f.fU·. ,.,, e:"",-. ~J .;#.!, , "-". ·. 
"Go\ 136?-. z: c:;-o. JJ-.v. '"1' J:'"'o lJ '.:!'"'• l~ r,~. 

30 ·~ ·. r,...._.. '6 6S•. .).1 'l'"· :eu-.. :~&r. z: ,, .• : .• eJ"~• );) ~ · ·· 
l3 ()t'f't.Ao 11' ooo-. ~a..-. ow. 0 :w:.·. 0000. ocx-.. 0 oo-. 
' ' Tc Ill t:.w;) CIO'-... It'~)~. •oo cxr. !JO t>C". 1 JO c...""" t.)) oo·. ·~' o:;r•. 

""' e"' - UN• 
)~ ............. Ot i.tJOU 1) 7122 13 0:1 1 12 9")01 1ll:"4l ll l~!'\) I]'~) 1.). ' .. 

36 lqO Olllllllll 00000 00000 00000 =· 0901 
6:~ !...:!') : ' 1~;,- ... ~ 

37 Cool ~ ""'' 336391 -,oma lO 91&4 11 o•:~ 30'"'"" lO e(o.'5 )1 11'!,2 

\OG.u ·~~· 19G49 31630 2 5~13 ; · )HI ; 4 J14 2l3l1 :~ 
31 N- (WOl\11 03228 0 32JO 03Zl2 0 JIM o 1•e1 031 :;..& 0 J."'» 
<0~ ~1l0ll 00000 ;) 0000 00000 00000 00000 0 0000 0 OCi)(\ 

~ fiN! Coot- -tll\1 (WUIIT\11 ., 
4 t tW.n.yOI l IllS< 2 o+•7 2 001!> 112~ lIn:! 2 oeJo : IOi~ 
<l!.qOOI 00000 00000 00000 4~ 4]71 5 41)N 4 S.'\A ~ 
43 Cool I 6137 ~~ '5150 I !.171 ·~ ~ ~~ I (>Ill'.] 
.. G.u 305111 J :1195 2 68511 2 6!oOJ 2 5594 2 ·~51 21'045 
45~ ........ 03228 0 3<30 03232 03183 OJIM c 319< 0 3.~ 
4&~ 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 Oooo:t 

IITII bumod po< KWH (IIT\JIICWHI 
44 HMwy()l g;IOO g 1.&a 9.766 91103 om 0.150 9.l'ol 
47 c.q. 0. 0 0 0 a 213 7 491 7 210 7.75~ 

41 Cool 9,?96 10 190 10. 187 10.187 10.187 10.188 10.1t9 
49G&I 7.107 767F 8.470 8&10 e.sn 8.!>44 O.J1G 

~- 10.1191 11 .Q3.J 11.033 11033 11033 11033 11025 
510<.- 0 I 0 0 0 0 0 

~•t•d r w t Co• t p4f KWtt (nf\t-'KWH) 
S2HMwy0. 2 1005 2 0220 20201 20832 20M 2 Cl11 20575 
!.3 IJI:I'• 01 00000 00000 00000 39!104 JV44 2 te22 J 51;"] 
54 Cool t 0131 1 612<1 I 8140 '6167 I 8131 1 601!11 161)1 

S~ Gas Z:ISEO 25M(! 2 2746 22820 
2 '"' 

20'15< 22&43 se ,..._, 03548 0 3564 0•566 03512 03S1J o~n 03~ 
570< ............ 0 0 0 0 0 0 : 
~ row 1 4127 I 5.'10 1S877 t 6SSO 1 6U) I ~~-l 1 $1'.C) 



-------------------DAle I 2..9-'97 
~ Flot1aa J>eo,.-e, 6 Ugh! 

{A) 

I" ;>'\I 

un~: 

\ TRI<YO 1 

2 ---·· 
3 TRKY02 

-----·· 
161 

Nel 

~ 
(l.fWI 

-'01 

400 

,q 

'~~; 

(;en 

""""") 
125.120 

111 9JO . ----- --··-··-~ 
5 TRKYN3 
6---
7 TRKY N I 
8---
9FT lAUQ.I 

... 10 --­

"' 11 FT lAUDS 
12 ----
13 PT EVER I 

693 ~74.010 

-----
693 • 65 700 

430 170 190 

430 300,310 

-----
2 11 570 

ESilma!eO For The Penoa ol o\p<·98 

10) 

Ca:>ac 
FAC 
1~•1 

~33 

389 

950 

933 

550 

---·--- -·-·-~~ 

IE] 

Elpt 
A<Nl FAC 

I' I 

883 

~4 

~6 

tFI 1G tH) 

Hel A"') 'lei FIJOI 
T lll" Oul F AC Heal Ra:e 

!"•l BTU.l<VIH) 

889 9 703 He.svy 01 BBLS ·> 

897 9 7~ Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 

1000 II 075 Nudo(lr MBl\J ' 

----·----
950 1000 11 ,074 Nudo•r MBTU ·> 

·····---
885 997 7.829 G.u MCF ·> 

------
970 880 999 7.818 Ga' MCF ., 

-----
0 4 90.1 54 0 11,117 Heevy 011 BatS·> 

14 ----- ·--- ----
15 PT EVER2 212 1.100 

15 ---·-
17 PT EVER3 
18 ---
19 PT EVER• 
20 __ .. , 

21 RIV 3 

22 --···-
23 RIV < 
24 ----
25STlUC 1 
26 ·-----··-· 
21 sr ~uc~ 
28 ---···· 
29 CAP CN I 

30 .. ·-·····--

389 149.750 

385 2.550 

290 

290 173,930 

839 573,880 

····-··-----
7 14 168,380 

-~----

397 211.500 

07 89.5 74 I 10.927 H<>avy ()I BBlS ·> 

------ ------ ----··-· 
53.5 89.2 9 12 9.726 ti<!avy ()I BBLS ·> 

0.9 18J 682 10.086 H..avy 011 B8tS ·> 

0 .0 72.4 0 

83.3 88.5 93.4 9,944 Hoavy 011 BBLS ·> 
-----··· ...... -.............. -----

D5.0 95.0 100.0 10,910 NUdoar MBTU ·> 

--·-··--· - ----
0 5.0 01.6 100.0 10.025 Nuc.loar MSTV ·> 

--········- ·------ ·-··---
74.0 9 2.7 8 7.0 9.541 Honvy 0.1 BBLS ·> 

,I) 

Fv:!l 
il<lned 
(Lntsl 

J 

F u<'l Mi'.1l 
Vllve 

!BlUUru) 

Scnoou!a E• 
Page 

tKI 

F""' 
a.,....., 

{LII.!Sl\J1 

As a..,.,, ,.J 

r ..... ~ 
(SI 

') 

Fue· ,. ·~ 
pet ,. .• ~t'H 

(01<\'.'H) 

189982 6 330,015 1213.990 2.978.200 2 380J 

169.977 6.389.995 I 088.150 2.608 030 2 3837 

5 2•9.702 I 000,000 5 2<9.700 1.540.790 0 :1..'51 

5.157,066 1.00\l.OOI 5.157.090 1.5n.610 u;~ 

1.402,547 950,000 1 332.420 2.~2.710 , ~-:-l 

2.471.35-1 950,002 2347 790 5.009.000 't~-9 

992 6.393.385 6.340 15.~0 ~b336 

1.880 6.392.325 12.020 27.760 2 5236 

227.938 5.389.991 1.456.520 3,.:62,980 23125 

~.0 1 7 6,389,991 25,670 65.480 25678 

296,139 5.839.990 1,729.450 3,336.350 19182 

6.280.999 1.000.000 6,261.000 2 ,223,910 0.3875 

5,335.200 1.000.001 5.33~.300 1 .7~9.0"A I) 360:2 

315,790 6.390.005 2.017.900 4.130.730 I 9SJI 
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Comp;ln) Florclo> Powor & Ugnt 

Esumntod FO< Tno Po nod ol Apr-98 

···~······- .................... ... ··········- ......... -..•....• ···~·········· - ..................... . 
(A) 

Plan! 
Urut 

31 CAP CN 2 

32 --········· 
33 SANFR03 
3-1 ---
35 SANFR0 4 

36 ········-··· 
37 SANFRO 5 
38 ------
39 PUTNAM I 

40 - --------
41 PUTNAM 2 

~ 42 -·····--
43 MANATE I 
44 ---
45 MANATE 2 
46 ----
47FT MY I 
48 ---
49 FT MY 2 
50 -----
51 CUTLERS 
52 ----
53 CUTlER6 
54 -------· 
55 MARTIN I 
56 
57 - --
58 MARTIN2 
59 --··· 
60 MAATirJ 3 
61 

{B) 

1~01 

Cftpb 
(~IW) 

(C) 

NQI 
Gen 

(MWHI 

397 213.190 

142 760 

390 188,030 

300 t n,7so 

239 97.100 
······-·--· ----

239 II 1.:340 

798 70.320 

798 74,380 

141 78.970 

410 264.090 

···------
71 

144 

8 14 820 
6,6 10 

813 

430 303.760 

(0 ) (E) (F) (G) (H) 

Car oc Equrv Net Avg Net Fuel 
Typo FAC Avod FAC Out FAC Heal Rate 

{"io) ( ... ) ( ... ) :BTU.'KWH) 
---·-·· ------ ------

74 6 92.4 89S 9,521 Hoavy OIB!)LS ·> 

-----·-··- -------· ···----
07 073 66 9 10.913 Hoavy 01 BBlS • 

670 760 89 I 9.726 Heavy Oil BBlS > ----- -··--- - - -
63 .3 92.0 906 9,730 Hoavy o.l BBLS ·> 

62 7 86.1 96.3 8,870 Gas MCF ·> 
............................. --···- ................. . 

64 7 928 00 3 8,873 Gas ~tCF ·> 

-------
12.2 97 2 75.3 10,029 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

12.9 9 7,4 80.4 10.045 Heavy Oi BBLS ·> 

77.8 -.:>.7 83.8 10.205 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 
----·- -----

89.5 93.2 95.4 9 .406 Heavy Oi BBLS ·> 

···----
0.0 97.4 0 

----- -··---
0.0 97.0 0 

- - -··-·· -----~--- ···----- ------
1.3 90.5 76.1 9.602 Hoavy OA BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

0.0 96 6 0 

981 929 99 9 7.198 Gas MCF ·> 
-----·· .... ----- -·-·--

ScheOU'o E4 
P1>9U 2 

(I) (J) IK) (l) (M ) 

Fuel 
IJume<l 
(0..15) 

F.wt Heat roo As ll<Jrnoo Fuel Cost 
Value ll<Jrrl<l<l ru<>t Cost per K\'nt 

(BTUUM) (MMDTU) ($) (Cil<WH) 

317,655 6.389.965 2.029.810 4,157,490 

1.301 6,393.213 8,320 18.230 

286.194 6.~.'194 1.828.7110 • 0 14.200 

270662 6,390.003 1,729.&30 3.707,160 

906,646 949,996 661,310 1,83; ,610 

1,039,914 950,002 987.920 2,107,720 

110,360 6.390.025 705.200 1,730,590 

116,927 6.390.031 747,170 1,835.190 

126,107 6.389.982 805820 1,590,260 

388.718 6.390.011 2,483.910 4.899.21 0 
-·--· ·--- ---

1,211 6,390,673 
66,970 949,975 

7,740 
63,620 

2,301,367 950,001 2,186.300 

21,700 
135,740 

4,664.460 

1.9501 

2 3987 

2. 1349 

2 1361 

I 8925 

I 0930 

2 4610 

24873 

2.0 138 

1.8551 

2.6463 
2.0536 

1.5356 
------ .._ .......... _ 
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Onto 121'9197 

C t'<"1>41lY Flon<l.l p.,.,., & L gl'l $(N~·Jula E.a 
P~li)O 

- ____ .... , ................... 
l51.m.'llod F01lr>c ~ ()! Apt-!)£ 

........... ---·----..--------··--- ------
-- .. ... - -

(A) ·BI ,C) (01 lEI (f ) tGI tHt (II IJI oKJ Ill t Mt 

Pl.vll llet N.;t ~e Equo< No I A.-g Not FUOI FUC4 fwl Ho.lt Fuel ~~ Fuetl:o$1 
Uno I Capb c;,., FAC A'OII FAC Out FAC Hell Ra!o l)"PO Bun'IO<I V.lluO IJum&,j F..tl Cosl ~1 K\VH 

flAW) (~CWH) 1"·1 ,,, , ... , BTUl<WHl (Unotsl , 0 T U. \Jn.tl ·tMMOTUt tSl :CX\VHJ 

·- ...... ---- - --- .• --···--· -·- - -' ---- ·-·-· 
62 I.IARTIII ~ 430 J0.4 6.."0 ~8 4 968 99!) 7,1!)'.) G3S I.ICF > 2.308.:!53 !150.000 ~.1'12 840 • o78~1o 15358 
&3 ........... - ---·· -. ... -- -·- -· ---- --· .. -- -- ... .. -.. ·~·· . . __ , --- .. - ·----
64 Fl.l GT 565 00 970 0 
65 ---- .. ............... . -- ----- --- ............ _ ····-····-·· ---·---
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67 ---- -- .......... --··· .. - .. .. ---- ·---- ······------· ---- ~----- -· -- ... -----
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71 --···-· ---·-- ·····-······· .. --- --- .......................... •••• ·•••n•-
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~ 73 .............. ·--- . - - ... ·•· ·• ....... -.._... .........---· ---- --- .. ... .. ·-· ··-· ··----------
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75 .............. ·············· ............. -···--· ---·-- -·--- _._ .............. ............. -~ .. .. . ..... .. ...... _, __ ·-·--
76 SCHER 4 G33 156.260 34.3 88.1 98.0 10.426 COo>l TONS ·> 1.620.166 1,000,003 1,62!1.170 2.512.570 16079 
n _ ....... --·-··---·- ...................... ·-····-······ .................... -----· .......... ~- ___ ._ ................ ............................. ·····-···- .. ------ - _____ .. 

•oo-00-0 U_.... 

78 TOTAL 15.060 5.462.840 9.718 53,090,060 72.324 •• 00 13239 ........ ... ~··· ·=--a.::s ...... & ... ·••·j~~ .. a ~·~ 
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03614 

I 9JO.I 

I OJ:! I 

21311 
22106 

20359 
20192 

2.0297 
20306 

18485 

1,465,958 950.000 1,392,660 2.905.090 18-490 

46 PUTNAM I 
47 ---
48 PUTNAM 2 
49 ---
50 MANATE I 
51---
52 MANATE 2 

798 212.630 370 972 79.1 10,0<8 HeavyOIIBDLS ·> 333,693 6,390.014 2.132,300 4,6!19,960 2.2104 

S3 ---
54 FTMY I 
55 ----·--
56FT MY2 
57 ------··· 
58 CUTLER 5 
59---
60 CUTLERS 
61 -····-·· 

---···· -·-- ---- ,___ --- ---· 
798 245.100 42 7 97.~ 78.6 10,059 Hoavy Oi BBLS ·> 385.833 6.389.994 2465.470 5.433.960 2 2170 __ .. ,_ .. __ --· .. ··--··-· " 
141 82.320 81 1 95.7 85.0 10.198 Ho.wy011 BBLS ·> 131.379 6,389,998 839,510 1,633.220 19840 

----·· ·----- -·--- --·--
410 277,350 940 932 982 9,405 Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 408.209 6,389.993 2.608,450 5,0Y5,780 18301 

····---·· .... ------ ------
71 00 97 4 0 

··-····-···· --·--- ----···--
144 00 970 0 



-------------------
Dato 1-!,"J ?7 
~ FIO«la PQ..1lf & lq>t 

, ... , 
P~'U\1 

un,l 

C-2 MART IN I 
tJ 
6.4 --··-

tBt 

No t 

Cllj)O 
(I.IW) 

tCI 

Not 

Gon 
(1.:\1/HI 

8U 44.140 
•9.790 

Etllmalecl FOf The Ponoo 01 .M>-911 

·- ·-· ···----· ·-··--
(01 tEl (F) tGl 

Capac Eq.JV rlol Avv Not 
FAC Avo~ FAC Out FAC Hoatltlte 
('•) ('1..) t••t BTU:KWH) 

t Hl 

hX>i 
f)'ll(l 

160 905 78 5 9 590 Hc"vy Ool BBlS > 
Gas MCF ·> 

6S MARTIN ~ 

66 
813 29270 62 96 6 75 I 10 020 Ho"vy Ool B8lS • 

67 - -· • 
U ~v.I1TI/1 3 

69 ··-··-
70 MARTIN 1 

71 ·-···-· • 
N n FMGT 

.. 73 --~······· 
74 FL GT 

75 --··-·-
76 FtGT2 
n -··-
78 PEGT 

79 -·-·-
80 SJRPP I 
81 
82 SJRPP 2 
83 ---· 
8.1 settER 4 
85---
86 T0TAl 

6.730 Gas MCF ·> 

430 288.270 98 0 9B ~8 7 Z96 G.u MCF > 

----------
430 l<>'.&IO !Ill~ !lei II 9!19 1.209 OM MCr 

----·· ·---~-.... 
S6S 00 970 0 

·-·-··- -- ·- ··-----
364 00 900 0 

-·~···-· ··- ·---·- - · ·---
364 00 900 0 

·--- __ ...... _...__._.__. --··-··~ 

364 DO 000 0 

---·- -·---
125 85.270 96.7 963 998 9.616 CMI TONS ., 

----- ----------
125 85.220 96.7 902 997 9,588 C.,. TONS·> 

633 439,300 96 4 881 1000 10.41:; Coal TONS ·> 

----- -----· 
15.978 6.921.030 9.139 

~~-

Ill 

Fuel 
llutnod 
tUfWI$) 

G6U8 
501.::?05 

CJI 

f-UI'I Hc>.>l 
v,wo 

t 9TU.Un.t) 

6.389.946 
949.990 

Scnu-.J .. Ht e ... 
Pot90 9 

!i'l 

F..._~ 

IJumOd 
(~ll.tBTUJ 

424,600 
476.140 

•l ~·· 
..\~ lt,.,n J Fuel C~l 
Ft.~t c .. 1 pet ~.'ol-i 

l S I IC >I'NH) 

1.173310 
9-Jl Z40 

~6S83 

''n49 

45 9 15 6.390 039 293 400 e1o260 H£.82 
10m 950.057 &7.380 uo.sso 2~ 

~ ~·o aas ~.ooo ~ l'l0.34o 4.:181 .340 I Sill'.) 

• . 311.GC7 94,.99!1 2,1fJG,O&O .. !.4 ... .. ., 1 !«,1 

33.519 24,418.056 819.930 1.38$.630 I 62G2 

33.468 24.418.019 817,180 I 381.970 I 6216 

4.574 .557 1.000.001 4_574.560 1 on oso 1 6110 

67.404 .780 96 404 300 I 4218 
aaaa•a• •••--•• aa.s..a~• 



L 

-------------------
Oo:o 12/9.97 

Company F1o<>dn Power & l.qll 

;A) 

PIMI 
Uno! 

(0 ) 

Not 
Capb 
(MW) 

(C) 

Not 
Gen 

(I.!Wt() 

----- -----
I TRKY 0 I ~01 8.130 

182.690 2 
3 ----·- -·-- ---
• TRKY02 
5 
6----
7 TRKY N3 

8 ----· 
!I TRKY N ·I 
10--
11 FT LAU04 

1\) 12 
1\) 13 ---·-

1. FT LAUDS 
I S 

16 ----
17 PT EVER I 
18 
19 
2<i PT EVER2 
21 
22 
23 PTEVEA3 
24 
25 ·-·-····· ... 
26 PT EVEA4 
27 
28 _ ......... . 
29 AIV 3 

30 ---·· 

400 

--,-~---. 

63.900 
113.630 

693 489.9:50 

()93 ~00.~0 

---- -----
430 3,.580 

307,480 

430 26.790 
283.830 

-·--------
211 2,36(. 

52.140 

212 3.250 
41.440 

389 36.920 
171,600 

403 99,430 
82.080 

:i'90 192.060 

---·-··-

(0 ) 

~pac 

FAC 
('Y.) 

Es1oma1e<1 Fct Tho P•!IOCl ol Jul·98 

tEl (F) (G) 

Equiv Nol Avg Nol 
Avail FAC Oul FAC Heal nate 

C'Y.) C'-l ,BT\JIK\YH) 

I H) 

Fuot 
Typo 

--- ··--·· ·-·------
64.0 88.3 

597 94~ 

95.0 846 

93.3 95.0 

97.2 88.5 

97. 1 88.0 

88A 9.711 Hoovy 011 OBLS ·> 
GM MCF ·> 

88.6 9,731 Hoavy OolllGLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

100 0 11, 137 Nudeat MBTV ·> 

------ ·----
1000 

99.9 

99.9 

11, 137 Nuclear MOTU·>-

7,825 I.J!1ll Oil DBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

7.825 Ugllt Dol BSLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> --- ., .. _____ _ 

34.7 90. 1 

28.3 89.5 

-----
n .1 89.2 

605 787 

82.5 10.685 Hoa111 Oil BSlS ·> 

Go.-. MCF ·> 

79.0 10.786 Heavy Oil B8LS ·> 

91.5 

963 

GBS MCF ·> 

9.715 Heavy at BillS·> 
Gos MCF ·> 

9,750 Hnavy Oil BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

·-··-· .. ··- ...... ___ .... ---·---· ·---~ 
890 72A 99.7 9.854 Hoavy Od BBLS ·> 

5ct>o<lule E 4 
Page 10 

(11 

Fuel 
Bvrneo 
(U..Is) 

•Jl 

Fuel H001 
V!llue 

(BTU\JN1) 

tKl 

FU114 
Bumed 

(1.1MB TV) 

13,703 6.389.674 87,500 
1,658.418 950.002 1.765,500 

97,142 6,390.011 620,740 
1,165,193 949,997 I , 106,930 

5,456,626 1,000.001 

S.3SG.21l2 1 ,000,000 

4,795 5.839.526 
2.s.•~.730 949.999 

35.909 5.840.043 
2.337.919 950.003 

4.203 6.390.901 
~.764 9:50.007 

5.655 6.390.511 
489,420 950.001 

5,456.630 

5,356,290 

28.000 
2.408.000 

209.710 
2.221.()3() 

26,860 
555.530 

36. 1~0 
4J5.950 

LJ 

MBumeo 
Fue; Cost 

($) 

(!.II 

Fuo!Cost 
per KWH 
(Cil<WH) 

195,070 2 J)'.)-4 

3668.520 20081 

1.382.500 2 1636 
2.300,000 2 02J2 

1.578600 or22 

1,618,130 03365 

1:0,910 3 7' 05 
5,118,9-40 1 ~ 

1.002.850 3 7434 
• .706.710 I 658J 

59.960 2 5364 
1,154.330 2.2139 

80.550 
926.640 

2 4785 
2 2361 

57,750 6.389.921 369.020 822,450 22277 
20062 1.144,015 949,997 

151,823 6.390,016 
841 .7!>6 950.003 

324,073 5,839.086 

1.656.810 3,442,&90 

970.150 
799,670 

1.6!12.580 

2.162.060 
1.661630 

3( ... \) 070 

2 1745 
2 oz.:.: 

1 9 10• 



-------------------
Dl\1tt 12-:l'?i 

C""""'"' l"1ond.l f>c.-., ,\ L,J'"I 

.... 
Pl._\"' 
un.• 

B 

lie I 
caw 
.'.tli) 

tCI 

1101 
C.C!n 

~ f..f\"'~)1 1 

Es......,,N Fot The Pence c• 

01 tEl tFI 1G1 

:apJ· Ecp. Ne! '-"'I Net 
FAC A•"'· FAC Out FAC ~~ Ra!& 
,... t•· t•• BTU1<:\Y'"H) 

Jul98 

tH) 

Fuol 
T~ 

Jl Rr. • ;?90 !1" o.t0 913 e&S 995 9 .919 Hoa-yQ.IOBL ·• 

).; ·---· 
13 ST LVC I 

)4 - ·--· 
lS ST LVC 2 
36 
31 CAP Cl< I 
38 
39 
40 CAPCN 2 

•• 
... • 2 ··--­
... •3 SANFRD 3 

44 
45 •. , -· 
46 SANFRD 4 
47 

48 ·---
49 SANFRD5 
so 
5 1 ----
52 PUTNAM 1 
53---
54 PUTNAM2 
ss---

83? 593.170 

7 14 504.1100 

397 

397 

142 

300 

390 

1Z1 100 
122.710 

170.820 
61.610 

•0.560 
7.120 

210,060 
5,570 

--··--· 
20<1,580 

240 
-···--·-

239 169 .670 

239 169,290 

798 265.11-10 
----·· 

-~- ·····--···-·-
950 950 1000 --- ·····-········ -----
~0 8-1 6 1000 

IIZO 927 924 

01 ·1 924 91 3 

45 I 973 81 5 

10, 9J.& Nude;u M8 T\.1 • 

I 0 9"8 Nudear MBTU • > 

9.511 Hea-..y Otl BBlS • 
Gas MCF • • 

9.523 Heavy Otl BBLS · • 
Gas MCF ., 

10,136 HoavyOil BBLS ·> 
Gu MCF · > 

.. ---·-···-- ··---- .. . -----
74.3 780 93 1 9.707 twovy Oil BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

------·-- ----· 
70 6 92.9 91 2 9.737 Hoavy 011 BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

------ ----- - -----
95 5 ea. I 99 7 8,8;8 Gas MCf •> 

-·----
952 928 996 ~.ess aas MCF ., 

----· ·---- ------
44 8 972 788 10.027 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 

·-- ------ ·····---- ------

Ill 

Fuol 
Bur.­
tUn.l$1 

3.34 (.61 

G.48S ~· 

~. 5?6.678 

181 000 
I 224 109 

2<;6.738 
615.006 

$4,350 
75.997 

3 19.188 
58,514 

3 11.722 
2.482 

1.583,855 

~oEt 

f'll<J" 11 

!JJ '"' Ill Lll 

Fuol Hj)11 F•~ As Bumc<J Fvol ~ 
v .lklo &moo f ""' Coat N' r. V.H 

1BTU.Vn.11 t ~'J.IOTU} 1S:1 tC."-'•'oH l 

s.a..o.oc· 

99!) 99) 

I 000.000 

r..38'l,!"l4 
949,99' 

0.390.019 
9 49.99'1 

6.390,012 
950,043 

0.390.015 
950.028 

6.389.992 
950.716 

949.999 

I •')' .... 4:0 ) ~~ 4)0 t )Z4 .. 

t.,485 5&0 :!.~71.~ 0 31130 

s 5~.6110 1.?'lfi .no OJSS~ 

1,1511,5'10 
1 1~2 900 

1 7Q.t,4GO 

585.110 

411 ~ 

n~ 

2.039,490 
53.690 

1,991,900 
2.360 

2. 198.o:'O 1 91'l2 
2 41 6 J90 I '1692 

3 .533,590 I '7Ci 1 
I 215.1100 I 973-1 

878 4:!0 2 16S7 
150.020 2 I 070 

4,360,890 2 0760 
111.560 20029 

4,257.970 
4,900 

20813 
20417 

1,504 470 3,126,140 18403 

1,577.940 950,001 1,499,050 3,117,o.t0 18412 

417.161 6,389.999 2.665.660 5.851.010 2.2010 5:! MANATE 1 
57---
58MANATE2 
59 -
60FT MY 1 

798 288.380 486 97 4 8 14 10,056 Heavy OoiBBLS ·> 45:1,780 6.389.994 2 .899.650 8.384.010 2 2070 

·--·-------
141 85,680 817 95 7 877 10 211 ~:eavy 0o1 B6LS ·> 138.912 6.390.003 874 870 1 749.500 2 0420 

Cl • •• 



-----------------~-
Oa!O IZ.?'97 

C«np3n( Flond.3 """"' & l'!Jid 

(A) 

Pl<lnl 
UM 

62FT MV2 

63 ····----·· 
64 Clll lER 5 
65 ---··· 
66 CVTI.(R t; 

67 --··-· 
68MARTIN I 
69 
70---
71 MARTIN 2 

~ 72 
... 7:1 ·-----

74 MARTIN 3 
75 
76 -···-······· 
n MARliN4 
78 
79 ---·-···· 
80 FMGT 
81 ·--·-· 
82 FLGT 
83 --····· 
8• FLGT2 
8~ 

86 ---···· 
87 PE GT 
88---
89 SJRPP I 
90 ............•• 
91 SJRPP 2 
92 ···-···--

tDl 

Hot 
Capa 
(MW" 

(C) 

Not 
Con 

(MWH) 

410 290,470 

71 2.120 

-----
144 •.no _____ ,. -----
8 10 50.670 

139.270 

813 72.280 
16.780 

430 450 
313.G30 ---

430 1.310 
313.630 

-----
565 1,420 

364 7.220 

-----
364 840 

4,820 

384 2,730 
----· 

125 88,070 

125 88.080 

tO I 

Cap.le 
FAC , .. , 

952 

40 

45 

E•t.rna~eo r01 The Penod ot .u-98 

------··---
IE) iF I tGI (H) 

Equ.v Not Avg N4ll FI>OI 
Two Avi\11 FAC Out FAC Hoot Rato 

1 .. ) ( .. •I t 1 U'K\'IH) 

932 995 9.•05 Heavy 01 DBLS ·• 

97 4 853 12.483 Gas MCF ·> 

----------
97 0 87 2 I U92 Gils MCF ., 

--··---··--
31 4 '105 

14 7 96 6 

816 

TI.7 

9.569 Huvy 01 BBI..S ·> 
04» MCF > 

10.016 HMvy 01 BBI..S ·> 
Gas MCF •> 

·--·---- ----
982 929 999 7,209 ~~ OoiBBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

---· .. ··----
98.4 96.8 99.9 7.209 ~~ O.IBBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

--·--- ···----
03 970 83 7 14,040 ~~ Ool BBLS ·> 

(I) 

FI,IQI 

BurnG<J 
(Units I 

427.527 

27,832 

57,196 

75.860 
1 402.942 

113.104 
178.192 

553 
2.380.042 

1,618 
2,380,025 

3.425 

(JJ 

FuetHoat 
V;>iuo 

(DTUVMl 

Se1>e.1ul.l E 4 

Pa9{1 12 

'"' 
ruol 

eunw 
(WABTU) 

ill 

"' DornfoJ Fu<>IC:0.1 

( $) 

6.390.005 2731.900 s.•o.: S(>J 

--·· -----· .... 
949999 26.~40 so~ ~a 

---· -···-·---· .. ·-
950038 

6.389.968 
950.004 

6.390.021 
041,986 

5.836.752 
950,000 

5,842.024 
949,999 

5.840.081 

!>4 340 112 910 

484.740 1.2?0 &-<0 
1.332.800 3.189 ow 

722.7.a I 924 190 
169280 405 060 

3.230 15 240 
2.261 ,040 4,747,660 

9,450 
2,261,020 

47,470 
4,797,780 

20,000 95,490 

tMI 

ruo1 Ca<l 
IJ(It KWH 
(CIKWH) 

1 8814 

2S915 

23671 

25471 
228911 

26621 
2 41 J9 

J~ 
I S1 'il 

J 6237 
1 S-"96 

an46 

2.7 900 991 18,2!: ! Gas MCF •> 123.541 949,970 111.380 24J.a7o JJm 

----- . ···-·---
20 900 !19 9 16 ~7 llgh1 Oil BBlS ·> 1 783 5.840.014 

Gas MCF ·> 82.478 949.970 

1 0 900 93 7 16,257 Gas MCF •> ~6.717 9-19.973 
--·~........ -----·· 

987 003 998 9,616 Coal TONS·> 34.683 24.417,8,j7 

9G7 002 998 9,S89 Coal TONS·> 34,589 24.417.907 

----- ·--·--· - ·-···-···--

10 410 
78,350 

4.4,380 

&46,890 

844,580 

54670 
162.810 

92.220 

1,433.920 
··---

I 430,020 

85422 
33TI8 

33780 

16282 

1623S 



-------------------

"' II' 

O..to 1::.? ')7 
~ Flo-lCI.1 Powor & Uglll 

-----~ ----· 
(A) '01 \Cl 

Pl.'ln1 Not tlel 

Un,1 Copb Gon 
(MW) t i.IWH) 

UJ ~l.HEA • 633 453,860 
9·1 ---
-~" IOTAl 15,!),'8 7,720.900 ....... a----.:: 

E5tmatiKI F01 Tho Putood 01 J .. 98 
.............. 

·-~·-·-······ ----·- -···-- ···-···-
(0) (E) IF) (G) (H) 

CO>P&t E""" Not Avg Net FUI!I 
FAC AvMFAC :>...t FAC Heat Rate rw-, .. , ( .... , ... ) ,6TU•1<WH) 

.............. - .............. 
!)6 •I 88 t 1000 10,41 3 COdl TONS· · 

- ······-· ........ ······ ....... ·-··· ------- -•• u•••~-

9,759 
== 

Sch<!dule E• 
p ,.,., 13 

--···-·· ·---·- - --- - ···--
(I) (Jl (K) (ll tM ) 

Fut~ Fuel Heat r ..... As Bur,.., F•·l eo.t 
llurr..a Vab.t llurno>d r • .-. r,., r·~• KWH 
,. '· (DTUVn.tl ,,,,MO IU) ( $) (Cl<WH) 

.............. ···-~-- -···· ............ . .............. . ..................... 
4,720, t G• 999.999 4,726,100 7' 321,(1<1 0 10132 

··-.. .. --~ .............. ___ .......... 
75 3AG.580 115,966,450 15020 

-····· ·-···· ......... 



-------------------

~ 
a. 

Date 1 ::."). '97 
Comp&ny Florida Powe< & l!Qilt 

CAl 

f-Un! 
\.Niil 

I TllKY 0 I 
2 
3 --~-
4 TRKY02 
!> 
6---
7 TRKY N 3 
8 ·-·-···· 
9 TRKY N 4 

10 ·--··-···· 
11 FT lftU04 
12---
13 FT lftUD!> 
14 

15 ------
16 PT EVER t 
17 
18 ····----
19 PT EVER2 
20 
2 1 ---···· 
22 PT EVERJ 
23 
2• ----
2!> PT EVER~ 
26 
27--· 
28 RIV3 
29---
3!) RIV 4 

31 ··---

tBl 

!till 
C3j:!C> 
( fJW) 

401 

---···-

CCI 

N~l 

c;., 
tMWH) 

3.020 
1noso 

400 !>4.740 
107,590 

693 489,9!>0 

Cl93 480,940 

I D) 

Cai)O)e 
FAC 
('I.) 

604 

Estm.ll«< Fa< The Peno<l ol · Aug !l8 

cE• (F) (G) 

E~. Not A"9 Net 
Ava.l FAC Out FAC Heat Ra:e 

t"• t••) ,BTlJ.!(WH) 

·----- ··---- ··-----

(H) 

Fool 
T)pa 

883 896 9.706 Heavy~ 88LS ·> 
Gas MCf ·• 

·-·- ---· ·---
545 944 896 9,733 Heavy~ 881.5 ·> 

Gas MCF ·> --- ---· --- ___ .. _ 
950 8-46 1000 II 137 Nudear MBTU ·> 

--·--·· 
933 950 1000 11,137 Nudoar MOTU ·> 

·---- ·----- -----
430 31 1,060 97.2 885 999 7.82!> Gas MCF ·> 

-···-····-· . ---- - --
430 9,060 97.1 aao 999 7,82!> ~~ 0<1 B8LS ·> 

301,570 Gas MCF ·> 

------- ····-·--·· . ··-----
211 380 27.2 90.1 82.0 10,692 Heavy 011 BBLS ·> 

42,350 Gas MCF ·> 
·-----· .. -·--·-- -----

212 840 19.5 895 82.1 10,750 Heavy Oil B8LS ·> 
29.960 Gas MCf ·> 

----- ·-·---· ------
389 46,910 758 892 9 1.5 9,70 I Heavy Oil BBLS ·> 

172.390 GAS MCf ·> 

·--- ----- ·---····-
403 70.380 582 78.7 859 9,754 Hoavy Ool BBLS ·> 

96.100 Gas MCF ·> 

290 192.230 89 I 72.4 99.8 9,853 !Ieavy Oil DDLS ·> 
.... ·-·--

290 197.400 91 5 88 5 99.7 9.918 Heavy Od DBLS ·> 

·-·--·-·· 

~E4 p.,,. 14 

(II 

Foo 
~ 
CUnolS) 

(JI 

FIAIIIUI 
VallO 

!BTU-\Jn.ll 

1' ·1 

FVOI 
8ume<J 

\MI.'BTU) 

5 381 G.389 420 34.380 
1.803.&69 9!>0.003 I 713 490 

82.916 6.389.G79 529.830 
1,105,426 9491)9'; 1.050.150 

5,456 626 1.000.00 s 456 630 

5.356,292 1.000.000 s 356 290 

2.562.205 950,002 :!.434,100 

12,139 5,1140,047 70,890 
2.4~4,044 949,999 2,35G,840 

725 6,389,027 
476,105 950,001 

1,446 6,389.953 
338.764 950,012 

4,630 
452,300 

9,240 
321,830 

rt IJI 

As~ Fuel Cosl 
F"" Cell pe< KWH 

lSi (C'KWHJ 

;6.720 2 !>404 
3 400.590 I 9207 

I 182 170 
2.~ 140 

I 579 600 

1 616 670 

4 640.580 

339.000 
4.7~.790 

10,320 
897,840 

20,580 
638.700 

21596 
I 9371 

03224 

03360 

I 5562 

J 7417 
I 5763 

2 7158 
21196 

2.4500 
2.1318 

72.238 6.389,972 4&1,600 1,029,160 2 1939 
I 9174 1.75.3,198 950.002 I 645.540 33QS,430 

116,727 6,390,041 745.890 1.662.810 2 1770 
1.006.309 9-49,996 955.990 I 897,270 I 9340 

-·-·-----· ·-·---· 
324,301 5,840.013 I 893.920 3 6'15,900 I 9220 

335.260 5.840.005 1.957.920 3821,100 19358 



-------------------
0310 12."1'97 

Company , F'lc>roa Pco-91 & LJc.111 

Ellm.11ed For The Penoo 01 Augo'l8 

·-.. -····-·--· ·----.... o-4··--· ... 
- ---...- ... - ......... ············- ·-· ... --··- - ~-··- ~----

(Al 

Pll.nl 
UM 

32 ST LUC I 
33 ••• --
34 STLUC 2 

35 ··-·--
36 CAP CN 1 
37 
38 ---
l9CAPCN2 
40 

IBI 

"et 
Capt> 
(~IW) 

(Cl 

Nel 
Gen 

IM\VIf) 

839 5~.170 

714 5().1,80() 

·----·--
397 125,420 

124.620 

···--·--
:111 tn.oeo 

65,970 

~ 41 ------

(0) 

Cap.>e 
FAC 
(&,o) 

950 

950 

tEl (F) (G) 

Eq<.ev Net Avg Net 
Avrul r AC Out FAC Heal Aalo 

! .. 1 1'-1 :sruxwt-r) 

(H) 

Fuel 
Type 

950 100 0 10.934 NIJCIMI MllTU ·> 

846 100 0 10.9-la Nucleat MBTU ·> 

·-~- ·- ·····- ---·--
8<17 92 7 

823 024 

112 3 

1118 

9.•96 Huvy 01 BBLS ·> 
Gu MCF ., 

9.515 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 
G.u MCF ·> 

(I) 

r\X)j 

lll.wno<t 
(U...b) 

6,485.58<1 

5 .526.680 

186,716 
I 243,463 

263.1102 
859.320 

(J} 

Fuel Heat 
v ...... 

(BTU!Unol) 

999.999 

1.000.000 

6.389989 
950.00. 

6,389.983 
949_!&1 

Scl1ocluie E4 
P.><Je I 5 

It<) 

Fuol 
8o.me<l 

(MMBTU) 

6 48!; 580 

5.526680 

1 193 110 
1,181 Z90 

---
1.686.330 

52j135Q 

Ill 

Aa llwnoo 
Fuel Co61 

(S) 

2 273 200 

1 797 280 

2.496240 
2.344 .390 

3.528 230 
I 243060 

tMJ 

ruet Co$1 
potr 1<\VH 
ICI1<WH) 

03832 

03560 

19903 
18812 

19924 
18843 

42 SANFRO 3 142 23.590 265 97.3 8 1 1 10.201 HuvyOIBBLS·> 37.657 6.390.1:?3 240630 517.280 21928 

43 4.400 G.u MCF ·> 47,219 950.043 44,860 89,030 2 0234 

44 -·····--
45 SANFR04 
46 
47 ---
48 SANFROS 
49 

so ··-·--
51 PUTNAM 1 
52---
53 PUTNAM2 
S.---
55 I.IANA TE I 
56---
57MANATE2 
58---
59 nMY I 
60 -·---
61 nMY2 
62 ·-·····-· 

390 212.230 
7.440 

390 195,300 
480 

239 170,240 

-··--· .. -·-----
75 7 760 92.2 9.710 Heovy 01 BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 
---------

67.5 112.9 906 9.742 Hoavy 0;1 BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> ------ .,.,. .......... _ 

95.7 86.1 P9.9 8.856 Gas MCF ·> 

239 169.890 95.5 02 a 100 o e.sss o.u MCF .,. 

- ---
798 257.250 43.3 117.2 79 0 10.030 Heavy 01 BBLS ·> 

798 296,790 50.0 97 4 795 10,059 Heavy OIBBLS ·> 

141 88,180 84. 1 95 7 865 10.178 Heavy OiiBBLS ·> 
----- ------

410 291.240 955 932 998 9.405 Heavy 0;1 BOLS ·> _ .. ___ -- ·--- ·-----

322,561 
75,56<1 

6.390.013 
950,062 

2.061 ,170 
71.790 

4,431.610 
142.470 

297,762 6,390.009 1,902,700 4,090.810 
4,882 950.405 4 640 11.200 

1.587.024 949.996 1,507,670 2.992.140 

1,583.465 949.999 1,504 290 2.985.430 ----- ------
403.778 6.389.998 2.580.1.:0 5.645.200 

467.195 6.390.002 2.985.380 6.531 .680 

140,449 6,390,011 897.470 1.810050 

•28,674 6,390.006 2.739 230 5.524630 

20681 
1 914~ 

20046 
111167 

1.7576 

1 7573 

219« 

22008 

20627 

1 8969 



-------------------

.., 
Q) 

0~10 1219197 
Com; any f!of><Sa PO'o\111 & liQhl 

lA) 

1'1.''" 
Un.l 

~CUTLERS 

6A 
65 CVT\.ER6 
lie 
67 UARnN I 
158 
69 -··-·-·· 
71> ~IARnN2 
71 
n ............. . 
7J MARTIN3 
7• ··---·-
75 MARnN4 
76 
n---
78 FM GT 
79 
80 FlGT 
8 1 
112 FLGT2 
83 
84 
85 PE GT 
86 ----
87 SJRPP 1 
88 -­
ag SJRPP 2 
90 --~ 

91 SCHER~ 
;)2 ·-~~· 

IBI 

N01 
CApb 
(t.IW) 

71 

144 

tCI 

N~l 

OM 
(MWH) 

1230 

3.050 

814 •2.010 
133.090 

813 64,170 
23.750 

430 314,080 

---·-· 
430 13.880 

301,060 

·----· 
566 

3&1 3,700 

~ .. ···--· 
364 110 

1,:70 

364 790 

-----
125 88,080 

125 &8,080 

··- ---
633 453.1160 

Est'""''"" ror n.. PenocJ o1 ~98 

(0 ) <El (F) (G) 

(;al).lC E~ Nel AVIJ Net 

tH) 

fuel 
Type F AC Avbll F AC Out fAC Heat Rate 

t••) 1"'1 !"'I BTUA<WH) 

23 97 " 75 3 13.~ Gas t.ICF ·• 

29 970 Bot. 11.447 Gas ~ICF 

289 90 5 81 8 9.575 HollY)' ()I BBI.S ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

14 s 966 789 10,014 HeavyOIBBI.S·> 
Gas ~1Cf ·> 

·----- -----
98.2 929 999 7,209 Gas MCf ·> 

98 4 968 999 7,209 L.lgll 011 B8LS • > 
Gas MCF •> 

0.0 970 0 
------

1 4 900 1000 16.257 Gas MCf ·> 
-·~·--- -···- -----

0.5 900 87 9 18,257 ll{1/l1 Oil B8LS ·> 

Gl.s MCf ·> 

---·--------
0.3 900 100 0 16.257 Gas MCF ·> 

967 96.3 99.8 9,616 Coal TONS ·> 

96.7 902 119 8 9.589 Cool TONS·> 
-----

964 881 1000 10.H3 Cool TONS·> 

S<t>tdulo E4 
l'o90 16 

II) IJI tt<l tl ) , ... , 
Fuel 

Ouule<l 
(lr b) 

Fwl He•t FUO'II As llurNd Fuel Co61 
V- lluont'd fuel Co>l per KWH 

(0TU\Mo11 (~WBTU) (51 tCIKWI-t) 

16.934 950 134 10.0:l0 31 -.~. 2 S!)59 

36.800 950.012 34.960 69.380 

62815 8.389}'?2 .&01 .380 1.034 550 
1.3:23 •• "8 949 m 1.275.2to 2.93• •'lO 

100.043 6,389,961 
253,840 950,0011 

839.270 
241,150 

1,651.020 
554,660 

2,383,443 050.000 2.204.270 4,593,700 

--· 
17,130 5,839,897 100.0o&O 406.1580 

2.284.661 950.001 2.171>,430 4,426,100 

64,366 950,039 6 1,150 121,350 

297 5.823,151 
19,975 050,188 

13.496 949.908 

34.688 24,417,870 

34.589 24,41 7,893 

1,730 
18,980 

12,620 

a-&7.000 

844,580 

9,110 
37,660 

25,450 

1,417,470 

1 413.660 

4,726,184 999.999 4 726.160 • . 331.550 ._ .... __ .. __ 

227~ 

24826 
22026 

2S729 
23354 

t ~G26 

29300 
14702 

32274 

82818 
32188 

3 2215 

16093 

16050 

1 6154 
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""""": 
Un.: 

--··· 
93 TOTAl 

floncl.l Po,.. or & Lo J"l 

- ·--· ·-··-·· -
tO) !Ci 

t~el f :e1 
Capt> C.: en 
(1.1\'1' (M\\HI 

- -
15.9711 ; CJ. ,l80 
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E st·m.tlod For Tho Ponod ot Aug-96 

--.,. _____ ........ ---· ................. 
101 (E) (F) 1GI (H) (I) 

C.l>8C Eqor, 1161 "-<? Nol Fuel fuel 
FAC ,..,., FloC Oul FAC He!~~ T)110 llumeO , ... , , .. , t•·) ,BTUl<\YH) IVM•I 

·-· .. ······-··-·· ··-----· - - -··· 
9.U~ 

-~···&~ 

- - - - - -
~f'I!•{IU!O E4 

P~qo ... 

···----·-·· Oodo --- --- - -·-
IJ) . ~ 1 Ill •'·'' 

Fud tlc<.t F I#CJ A$1lur• CJ Fue Coo..a 
VOiuo l~l rue. eo,, per 1(\'•1~ 

tel u \J<Ioll (M'.tBlU) S• tC l<\'IHI 

; ' ;;.:.a !YJO 111 JoZ.G-10 1 •5'l1 ........ ·15.······ ••-=-••: 
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... 
0 

Oato tVl'97 
Con"'C>MV Flond<l PoYoer .!. L.l<Jht 

lA) 

P.vu 
Un.t 

t TRKY 0 I 

2 
3 
41PKY0 2 
5 
6 --- ·-·· 
• T~KY 11 3 

!Bt 

I let 
Capb 
(1.1\'() 

401 

tC I 

Net 
G<l<l 

p.!WH) 

lBO 
1:?9,860 

•oo 35,500 
93.030 

693 426.890 

8 ·-·-····-· ·····-·- ---
9 T~KY/14 

10 ·-···--
11FT LAU04 

12 --·-·-· 
13FT LAUDS 
14 ............. . 

IS PT EVEnt 

16 ···-········· 
17 PT EVER2 
18 
19 ---
20 PT EVER3 
21 

22 ----· 
23 PT EVERA 
24 
25---
26 RIV 3 
27 
28 •············· 
29 RIV4 
30 

693 ~65.700 

····--····--
430 300.910 

430 300,310 

····-·· ------
211 9.170 

212 10 
12.190 

389 13.710 
145,000 

········---
403 20.3(0 

lld,770 

290 65.640 

290 

118.830 

96.360 
90,890 

E••omotecl ~Of The f'eno<l 01 

tO) (() t f } tGl 

c.pac E cpv II o I A "9 Not 
FAC A~rul FAC Out FAC Ho~t ~ato 

1'•1 I ... ) 1'1 ,BTU/KWHJ 

~98 

(HJ 

Fuol 
Typo 

4!. 0 883 88 1 9,726 Hea..-y Q.1 BBLS ·> 
G 41 MCF ., 

----· -~-···-··· -··· ···--
44 II 94. 880 9.746 Hoavy 0.1 BBLS ·> 

G.u MCf , 

-- -···---·-- -·---- ---
856 846 100 0 II 137 l.ludo!at MBTU ·• 

-·-- -···-- -·-----
93 3 950 1000 II 137 Nuc,.at MOTU ·> 

----· ·----------
972 885 998 7,827 G.u MCf > 

-------· ·--·-·· --- --·· 
970 880 999 7.825 Gas MCF > 

60 901 79 0 10,742 G.u MCF ·> 

··----- ·-····-··- -····-·-
8.0 895 76.7 10,821 Haavy 01 BBLS ·> 

Gas MCf ·> 

S6.7 892 91 7 9.725 Haavy OU BBLS ·> 
Gat MCF ·> 

-------
479 787 857 9.762 liN- f 01 BBLS ·> 

G-.s MCF ·> 

883 72 4 989 9.858 Haavy Dol BBLS ·> 
G.u MCF ·> 

89.7 885 97.7 9,925 Har.y Dol BBLS ·> 
GM M'=F ·> 

31 _____ ... ---------- --- .............. ------

Sen.,., .. E• 
p~ 18 

II) 

fu<ll 
Buu10d 
(U"'tsl 

IJI 

Fuel Ho.ll 
va.:uo 

(B TU.\1,..1) 

(KJ 

Fu<• 
Burnt<l 

(MJ.IBTUI 

276 6.387.921 I "GO 
I. 3.!~1. 4 9 7 9-: !.' 998 I 263,020 

SJ 6-11 
957 800 

&,390.075 
950000 

34-2790 
909910 

4 ;54 288 I 000.001 4 754 290 

5.HI6.496 1.000.001 5.186 500 

2.4 79.026 950.002 2.355.0110 

2.473,672 949.997 2,349 980 

103,707 949.983 98,520 

····-····-· ------- ··---
11 8,505.576 

138,810 950.005 
70 

131.870 

21 ,145 6.390.205 135,120 
1,482.588 950.003 1.408,460 

30.915 6.390.083 197.550 
1.221,4&1 950.000 1. 160.410 

110,838 5.839.983 6-!7 .290 
1,232.448 950.00< 1, 170,830 

163.841 5,840.007 
94!1,0 I 5 !149.995 

95&.830 
901.560 

tll 

~~~ llo ...... j 
FUGIC' 

($1 

(I.!) 

Fuel Coo.o 
per KWH 

ICIKWttJ 

3?20 21778 
2.366 ~!.() I 8225 

761100 
1.7~ '190 

21~ 

1 8317 

1,3;";'.J."J 0 3226 

1.~ 400 03368 

4. 4! 4. ol(.o) 1 4670 

...... 0.2~ I 4785 

ta4.GIO 2 ot32 

ISO 1.5000 
2H,IOO 2.0271 

299,040 21812 
2.1139,170 1 8201 

417.330 2 1501 
2. 114.380 1 8307 

t.2•9.f>90 I 9039 
2,193.900 1 8463 

I ,OH .700 1 9175 
1.689.3$0 I 8587 



-------------------

w .. 

0Aio I 2/t"!ll 
~I FIOrld.l POW1!< & Llg'l 

lA) 

PIMI 

Un.t 

tB) 

Net 
Cap 
(MW) 

(C) 

run 
Cl$1 

(MWH) 

Eot.m.t'ICI Fe< The PQtiOd t ' 

---- ---···· ·---- ··--
(0) 

Cnp.>c 
FAC 
(%) 

IEl IF! (G) 

Equv Not Avg l\ot 
AvDJI FAC Oul FAC ~Ill Rato 

(%) ('li.) iBTUf1<WH) 

Scp-98 

tH) 

Fu<il 
TVJ>O 

.................... ·······-··-· - -·--- -··---·· ......... _.... ----·· 
32 ST LUC I 

33 ·-··········· 
3-1 ST LUC 2 

35 -·-·-
36 CAP Cr< I 
37 
3a ---···-· 
39 CAPCN 2 
40 
41 -·-·-··-
42 SANFROJ 
43 
44 ---·-· 
45 SANFR0 4 
46 
47 - ··--·· 
48 SANFROS 
49 -·---
so PUTNAM 1 
51 -·---

839 573.880 
--·---

11• 488,380 

397 

397 

142 

168.920 
69.980 

202.860 
21,600 

5,000 
20 

390 175.320 
730 

390 151.010 

239 164,750 

95 0 950 100.0 10,93-l ~lucl04t MOTU ·> 

950 846 1000 10.948 Nud6at MBTU ·> 

-· ·---· ·----- -----· 
836 !IZ7 88 0 

··----
785 92 4 9 1 2 

9.513 Ho.>vy Q.l BBLS , 
G&s ~~F > 

9,527 Heavy Ool OBLS ·> 
G&s ~ICF ·> 

-···-·- ·----------
4 9 97 3 707 10,684 ~OoiBBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

-···-· ·-··-···· --
62.7 760 03. 1 9,719 Hoavy Ool BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 
---··- · .................. . 

538 92.9 903 9.756 H04VY Oil BBI.S ·• 

----- ·---- -----
957 88 1 999 8.856 Gas MCF ·> 

---·· -----

S<t~t:· 
P<lge 19 

·----·- -·-... ·-·-· ---·-·- --
(I) 

fuoj 

eumoo 
(Unlls) 

6.2 74.59(1 

5.3-16,88o 

IJJ 

Fuot H<la t 
Value 

( BT UI\Jnll l 

1,000,001 

1,000.001 

~51.846 6.390.007 
698.212 949,997 

:102.555 6.390.003 
215.836 949,981 

8,356 6.390.335 
208 961 ,307 

268.e n 6.389.992 
7,430 950. 178 

.~, 

Fuot 
Burn<><l 

tMMOTU) 

6.274.000 

5,346.890 

ill 

"'' Bu•nvd 
FovtC~t 

($) 

2 201 140 

1.739,880 

~,, 

FuOI Cost 
pet 1\VIH 
(Cil\WH) 

038Je 

03563 

I 609,J00 3.322.870 I 9671 
663.JOO U 42.900 I "61 

1.933.330 3.988.640 I 9662 
205.040 384,210 I 7788 

53400 
200 

113.1110 
370 

22636 
18500 

1.704.030 3,60/,5110 20577 
1.oeo 13.230 1 6123 

230,564 6.389.996 1,473,300 3.120.400 20684 

1,535.840 950,001 1,459,050 2,7JJ,970 16595 

52 PUTNAM2 239 164,390 95 5 928 100 0 8.8SS Gas MCF ·> 1,532.:>31 oso.ooo 1,455,620 z.n1.sso 1.6592 

53 ---
______ ..._.. -----

54 MANATE 1 798 198,640 346 972 76 1 10,036 Heavy Ool BBLS ·» 311.979 6.389 985 1.993.540 4,293.570 2 1615 

S5 ----· -·-·-·---- ----· ----
56 MANATE 2 798 199,no 3-18 97 4 n 5 10.063 ~-""Yo.~ BBLS ·• 314 620 6.389.967 2,010,420 4,331 ,420 2 1682 

57 --·-·-···· 
__ .. ____ _ 

---·-· --··-·-
5I! FT MY I 141 82.320 81 1 957 63 2 10.175 Haavy Od BBLS > 131,079 6.390.02~ 837.600 1,665.170 20228 

59 · ·-·-······· ·-·····-- ·····---· ·----- -·---- -----
60 FT l.tY 2 410 278,320 94 3 93 2 98 5 9,405 H&avy 011 BDLS ·> 409.613 6.390,008 2.617,430 5,203.770 1 8697 

61 ·-······-·· ·---- ............... __ ----·-· · ········-·~ 
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.. 

Coont""'Y 

CAl 

Pl.lnl 
Un.l 

62 CUTLERS 
63---
6.4 CUTLER 6 
65 ---···-
66 MARnN 1 
67 
68 --··-··· 
69 MARTIN 2 
70 
7 1 ---·-
72 MARTlN 3 
73 

" 74 ----
75 MARTIN4 
76 

n ----
78 FM GT 

79 --···-··· 
80 FlGT 
81 ----· 
82 FlGT2 
83 --···-
84 PE GT 

85 ·---
86 SJRPP 1 

87 --··-··· 
88 SJAPP 2 
89 ---· 
90 SCHER 4 
91 ---

F10rld.l Pov.or & Llghl 

IBI 

Nee 

c..~ 
( '-1WI 

ICI 

,.,., 
Gen 

(MWH) 

;1 180 

144 190 

81 4 u 440 
70.630 

813 22.280 
17.550 

•. . ---·-···· 
430 14,380 

289,400 
--·-··-

430 2,880 
301,760 

565 

364 1,030 

364 490 

364 

125 85.270 

125 85.270 

633 439,300 

···············-······---··---

Estm.\leo F01 The PerlO<I ol S•p·98 
·······~···--··---~-·------·· -

(0) IE) IF) IGI 

eap.c e_. Net " '"11 Not 

IHI 

FUI!I 
Type FAC 4 va.l FAC Out FAC HQal Aalu 

t••) (•.) t••) .BTUl<\'IH) 

03 97 4 634 

---·---
08 970 914 

-·-·· ·-- ·----- -·---
14 5 905 780 

·--···--
68 966 74 2 

................ --
981 929 99 9 

13.:o4 Gas IM:F ·> 

11,311 Gas MCF •> 

9 528 Heavy Ool BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ., 

10,060 Hoavy Oil 88LS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

7,209 l.lgll Oil BBLS ·> 
Gas MCF ·> 

------ ···-·· .. --- -----
P8 4 968 99.9 

--··-- ·----.... ,_... ___ _ 
0.0 970 

----
04 900 94.3 

.... .._ .... ___ -·----
02 900 134 s 

·--·-·- , . ........__ ..... 
00 900 

7,209 llgll Oil BillS •> 

Gas MCF ·> 

0 

16,257 Gas MCF ·> 

16.257 Gas MCF ·> 

0 
---- ---------

967 963 99.8 9.616 Coal TONS ·> 

967 902 998 9,589 Coal TONS ·> 
.... -- ·---- ---- ---

964 881 1000 10.413 Coal TONS·> 
·----· ·-····--··-· ..., ____ --·---

(I) 

Fool 
l!utne<l 

Unrls) 

IJI 

ruul ti.t'.H 
v . .... 

BTUV'•' 

Sctl4!<lule f 4 
P.190 20 

~I ll M 

F tM.. A.~ P.srnP,I f ~ Ctht 
Burno.J F.,.< C,.t pe< KWH 

~'.'.til TU) 1 S I (CMWH) 

2.S24 950.717 2 • 00 •.•'lO 2 49-4« 

9 .359 949.939 8.890 18.660 2 108'1 

21.576 
716,989 

6 389 85~ 
950.001 

34.860 8,389 873 
187 271 950.014 

17,724 
2,196,185 

3 .534 
2,289.937 

17,649 

8.305 

5,840,213 
9"9.997 

5.839.846 
950,000 

950,213 

950.000 

33,579 24,418.056 

33,483 24.•117,874 

4.574 557 1.000,001 

137.870 3•9.270 
f>l1.140 1 491.760 

2 4188 
2 1121 

Z12,750 
177,910 

564,350 2 5330 
389.630 2.2201 

103,510 
2.086.370 

20,840 
2,175,440 

1e.no 

7,890 

4211.160 
•.03t,no 

85.380 
4,212.260 

31,420 

14,780 

819,930 1,354,110 

817,580 1,350,170 

• 574.560 7,105,650 

~9818 

1 3931 

29853 
, 3959 

30505 

30163 

15880 

~~ 

1 6175 
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w .., 

Company 

·--· 
(Al 

Plant 
Unll 

----
92 TOT.o.L 

1'101>;1.1 f'C)';oOI & llghl 

·- . --· .... -
tBJ tCl 

I let 1101 

l:.l;o ~ 

(t.IWl t MWH) 

·-- ·-· ··-·-
15.9 e 6 73-1 790 

aacs••• ....... 

- - - - - -
-··· ···~--~·--···················-···~-·-· 

E5tmalO<l FO< The PeriOC! or 51lj>-!l8 

·--- --
-· ~ .. - ---- -- , .._.,_, .. . ..... ..... 

tO) tEl IF! (G) tHl 

Cill)at Eq~. llet "'"9 1~1 Fuel 

rAC A. a:l FAC Oul Ft,C Heat Ra:e T~ , .. , c·~1 (':.) ,BTU. 'KWH) 

- -·-- -- - ----
9.721 

,-··a--

- - - - - - - -
:;c/1<:-Juro E 4 

PA<)" ~· 

............. ............. ·--···-· --··· -·--
Ill f)t , ... , Ill I'Al 

F~J fuel Ht~l r ... As o.rw.~ r ..e~ Cos! 
Burneo Value Burne<:~ ruet Cos' rer KWII 
(\JnlSJ tilTU\Jn11 t M,.'tlTVi tS tC.KWlil - .. _. --·- .. ·· 

65.469 too 9 1 7:1.. 1;.) I 3619 
·~·JIO•&a ....... _ .~ .;...:;_aaa:.= 



-------- ---------e.-

... .. 

O•t• ~~~; .. 1: 
~..,,. ,.k f•J.l.,,_"W,., \ t ,_~.., 

AI 

,,..., 
ttn.t 

I TRI<V 0 I 
~ 

J 
4 IR~YOl 
~ 

6 
,• IRI<V II J 

• ? Ht.,_'Y U .& 

10 ·-·-··--· 
II n lAU().a 

I:! 
13 

•• Ff lAUO~ 
IS 
IS ........... ·• 
17 PTEVERI 
18 
19 .•... 
20 PI LYLn2 
21 
2? ··-·O< ···-
?3 I'T (V(IIJ 

~· ~::. ...... --·-· 
26 PT £VEJl.l 
?7 

~' 
:-JIUVl 
30 
ll· 

•UI 

t4t•l 

Cor!" 
fMWI 

401 

400 

6"J3 

6).1 

----
•:.o 

4JQ 

211 

2 12 

389 

3•17 

290 

···---.-~ 

ICI 

t~•_"t 

Cffl 
,,_, ,•, ·t-tl 

til 

C'I.JC 
lAC 

1'1 

F \tr~J r~ n., P.-tos c1 

l 1F "' 
F ;,, t~d A."? t..e1 

•• >If AC CNI r AC >~31 R.». , ... , ' .. tJIU "-\'.hi 

Ar• fj,\ 

t(; 

..... 
l,f'O 

,,., • 20 (,0 ~ 00 1000 9.71~ '"'•·'I 011 O!ILS • 
1107 000 

•oo e1o •a 1 00 8! 4 
40$ 3JO 

2.80• 760 

~-839.9-2'<"1 

1,;01.870 
3.~0 

1.796.960 
lS.eso 

5,7110 
1()9, 140 

7.210 
87,1120 

4 10.190 
&G&.no 

212.1110 
432.6SO 

935 00 lOCO 

Ill ,, 00 100 0 

.... ·-·-·- -
903 00 999 

·--- --··--· 
970 00 999 

12 4 )0 8 1 5 

10 2 0 0 1'J 2 

-········-- -----
630 00 91 4 

370 00 869 

C't.u a,.t.("S -. 

9,t35 ~.t'•) 011 SEILS· • 
Goo> ••c r . 

u t27 t;ude<ll ...SHJ 

11,1?:" ~·LitJ.!.w MRr· 

7.8:'6 G.u &.1(;1 • 
UgiO O.UI& S • 

7.!24 C"..u ~'Cf .• 
l.lQN 011 BBlS • 

10.701 Ha""'f 0<1 DBL S ··• 
Gas wcr ., 

10.786 Heovy 011 DBlS ·• 
r. ... .a MCf ·> 

9.720 iNvy 011 BBLS ·• 
G.u Mel' • > 

9.1!>1! Hoovy Ool88lS •> 

G.u "'CF · > 

·----- ·----
755.570 
118.830 

!.8 1 00 985 0.860 He.T.y OoiBBLS .. 
~s I.ICF ., 

ttv" 

r..o~ a..,.,.., 
4\.if'.-tJI 

, ~~ . JN 

a :J:O.e:'!> 

t,6, 7 J I 
.. 11!.0 1 :!' 

S......JO! 

fl.lt'l t\(!~ 
V.;u,~o 

tBfl'~ 

6 3117 g:a 
'1';0 00 I 

6.)90 004 
9-1~ ... 17 

o;c.....,....[. 
poi?C' 2~ 

"J 

..... 
n ... ,~J 

1MJ..H;•v1 

: ~.'6 4t.O 
: S:'O Hl 

l.ft'lO IU 
398"',1!-0 

,,~~. ?:a 1.000000 316~.19) 

'~ •.1).8_!1~ 

1-1.019:&~8 
-4 ) '9S 

14.719.3:'4 
·~.048 

10,0<3 
I nG&BA 

12.364 
9?3.500 

628,180 
6.7V),434 

3:'4,304 
• 442232 

I U$.870 
l.~l2.·U& 

1 000 .000 )1 ... ~ -itlO 

OSO.OOI 13 311510 
s 839.5.."6 n ooo 

949 993 14 OS9.3~ 
5,8AO,I)U 2110.600 

&.390 41\9 64 180 
9SO.OOO I 165.540 

6,390518 79 010 
950.008 94.18JO 

6.390.002 • 014 070 
950.001 e.·~ 770 

6390029 
950.000 

~8J999'J 

2SO 004 

2on.110 
.. 210 t:"' 

7 451 080 
1,110,8JO 

ll ... 
As 0...""-' • ~ C:C,I 
rvoN C"4:1 t't'~ .;:.u 

I $M I ' ,.,.,.,H 

~!.Mij,.la.Q 
t r, ,.,, r -"J 

8.94) •'IJ 
eooHel 

: \011 

'~~ 

~11.~ 

19613 

9 ~ll.O I 0 0 l245 

'"':~~o 

~'·"'' 360 13].910 

~.2U ':'fV" 
I 341 .tSO 

•••.sao 
2.~.060 

1 17.5~ 

1.904 1100 

0.17~430 

12.1111 .370 

4 622.4SO 
8 4!>J !120 

II.JOI~JO 

2,19)900 

~ \')1111:. 

1 614~ 

374~ 

t 6:"'~-a 
3743<1 

7~10 

2 162 .. 

2 4626 
2 1137 

zzx~ 

I 94t9 

2.17111 
I 8539 

I 893:' 
1846J 



-------------------

w 
01 

OA!o 17/IJJ97 
Com~>An) rlc<ld.lt'o~'cr & LOON 

1A1 

,.~Jill 

Ut1•t 

~AN• 

33 
)4 -··-· 
lS SllUC 1 
30 --- <oooo 

37 SllUC2 
30 • ··-··· 
39 CAPCN 1 
40 
.u ·-~-
42 CAPCN2 
43 
44 ·--······-
45 SANFf\03 
•e 
• 7 ·--······-· 
•a SAHFfiD • 
•o 
so------
51 SANFROS 
S2 
53 ----
$4 PVTNAM 1 
55 
SG ·---
57 PUTNAM2 
58 ----
69 MANATE 1 
60 ·-···-···-
61 ~\AN.UE 2 

62 ·---· 

Ill 

,..,. 
C"fC> 
(L*'•'Jl 

C1 

l"..ct 
c;.,., 

(IIIWU 

no 1 ,030,710 
90.890 

839 3,501 150 

n• 2.979,~ 

:n1 1 ,on 900 
317.310 

397 1.2()8,580 
149,180 

1•2 73,720 
16,060 

390 1,02t,480 
140,41 0 

390 1,0211,500 
2• .720 

2111 762.880 

239 803. 160 

798 1,140.~80 

79& 1,215,950 

rO) 

c.,...; 
FAC , .. , 

881 

-----
950 

·----··-· 
95 0 

800 

779 

EsJm.>1od F01 The P¢n<>d c1 Allr·96 

El IF) ,:; HI 

[QUI'¥ Nel .\Vi ,...d r.,.. 
T)l>O A-nJ. FAC ~ FAC ~ Ral<t 

t._l t'•l ,BTUXWHr 
-~-·-······ -----

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

9U 9 9.l3 t<uvy 01 BBLS • • 
Gu WCF ·' 

100 0 10 930 ,._., >.Ill TV·> 

100 0 10.~• Nuc:lur Mil TV > 

89 9 9.521 Hoavy 01 BillS •> 

91 1 

Gu MCF ·• 

9.528 Huvr 01 BilLS ·> 
Gu IACF ·> 

--·--- ----- ----- ··-----·· ... 00 

681 00 

01.5 00 

----- -····-····· 
711.3 00 

827 00 

---··- -.----
327 0 ,0 

····---
347 00 

798 

92.2 

90.6 

100.0 

987 

10.229 Hoovy Oil BBLS ·> 
Gu MCf ·> 

9,717 Hoovy OIIBBLS ·> 
Gal MCF ·> 

9.744 HHVY 01 eeLS ·> 
uao MCF ·> 

8.859 Gu MCf ·• 

8.865 Gu IACf ·> 

n 6 10.0~ He....., 011 eeLS ., 

79.1 10.059 HNvy Oil BBLS ·> 

ll'tru 

til 

FU0'4 
o..moO 
(U>v.>) 

1 .~SJ 214 
~9015 

38.266.t42 

32,609 106 

1 606.l'l8 
3,165,784 

1,1102.46:1 
1,491 ,061 

117.868 
173.845 

1,581,787 
~ .430.168 

1,589,838 
253,280 

7,112,338 

8.101,905 

ScM~iO E4 
P•go 'lJ 

s.p.:~e 

(J1 Kl 

r.._. He .. , rv.~ 

V&i.A D..meo 
rllT U \)NO l ( IJMll Tl. 

Ill 

A.a Ounw-.1 
Fue/ C:O.' 

s 

'"'' 
f.-1CoW 

~t KWH 
tCXWHf 

5 84),003 10 238 8)) 19 666,3<;1 1 9060 
~9.995 901 ~" 1 66'350 18587 

1 000 000 38 2t6 940 13 507.000 0 3858 

1,000 000 32.6091;?0 10 661, 190 OlSSS 

6 .l90 003 hl,276 520 2 Ul:'l 900 I 9509 
e<9 998 3 007 490 0.003.r.aG 1 8921 

6,389.999 11,~17,740 2U1~.820 
t49.~ 1,416.500 2 ,843,070 

5 390.054 
950,().14 

753,180 
1115. 160 

1 609. !16.') 

339.3<0 

5,390,007 9.9711,830 21.J09.180 
950.007 1,356.570 2,8<!4,950 

5,389,998 10,031.580 21.384.210 
050,023 240,830 501.450 

... ___ ---
~0.9119 8.758.710 13,660,770 

--·· ... - ..... 
050.000 7.£96.810 15.705 3<0 

19539 
19058 

2 1039 
21130 

20759 
20119 

20771 
20285 

1 7912 

11!090 

1,799,039 6.390.001 11~U10 25,512,420 22253 

1.9 .. . 0!14 6389990 12,231050 27.101.140 22288 



-------------------

w 

"' 

Dote 12/'J'97 
C<>1111"'11Y Fbl<lo f'owor & ~IQI\1 

(AI 

Pl.lnl 
Vn4 

63 Fli.IY I 

64 ---·-
65 FTUY2 
68 ·--······ 
G7 CUTlER 5 

68 ··· -······-
69 CUTtER 6 

70 ·-····-· 
71 MAAnl~ I 
72 
73 ----
,. MARnN 2 
75 

70 -·--·· 
n MARTIN 3 
70 
711 ············-
&0 MIIRTIN 4 
81 
82 ········--
83 FM OT 
84 
85 .....••... 
8G F~ GT 
87 ········--·· 
88 F~Gl2 
89 
90 ······-··-
91 PE 01 
n 
93 ·-·········· 

(8) !Cl 

Not -(len c.p, 
CMW) (MWlf) 

I" 4~ 400 

410 I 079~ 

71 3.S30 

144 8,610 

······--eu 163,800 
410,2e0 

813 168,8!>0 
70,4&0 

430 1,82.3,220 
14,8:11 

430 1,813,050 
10,050 

!>05 1,420 
0 

364 12.010 

384 

364 

7!>0 
6 4&0 

3 S."' 

(0) 

c.c­
FAC 
('I,) 

-----
79 e 

933 

~~~-------------~-··-··· 

Eilrnaled For The Penod c1 

(E) (F) (G) 

e....,. N• Avv Net 
Av .. F.t.C Out FAC H4!<11 Rate 

l"l l""l BW'I<Wtil 

A:><-9!1 

I H) 

Fuel 
Type 

00 &47 10,197 H .. vy OIBBlS ·> 

·----- ----
00 978 9 406 Heovy 01 BBL S • • 

... -- ------ -·- ---
I I 00 80.2 

----·- ---~---.- ·····---
I 4 00 867 

----- --·---- ·-----
IS& 00 &04 

__ .,..... ______ -~··-~- ···----

12,728 Gao MCF > 

11,404 Gu I.ICF ., 

9,584 Heevy 01 88lS •> 
Gu I.ICF ·> 

7 3 00 n .O 10,024 HNvy OolBBLS ·> 

·-··--···------- -----
973 0.0 99.1 

Gat I.ICF ·> 

7,219 Gu MCF ·> 
UgN 011 BBLS ·> 

......... _ ----- ------------
97.0 0.0 986 7,228 Gas MCF ·> 

Ughl r118BlS ·> 

00 0.0 H .9 14.085 Llghl OIBBLS ·> 

··-· ...... ····~-· -·- ------
0 4 o.o !>0.0 16.260 Gu MCF ·> 

......... - .. --~ --- ---
27 00 1000 16,232 Ughl 01 BBLS ·> 

Gas MCF ·> 

0 I 00 48 3 16,2!>0 Gou MCF •> 

-····-· .................. ·····--- ----

n-.n. 

Ill 

F.,..l 

&med 
Cl.ln4>l 

$Q90 

IJ) 

~E• 
P~,e :'-* 

I(• 

f,........ Fuot 
vu. o..n.d 

1BTV·Vnoll WWTVI 

788.954 6 .330.004 5.041 4:!0 

Asl!....­
rue~eo.a 

$ 

H69410 

7 472.211i 11330.004 15.197.610 31 231.620 

47 :!'.10 9!>0.0&5 HD30 91.360 

103.3!>0 9!>0 019 98. I')() 198.950 

230.5!>0 0.3&9.9o43 1,4 73.200 3 916,&•0 
4,140,307 950,000 3.933:!'.10 &,988.070 

295.237 6,389,9!11 1,686,S60 
7!>0,219 9!>0,003 712 .710 

• 97"1 .370 
1,1113 730 

13,&55,387 ~9.1199 13, 162.590 27,338.260 
1e.2n 5,640,106 106,740 •u . .oo 

•n••··-•••·• ••••-......,•-·• - ·•···---•·• ·~--·--• 

13,791.889 9!>0,000 13,102,270 27,27&,820 
22.262 5.640.043 130,130 539,!>30 

3.425 5.640.081 
0 

205,555 9!>0,012 

2.080 5,&37,005 
110.757 9!>0.011 

60.213 !l49,tl58 

20,000 
0 

95,490 
0 

195.2&0 396.640 

12.140 
105.220 

57,200 

-·--
63,780 

215.2!>0 

117.670 

.,.-, 

F.,.. c .. ,., 
~1\WH 
IC'<WH) 

2 0165 

I 8595 

2 S881 

2 3107 

2S457 
2 18!>9 

26l3S 
21903 

I 4995 
30007 

1~6 
29&91 

6 7246 
00000 

3 302\1 

&S040 
3.3218 

33429 



-------------------

... ... 

Oa:e IZ'3117 
Con·p.1ny Flot•J.t l'o--o• A li(Jhl 

fA) 

P1>n1 
UN 

94 SJft'P I 

95 - ·---
96 SJfFP2 
97--
98 SC!iER • 

99 ···--·-
100 TOTAL 

tDl tC) 

Not Uel 

~ Gen 
tMWI tMVIH) 

··-- ·-
145 516.930 

-
IZ5 515.290 

----· -·---····-
633 ~.3'!0.370 

16.019 • o.698.0'JO ··---·- ··-··· 

ft~ F01 n-. Ptl'fJUd tJ1 A;>t·"'l 

---~- ·---- --·---
tDl tEl 

Co~ E"""' 
FAC A>iU FAC 
('•) 1'1 

................... -
37.7 0~ 

tFI (GI 

1101 ... '11 ,.., 
OutFAC ~A.·• 

(~•I (BT\JIKW>i) 

lH) 

"""' T)>"' 

38 9 9.615 Coal TOOS ·> - --·-· - ----- ·----····_._.. ..... __ _ 
375 00 387 9.586 Coal TONS., 

8&2 00 999 10.• •• Coal TONS • > 

9.~43 ........... 

~E• 
1'~9• • ~5 

Thfy :;.,.,.. 
--- - ···- .. - ·-·-

lit tJJ 1K I tll tl.ll 

Fuel Fuc4 Hul F .. ~ A< B...-. fw'Cosl 
Bumf>ol v'""' 1\t•n.r-.j fu•tQJ'\.1 r•u KWH 
(llnt:Jl tBTV1Jn.• tMMBTV I IS· ,c )(VyHJ 

...,_.............., ..... "'"' ____ ·-·-----· -·-····-·-- ---·· 
~ s.s.o ~ 4 • 17-,.. "?70:-r. a 355:..-...;) I 5163 

--~--- - -···- ·---- ----
202.m z• • 17.923 4 9)9.560 830)66J 16115 

24 9'o6.085 1.000 ooo 2• .~56.0?0 38.6'1 •eo 1 61?8 

396 511.8?0 573.881.3."0 I 410:! ....... ···-·· -~· 



I o- tac•~r ,_,, 
c.-.-. ................ ......, .... ' 

I ~r--..·-c-__, .. _ 
~ .............. ..... .. ...... ............_ ... , ... 

I - - - - - .....- -~: .. ·- ·- .... ·- .... ·- ·-._.,. 

I . """'-
' ""' ...., , ... .,. J )e4 1;) ' ~,, , .. , ~) • • \1;1 ... , .... ... . ..... . , . ....... ,._., ,_ ,_ 

,, ,.., ~l li)l ' ,, . '" ,, .. , , . ~ . ·- .,, ........ 41.0. ..,, •rtw , . .. ,r: "'"'"' 
,._ ... 

"'"' • .;<\. 

I 
• ·-, ..... _., ,.,.... JIW CU tu• u• ......... ,...., .... , ., ..... " '"fit 
'""""" , ...... U'U D I J 011' ,,..,.. t lJh C 1))t~ I) l t;r' ) ,,,.. ........ 

~· • 1'«.-"0 H 011 )'10 43 t.Mi t0 . ,, tiQ, .. JtQ I IIC )'l ! to;:tt,ll l t.4&.»W' •• 
I ··~~ ··- ...., ·- JtltU """" ........ .. . .. ox s · ·~.;u I t \OetJ': 

t J l.NC.. , ..... .. _ 
UOit1 """' u=r. ...... ",.. t) ,,, .. -.. a tltU 1111:1 ..... .., ..... ,, • • • 1K 4f ii»CC .. ,.,. ..... ........ 

•• 

I 
•• Ul7f0t 

" .. .. .__. 
"' ""' -- .,. '''lJ- ·'"' .. ... .. _ ._. 

"~ "'""' ~h.~ ,_ .. ,. .. -
I 

.. ._. " .. "" ... '"' ,., nt .,.,,. .. .......... ,..,_ _... .. ,., ..... :• "" .... 
,. """"" t>-.JJ :·~· ".,., ,_. , ... ,. .,., 
n -.. '" • • t }WI '-'0 "' "" ,,,~ .. ,,, . .... 

I 
.. .. .___, .. _ 

~ .,., ... ...... ,,., u.;; ,,.., tH }' I '" )'. tit;•• 
) I """ C.. ......, lOt'u MO.tt t x n·t .. - Jl " ' ' I' I 1\ ' ,, "' .. ......... "' 1 l t,J_I I( t ,., • • , t UJ t•! uot n: 

, .... _ 
ou '"' • ~· H. 

I 
» ,. ""' •*-., __ 
" ,,~. ·- ,..., """ 

.. ,., ,, .,., ~ .... .. ,.. 'l •:• 61. ,..,.. 

I 
....... ,.._ U J •U u J1tl .,,, ... t I f'll ... - .... , '- ... , .. _, " J .wr,.Jt: , ... .,. u.,,, ,., ..... I ~V "' ·- .... .. ., ....... ··- ~ ... , ..... .... t'O&' • .:r. .. ... • • .A) ..,..., 
u -..- c.... fill ... " '* 

.,,._. .. ,... . .... ., .. ., . ''" u c..•• 

I ··- a l .. U~ ....... ,,... ... ......... , ... ... . ,.,. :..; ....... .. 
ttC,...~ ....... ....... .. , .. ... ""' - .. ,. "" ''"' ""' .. ""''- .. -- .. ....., . , ... . .... . ..., .. ... ..,;l ·~ .... , ., 

I 
.. ._.. " • Ml.ll& l t V ..0 1 ~r u:~ a•-:..: :t t U . ,.. " . "" ,. 
" 11 C.O --.. .. 
" ""'--

I 
.. _ 

"""""' t.Qt •• . ..,. ... ., ...... • '")II 'c.;) • tx·~ • • .... I t t11'K Cit ....... """""" .... ·- ·- . ""' ..... ·- . "" .. .._. ~ rt•aoc ,,.,. '"HII( • .::ax ,.,, ... ...... .. ._,,!¥ .. .. ...... 
I 

........ ""'Ill lUl l .. . ,..,. t J H Ml t IH 1&-4 . ,. .... f.,."' Jt H4 01t .. ........ ... ... N) ..... . .... . .... ,..., 
' "''~ • \.".oll ..... ... __. 

"' t t tUI'O I 1M tirO , en o.o t Ill 1Jr: tUt* .. :. .... M .. t t~ .. .. ._.._.. ........ """' ....... I DOC 01.0 UCICCU J OI:.Jo: a.x ....... • . ' UH,;t.. 

I ··~c.- ~-.,. ... ,. ..... . .... - . ..... 
·~· .. '"" .. -. ~ ' U' ..C 

· ·- u 
. .. ,-..J ....... . " ..... ... . .... , . 

•• ...... 
I• 

" I 
, ..... 
l o ._ """ - .... ..,. z..-•• 11~ 1 .. u .. ...... ., ... ... .. 
, 1,-(-

~-· I """ . .. f .... , • ~ \':>1: , t l • , .. , . .... .,_, .. X: t W J,oiC .... , .. t:'.JU u c .. -.: .. , ...rt....: ...:• ... ~ ~ ....... .. 
I 

.. _ .. .., 
• ...... 
" ..... - ........ ,.,..,. .• .. 01·~ . ... -.,. " .. . ...,. N I .. 
u ..,..c;-

~---- "'" I ... ~a.::u .... .. . 0 M ...... 

I 
.......... ' f 'UJIIQ , .. , \,.- .. ,,.. ...... ...... .... ,,. • HK ,_,. 

38 



I 
I 

O..t• 12.02.''!1' ~lC. 

I 
c--. ~,..._, A ligN ."7' ' 

PO •• E .. SOlD 

u--Fo< ... -ot """'"'n.v- .... 
I Ill m !)) ,., I~ I 101 f1A (11! ,, ,,.,. , .... -li lrlwtt f f"CCI'ft ..... '"'" feu S F-_,. -·· • .,. .... ¥i~Jf'Cf"' o- Cool Cool , ... A41tM-... 

I 
~ - oo...s,...... ""'-- f(ArQ K",;ww-• .c..-u ...... tl • (lA 

c; <J,!M .,_,.. 2017 >m t'ii: ..... - OS 11.2•U• l t,1.tS :t011 '11, &. H).~ 

IO'lt s 0 0 

I :,; t.c• A.; 4J 74 1 .. , , ... OlU o:uo 1(1 Co) 

10"' .. 0' Ci.6l'l ;"'' ., .. 

I 
,.,. 1091>'1 0 1~.$-41 1 cz• 1(.1} I e;t HO ---- ·------· ---- ---· c , , 01~ It OIS ,.., 1W :oc:• :1. .... OS II,.~ 1116!1 'M.l , ... ))l ... .... G 0 

I ~l....oeFW 44,t n u tn 0»7 
0 "'' 

_., ('0 

~ oiC..M~ ''-'AI'. 

I 
lOW.' nln 0 nln Otl!. 1 OTI 7te ~· 

c; 42.1 16 •1 176 .,. 3011 {IIU)U ..,. OS ea..:• 1&.82• 12tl )Oil 20tt '"' 
11110 5 0 • 

I Solluoe IW .Q_7'(1 
' " }'(j 

031> 0,'1 161';";10 

eo•~o ot a ..... 1f..t t!).f 

I 
t~~ Hl74Q 0 113744 la.'t 1 ... ) 4.,g r 14 

---·-c e• <OI fJ1 467 ,,!.) ) $,~1 ll!'Y.' ,..,. .., OS 24!i Cl) 7 4!14.)3 ,,., lMI tiM ~(I 

·~" s 0 0 

I 
$< ........... .. m « 177 03&1 0 ,., ,. f 110 

1()4" .. ~· c;...'\ ... ,.~ "')t 

,,,. 3Ston 0 ~·on , .~ 1 "'. :; ("0 •• , 

I c; ", .. , ... 7 4 (, 11« 1 lf.\ ' )lfl (Ill\ .... , or. 141 •'-4 ,., .,.. 1W )l<l • o.w .:7. 

'' 5 G • 
I 

~ \.foo1CM .. .. m 44 1P OX) 0>&1 ,,-.,» 

ec .... e,~ ~-~ .... ~·un 0 ' ''-'" ,,., ;! .) IH !, ,., :,AI 

I c; ,...,. 2't<Oe 2lrt lO't ,.,,, 
5«_•....-t .... IX> )I~ )1..:94 Z'"tr1 )Ott ... ,Ml 

lril ' e 0 

I lr' l<.bf At- qu· "114,) e ..... OlOO "111• 

~-"'f"••" u ... ., ll 

1 •• 101 "-' c tal...; 1 !.>) ' ,, ) ' ~~, .. , 
I ----c; 2:40)1!$ , .. .)60 

' "~ l"' . ·-p,fo-4 05 '~ &.)S ... ~ .. ')!._ :!I'll , u: ..... • • ..... ,, 0 0 • 
I 

MJ..,._..n.-. ~007U 1'00 1~J .... 030t , (Y..~ ..,..'4 

ec-. c.r G• • 1 •tO U \ 

,,,. 1.0!:t3 !.U ' I 0'....) ~!..} :ou : u 7~ f ,,. .,., 

I ---
3 9 



I 
I 
I 0 •111 1;'~~, r.• ...... (1 

~., rw.,.~"~ P•l" 1 

I """""--(~dE-. C-...,_,.., 

I 
taWNJ.cl tot N P..,rtod 01 All'• tOM nvu ~..,..,., IW! 

··---··------·---····-----· 
I l l (21 (31 ,., lSI ce1 (7} , .. , 18 ••• 

rw- ,_ ....... ...... ...... r,... ..... lct•Sraf 

I M Uhlll Puf'CI\aM ''orn 6 ..... r01 01'* ... fot Co&l C...• . ......... - ~ ~ ~ ..... IC:..."KWh 1~"'~1 11t l ilA ---

I 
,, .. !.o.. Co (UPS • Rl 321 ,7 1~ l21,7t0 '"'' ~~-- 51 U.OO"-' q.n• Q.1)1 0)60 •»-

SJJIPP "''.M0 1S7,$60 1 6..') ., 11t :0.;"0 

lot.ol ~'"' QlW")7 I 1<11 t ,eo 110 

I litH Sou Co 1\JP~ • Rl llt .... o 331&<0 1 717 • HI 710 

""'' :.1 luoe A4ll « tn " '" Ole• ,,. "4)0 

I 
$.JRW 2fUOO ... ~ ·~ 4 )6.1 4 10 

"''· 6&4 5t1 6-U $1'1 1 ,g, 10 =~) \110 ----

I 10~~ Sou Co (UPS • RJ 1~410 3S.C,410 I 76~ 1 ~44 tHO 
Jun• St luc>e A .. .t2 7AO 42 740 0 ,., 

·~ :100 !>JPPP Melito ~ . .., 1 u• •. ·n toO 

I 
,..,,. 661 &40 I'AI ...0 I flU 10 6'),1 110 

·---
I toM Stu Co (UP$ • R1 .. ,.no 44'.2)0 11 .. . *,.. ... ~J 

I 
J•. St t.-.oe A411 .. tn 44 1n 0 ,,. ,,, 101) 

~APP 2n •~ 1~ "-Yl ..... " .&S,). 

'"• 1 ... ..A$, 1C.C M1 .... '.· f,tW. • II. 

I ·- SC.. Co !uPS • Rl .(;t&,.))(. ·.z·~ I~: f f.('IC ttO 
'"'1-AI !-! ........... " '" £.4 111 o:t•..e t!,• :00 

!a.JfHtP 113 4(,0 113- I " 71 .. ~· ~)() 
I ...... 141..111 :., ... , I(~ J;' OS" U.4 

tit"Jft Sou Co lUI'S • AI m .Jto :t:~7W I"' •, I '11 'fi'J 

I s...- St t.~Atlll •11.0 q;4() 0)">11 1 ~; li)(J 
$JHf•P :e< no ~.l;oG 1 ~71 " 1 t.e e'JO 

Tt !" $91.2>0 ,, .. ~ 
·~ "'u ... 

I ~ Co (\JPS • RJ 2.1 81 1)(1 : tM lJIO I It 1 .,. l11t .. ~ ........ fit lWO. Pelf ....,, .. :toT ... OY..O t).l 1"):; 

I 
I • o .......... I .a.t.JIO I 00:U70 I 007 ~ ... ftl'O 

' .. , 4 0)2, ... •Cll- lttl ,..O:l•tO 

I 
I ~ 0 



I 
I 
I o..w l:!.t$-'97 ,..,_ ro 

c;o,._, ,...,....._, "7" ... ,. , 
I ~p- .. ~·-

E.M!Nied .,., lht ~ttl ADn ,.,.. thf\,1 ~ li9t 

I ,,, m ()) ,., I!) 161 (1) ..... .... ,. 
,,.,. ,_ .. .., ...... ... .., ..... , ..... J .,.: S ror ...,...,. P~ffO"'' • ...... ... co- f .. '"' eo.s Gott r,.. AQ 

I Sct...u. - ..... - ·- ~ c.-u."'l:..,. tc...-n.11< ..... .... 
~- () ............ 401- -~ 1 : :,... ·~ • 0\1.fl(...& 

I 
..... 
'"" • A.3-40 -- I/~ 

I '' ' 
.. ~I 6C)o4 

I IW& C>-J6.1 , ·'*'" ..... 1'0 41f.tr20 1 no 17f0 1 4 1A Moi 

"'"~ 

I ,.,.. 411 910 t 1t...t2'0 1 rn , r~ f 4o ' A et,..t 

I 
·~lie 0\lol ,.c. ... •40 64(1 4 4064(1 I 000 '""" · n • ~,, 

"""" 
,.,. ••OMO U O&&O ' llG(I 11100 ~ u • !,l, 

I ·- Owl'- >2100 == ,,.., .... "\: t.M ..., 
I ,.,.. !>r200 >2200 1 ... IW it.~ •All 

I ·- a....r- . .. ., 110 4191170 .... .... • If'# tu ..._ .. 

I 
leu . .,, • , ... 11'C .... .... • tt) '" 

...... Cw~r- Q'I )IO 41 ~...)IC . ..,. . .... . ~.,. ~ 

I --.... .,, :uo •17.31(; ...... .... . :: .. '"· 
I ()r..oM r ...,., • l'OOOOQ • 10tCIO< • " I "'" 4• iJo".f' fl I r....., 

r -"A 

I 100& 211»000 ~~000 r " • t ..:· ··~·~v· 

I 
I 41 



I 
I 
I Dolo. 12100;97 ~[9 

COtiii>MlY Flolocla Powor & UV"I PA()<"' I ........... -..... 

I Economy EneriJY Pun:I\&MS 
--·•--O<oooon• ...... 

Eobmllled FO< the Pe nod o1 ~ line lr>tu s.p!t!T'bel 11198 

I Ill {21 (3) (41 (5) 16) (7A) r.e 18 
Type TGUI l.....a.on TGUIS FO< Coelff '.A>ol" r.,., 

"'"""· PUJc:h.l..so From & MWH Cool Fuel AO.J Generated ("~,A\M S• vngt 

I 
Se'*">>e Purtn&Hd (t.fti~'I<VIli) c•1 • 151 (c-t / o<wH) l SI f1BI·I~ 

·-- --~----·· ··--- ----··-· ··--· -----
I 
2 Apnl Florid• c 138.300 1 eso 2.!.58.000 2 112 2.9?0.346 382.346 

I 3 1998 llon·Fion<Sa c 88.000 2000 1,813 000 2322 2. 04J ,!>(,() 230.!.60 
< 
5 Toud 226.300 I 032 • .371.000 2104 • . 063.""" ~92.906 
6 ----- ---------· _._ ___ - ........... 

I 7 
8 , .. :\, Foon<!a c 2110 400 1 aso 5.372.000 2 Ill 6'29~ 757 ~ 
9 ~~· IIQn-Fion<la c 24.50(1 1 051 478 000 z 4'12 54 1.(;45 L3.~45 

10 

I II TOW 3 U ,800 1 853 5.850.000 2110 6 071.889 1!21,1;&9 
12 --···-·· ............... - ..... ---··-- ·--- •--•-•·•ono ... --------· 
13 

I 
.. Juoo f lol""' c 141,000 I 850 2.&10,000 ' 110 2.981 1(,0 J(,$. 160 
15 1998 Uon-Fioncw c fl6,200 ,00'1 1.325.000 2 2G2 t .tOi, I?O 112, 1:Mt 
1& 
17 lolal 207.800 1898 3~.000 2 1!>8 4,484,280 :,.00,280 

I 
16 ····-····-·-·····-- ·-· -- --------
1g 
2'l Ju'' Florida c 52.000 I 852 !163.000 2183 1 13\.120 172.120 
21 19'J8 llon·Fior.u. c 78.400 2034 1 505.000 2J65 1.854 !10< 259 504 

I 2:' 
23 To1o1 130,400 1 i62 2.!.58 000 2293 2.-62• 411 £2• 
24 --------· ----.. ·-·· 
2~ 

I 2( Auguo.t nouao c 186,200 1 aso 3,44$,000 2061 3,849.0!.-' 404 C54 
27 1998 llon·Fiondl c 73. 100 2034 1,487,000 2 261 1,(>45 627 1 (>8,621 
?e 

I 
2'J To1a1 259.300 11102 • 932.000 2 119 5 494 681 !>62 te I 
:;o ·---·---- ···--··· ·-·-- -··-·--··· 
3 1 
3:' Selltember llondo c 407.300 , aso 7.-.ooo 2149 8 ;SJ 827 I 211827 

I ~ 
19'J! u.,. F 10n<1.> c 17.000 2000 352.000 2299 404.62• ~·.cz• 

3~ TO! A ~·.800 1856 7.888000 '155 0158 451 1 270 451 
'I ........... -. -----·--· - ·~---·· 

I 
J/ l't-nti!J l&.r,ncs. c 1,216,l!OO Ill SO 12 4V)()M ? 1:>0 2'~ 17':J "'''' ) lf\1 ·~· ~ 'Total Uon Fkm<lb c 347,800 2 027 7.0!>0.000 '29/ 7.~31.380 gJ7 '80 
39 
40 Tot a! I. !'>S3,600 18119 29. !>4.'!.000 ? 169 33 7 6,,8') t 4 ,21\t 831 

I .1 --~--·-·--········ · ·-····--- -·--· -·······-········ ·--··--· ·-·--- ----

I 
I 42 



-------------------
COMPANY. FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY SCHEDULE E10 

cwrER£~ 

OCT 17 • ,_,.t.Ral H UR11.. H • S£1JT H I I 

BASE $47.411 $47,46 0 0.~ 

FUEl $11146 S21 .16 47 28 .55~ 

CONSERVATION S2.62 $2.11 .()51 ·111 4~ 

CAPACITY PAYMENT $0,74 $4,69 ·205 ·30.4~ 

ENVIRONMEI'ITAL $0.31 $0.31 0 0~ .. .., 
SUBTOTAL $73 59 $75 73 214 2111~ 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ~!ill i!U§ 12.2} ~ 

TOTAL lli.M llY1 llJZ ~ 
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CAPACITY COST NECO\ 'ERY 
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DESCRITTIOJ'\ 

Capacity Pnyments (April 1998 • Stptembrr 191111) 
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